


1A01

INTRODUCTION AND CUSTOMER INFORMATION

LX150 LOADER

TP33751

\\\
NNN

LEFT SIDE VIEW OF HITACHI LX150 LOADER
(MANUFACTURED 1992- )

TO THE CUSTOMER
THE PART NUMBERS IN THIS PARTS CATALOG WERE CORRECT AT THE TIME YOUR CATALOG WAS
PUBLISHED. IT IS OUR POLICY TO CONSTANTLY IMPROVE OUR MACHINES, AND, THEREFORE, PART

NUMBERS MAY CHANGE. WHEN ORDERING PARTS, VERIFY PART NUMBERS THROUGH YOUR DEALER'S
MICROFICHE WHICH IS UP-TO-DATE.

(SPECIFICATIONS AND DESIGN SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE)

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN -1



1A02

SERIAL NUMBER LOCATION

644G LOADER

EACH LX150.LOADER MAY HAVE EIGHT SERIAL NUMBER PLATES: ONE FOR THE MANUFACTURING NUMBER, ONE FOR
THE PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER, ONE FOR THE TRANSMISSION, ONE FOR THE HYDRAULIC PUMP, ONE FOR THE
ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER PLATE AND ONE FOR THE CAB OR CANOPY.

THE PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER PLATE IS LOCATED ON THE LEFT-HAND SIDE OF THE ENGINE FRAME TO THE
RIGHT OF THE TOP STEP.

THE MANUFACTURING NUMBER PLATE IS LOCATED ON LEFT HAND CONSOLE FRONT SURFACE.

" THE TRANSMISSION SERIAL NUMBER PLATE IS LOCATED ON THE LOWER RIGHT-HAND SIDE OF THE
TRANSMISSION CASE.

THE HYDRAULIC PUMP SERIAL NUMBER PLATE IS LOCATED ON THE HYDRAULIC PUMP.

THE ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER PLATE IS LOCATED ON THE LEFT SIDE OF THE ENGINE NEAR THE ENGINE
OIL FILTER.

THE CAB SERIAL NUMBER PLATE IS LOCATED INSIDE THE OPERATOR'S STATION ON THE HORIZONTAL
CROSS TUBE BEHIND THE SEAT.

THE CANOPY SERIAL NUMBER PLATE IS LOCATED INSIDE THE OPERATOR'S STATION ON THE HORIZONTAL
CROSS TUBE BEHIND THE SEAT.

THE AXLE SERIAL NUMBER PLATE IS LOCATED ON THE INPUT SIDE OF THE DIFFERENTIAL CASE.

LEFT SIDE AND RIGHT SIDE, FRONT AND REAR OF THE LOADER ARE VIEWED BY FACING IN THE
DIRECTION OF LOADER FORWARD TRAVEL.

WHENEVER SERIAL NUMBERS ARE REQUIRED ON WARRANTY CLAIMS OR CORRESPONDENCE PERTAINING
TO THIS PRODUCT, IT IS EXTREMELY IMPORTANT THAT ALL CHARACTERS BE FURNISHED. THIS POINT
CANNOT BE OVEREMPHASIZED.

1-2 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1A03

PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER PLATE

LX150 LOADER

HITACHI
Hitachi Construcﬂon Machinery Co., Ltd.

Tokyo Japan
* DW L150 E 012345 *

[

LOADER
PRODUCT OF DEERE & CO MOUNE ILLINOIS

Made in

1 2
* DW L150 E 012345 *

1. MODEL NAME L150: LX150

2. SERIAL NUMBER FOR PART IDENTIFICATION PLEASE USE THESE NUMBER AS SERIAL NUMBER ONLY TO
IDENTIFY EFFECTIVE PARTS.

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN -3



1A04

MANUFACTURING NUMBER PLATE

~ LX150 LOADER

O/
/‘;‘ KA —-)O—4 \O

(0) WHEEL LOADER

i & LX150
MODEL

S F 42E-02101

MFG. NO.

Bir 2R\t

Hitachi Construction Machinery Co.Ltd.
CL Tokyo Japan /O

1. MODEL NAME LX150

2. MFG. NO. LX150 : 42E - 02101~
NOTICE: GENERALLY, CALLED SERIAL NUMBER INDICATE THIS MFG. NO.

-4 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1A05

LX150 LOADER

ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER

TP8O11

JOHN DEERE

Engine Serial Number

1 2 3 4
* /N
>
/- \
- DEERE & COMPANY MOLINE, ILLINOIS
TP8011
1. DESIGNATES ENGINE MANUFACTURER. RG-JOHN DEERE ENGINE WORKS
2. DESIGNATES NUMBER OF CYLINDERS AND 6076 (7.6 LITER)
DISPLACEMENT.

3. DESIGNATES FUEL TYPE OR SPECIAL CONDITION T-TURBOCHARGED-A-AFTERCOOLED DIESEL
4. DESIGNATES ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER 123456
5. DESIGNATES THE ENGINE APPLICATION AND 6076ADW 30 (LX150)

FACTORY USER.

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1A06

LX150 LOADER
SHORT BLOCK SERIAL NUMBER PLATE
RGP3513
JOHN DEERE
Enginc  Serial Number
HRGXXXXXXXXXXX x
kIIIUIHII!!IIHIHHIUHIHIIIHIHIIllIHIilHHIIIIIIHIIIIHIIIHIIH
X XXXXX XXX
DEERE 8 COMPANY  MOLINE, ILLINOIS - Made in. USA
RGP3513
THE REPLACEMENT SHORT BLOCK ASSEMBLY HAS A SERIAL NUMBER PLATE ATTACHED. THE ORIGINAL

ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER MUST BE STAMPED ONTO THE NEW PLATE IN THE BLANK SPACE PROVIDED,

AS A REFERENCE FOR YOUR DEALER.

1. DESIGNATES ENGINE MANUFACTURER

2. DESIGNATES REPLACEMENT SHORT BLOCK SB

3. DESIGNATES LITERS XXX- 076 (7.6)
4. DESIGNATES THE PRODUCTION DATE 1234

5. DESIGNATES COMPONENT SEQUENCE 56

RG - WATERLOO ENGINE WORKS

THE PLATE CAN BE ATTACHED WITH(2) 37H44 DRIVE SCREWS.

-8

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1A07

TWO LINE BAR CODED ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER PLATE
(LOCATED ON STARTER SIDE OF ENGINE)

LX150 LOADER

RGP3513

JOHN DEERE

Enginc  Serial Number

#RGXXXXXXXX
‘INHlliI!HIHIIHIINHIIHNIIHHlllIIIIHIIIHIIIHIHHIHHIIIIIIH
}0.9.9.9.9.9.9.9
DEERE & COMPANY ~ MOLINE, ILLINOIS - Made in, USA
RGP3513
FIRST LINE
RG - WATERLOO ENGINE WORKS DESIGNATES ENGINE MANUFACTURER.
6 DESIGNATES NUMBER OF CYLINDERS.
076 (7.6 LITERS) DESIGNATES LITER DISPLACEMENT.
A - TURBOCHARGED AND AFTERCOOLED DESIGNATES TYPE OF AIR INTAKE SYSTEM.
T - TURBOCHARGED
H - AIR-TO-AIR
XXXXXX DESIGNATES ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER.

SECOND LINE
THE FIRST FIVE DIGITS ARE THE SAME AS TWO THRU FOUR FROM ABOVE. THE SIXTH DIGIT THRU THE NINTH
DIGIT DESIGNATE THE FACTORY USER AND APPLICATION.

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN -7



1A08

LX150 LOADER

HYDRAULIC PUMP SERIAL NUMBER

TP8896

8.

9.

10.
11.

12.

O

W/

ﬁP}9§5§FEQ%QQ

|17 1813 12 26,
TP8896 5 L'J
. DIGITS 1 AND 2 DESIGNATE THE COMPONENT WORKS
PRODUCING UNIT.
. DIGITS 3 AND 4 DESIGNATE THE VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT
PUMP TYPE.
. DIGITS 5, 6 AND 7 DESIGNATE THE LA1
PUMP MODEL NUMBER.
. DIGITS 8 THROUGH 11 DESIGNATE 000000
THE PUMP SERIAL NUMBER.
. DIGITS 14 AND 15 DESIGNATE THE RADIAL PUMP
PUMP DESIGN.
. DIGITS 16 DESIGNATES THE PUMP 1
CLASSIFICATION.
. DIGITS 17, 18 AND 19 DESIGNATE 065 CM3
THE METRIC DISPLACEMENT PER REVOLUTION.
DIGIT 20 DESIGNATES THE PORT E
ARRANGEMENT ON THE PRIMARY HOUSING.
DIGIT 21 DESIGNATES THE PORT F
ARRANGEMENT ON THE SECONDARY HOUSING.
DIGIT 22 DESIGNATES THE PUMP ROTATION. E
DIGIT 23 AND 24 DESIGNATES THE CONTROL 02

VALVE OPTION.
DIGIT 25 AND 26 ARE BLANK.

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN



LX150 LOADER

MEMORANDA

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN -9



1A09

SERIAL NUMBER LISTING INFORMATION

LX150 LOADER

SERIAL NUMBER INFORMATION IS LISTED TO SHOW ON WHICH MACHINES EACH PART CAN BE USED; FOR
EXAMPLE:

- THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES.

000000 - THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES BEGINNING WITH THE SERIAL NUMBER LISTED.
-000000 THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES UP TO AND INCLUDING THE SERIAL NUMBER
LISTED.
000000-000000 THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES BETWEEN AND INCLUDING THE SERIAL NUMBERS
LISTED.

WHEN XXXXXX'S ARE LISTED IN PLACE OF A SERIAL NUMBER, A SERIAL NUMBER CHANGE WAS MADE BUT THE
EXACT SERIAL NUMBER WAS NOT AVAILABLE WHEN THE CATALOG WAS PRODUCED.

DIRECTION ARROW

ARROWS ARE USED WITH ILLUSTRATIONS TO INDICATE THE FRONT OF THE UNIT. "RIGHT-HAND" AND "LEFT-
HAND" SIDES ARE DETERMINED BY FACING iN THE DIRECTION OF MACHINE FORWARD TRAVEL.

EXCEPTION: FOR ALL BACKHOE PARTS, "RIGHT-HAND" AND "LEFT-HAND" SIDES, "FRONT" AND "REAR" ARE
DETERMINED WHEN SEATED FOR BACKHOE OPERATION.

BOX-ENCLOSED ILLUSTRATIONS

A KEY NUMBER, SHOWN IN THE PARTS LIST, IS ASSIGNED TO A BOX ENCLOSING ALL PARTS SOLD AS A
SERVICE ASSEMBLY.

BOLT AND CAP SCREW STRENGTH IDENTIFICATION

BOLTS AND CAP SCREWS REQUIRED TO HAVE HIGH-STRENGTH QUALITIES EQUIVALENT TO SAE GRADE 8 ARE
IDENTIFIED THROUGHOUT THIS CATALOG BY THE DESCRIPTION HS SAE 8. ALL STANDARD BOLTS AND CAP
SCREWS ARE SAE GRADE 5 OR LOWER.

COMPLETE GOODS LISTINGS

COMPLETE GOODS ARE LISTED IN BOLD FACE TYPE. ORDER SEPARATELY. DO NOT INCLUDE ON

REPLACEMENT PARTS ORDER.
S| UNITS OF MEASURE
METRIC DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN, WHERE APPLICABLE, THROUGHOUT THIS PARTS CATALOG.

CHANGE INDICATOR LINE
(MICROFICHE CATALOGS ONLY)

CHANGES AFFECTING THE ORDERING OF PARTS ARE IDENTIFIED BY VERTICAL LINES MARKED IN THE LEFT-
HAND MARGIN OF REVISED PARTS LISTING IMAGES. A LINE IS ALSO AT THE LEFT-HAND EDGE OF THE SAME
PART NUMBER IN THE NUMERICAL INDEX TO SHOW THE LOCATION OF REVISED INFORMATION.

1-10 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



LX150 LOADER

MEMORANDA

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN I-11



1A10

JOHN DEERE 1400 SERIES AXLE SERIAL NUMBER PLATE

LX150 LOADER

IxPaLde

r-3

4 RXP6496

*ROAGXXXXXX XXX
X R

IRV ERNEEEN
5 6 7 8 910111213141516171819

1. DESIGNATES MANUFACTURING UNIT RO - JOHN DEERE WATERLOC WORKS
2. DESIGNATES COMPONENT IDENTIFICATION AG - iINBOARD AXLES

3. DESIGNATES CONF!GURATION IDENTITY 251 - SERIES CODE

4. DESIGNATES SERIAL NUMBER

5. DESIGNATES MASTER MACHINE CODE 251

6. DESIGNATES FAMILY CODE 20R 3

7. DESIGNATES MANUFACTURING UNIT - JOHN DEERE WATERLCO WORKS
8. DESIGNATES PRIMARY INPUT ROTATION AND - CLOCKWISE; TOWARD INPUT

AXLE TRAVEL - CLOCKWISE; AWAY FROM INPUT

- COUNTERCLOCKWISE; TOWARD INPUT

- COUNTERCLOCKWISE; AWAY FROM INPUT

- 4.364:1

- 4.778:1

- 5.143:1

- 4.364:1 SPECIAL, DISCONNECT

-7C

- 16T

- 155T - 30NH

- SPECIAL, DISCONNECT YOKE

- 6C WITH BRAKE FLANGE

- NONE

- 1953MM (76.9")

- 1953MM (76.9")

- 1700MM (66.9")

- 1700MM (66.9")

- STANDARD INPUT HOUSING, NO AUXILIARY BRAKE
- SPECIAL WITH MANUAL BRAKE

- SPECIAL WITH SAHR BRAKE

- SPECIAL DISCONNECT

- FIXED MOUNTING

- OSCILLATION, CENTER PIVOT, FRONT BRACKET
- OSCILLATION, DUAL PIVOT WITHOUT BRACKET
- NO BRAKES

- STANDARD CAPACITY - INDEPENDENT BRAKES
- STANDARD CAPACITY - DUAL BRAKES

9. DESIGNATES SPIRAL BEVEL REDUCTION

10. DESIGNATES INPUT YOKE - SIZE AND STYLE

11. DESIGNATES FLANGE TO FLANGE WIDTH

12. DESIGNATES INPUT HOUSING AND AUXILIARY

BRAKE
13. DESIGNATES MOUNTING TYPE

14. DESIGNATES BRAKE TYPE

WN=-2DN=2DPAWL0NHDON-LTVDPONLDPONLDON-—-T

12 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



LX150 LOADER

MEMORANDA

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN I-13



1A11

LX150 LOADER

SECTION AND GROUP CONTENTS

SECTION | - GENERAL INFORMATION

SECTION 1 - WHEELS
GROUP 0110 - POWERED WHEELS AND FASTENINGS

SECTION 2 - AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
GROUP 0201 - DRIVE AXLE HOUSING AND SUPPORT
GROUP 0210 - DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE
GROUP 0225 - INPUT DRIVE SHAFTS AND U-JOINTS
GROUP 0240 - POWER WHEEL AXLE
GROUP 0250 - AXLE SHAFT, BEARINGS, REDUCTION

GEARS
GROUP 0260 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

SECTION 3 - TRANSMISSION
GROUP 0315 - CONTROLS
GROUP 0325 - INPUT DRIVE SHAFTS AND U-JOINTS
GROUP 0342 - MOUNTINS PARTS
GROUP 0350 - GEARS, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND
POWER SHIFT CLUTCH
GROUP 0360 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
GROUP 0374 - CLUTCH DISCONNECTY

SECTION 4 - ENGINE

GROUP 0401 - CRANKSHAFT AND MAIN BEARINGS

GROUP 0402 - CAMSHAFT AND VALVE ACTUATING
MEANS

GROUP 0403 - CONNECTING RODS AND PISTONS

GROUP 0404 - CYLINDER BLOCK

GROUP 0407 - CILING SYSTEM

GROUP 0409 - CYLINDER HEAD AND VALVES

GROUP 0410 - EXHAUST MANIFOLD

GROUP 0413 - FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM

GROUP 0414 - INTAKE MANIFOLD

GROUP 0416 - TURBOCHARGER

GROUP 0417 - WATER PUMP

GROUP 0418 - THERMOSTATS, HOUSINGS AND
WATER PIPING

GROUP 0419 - OIL COOLER

GROUP 0420 - FUEL FILTER

GROUP 0421 - FUEL TRANSFER PUMP

GROUP 0422 - STARTING MOTOR AND FASTENINGS

GROUP 0423 - ALTERNATOR AND GENERATOR
MOUNTING

GROUP 0429 - FAN DRIVE

GROUP 0433 - FLYWHEEL, HOUSING AND FASTENERS

GROUP 0452 - GASKET REPLACEMENT KITS

SECTION 5 - ENGINE AUXILIARY SYSTEMS
GRCUP 0505 - COLD WEATHER STARTING AIDS
GROUP 0510 - COOLING SYSTEMS
GROUP 0515 - SPEED CONTROLS
GROUP 0520 - INTAKE SYSTEM
GROUP 0530 - EXTERNAL EXHAUST SYSTEMS
GROUP 0540 - MOUNTING FRAME
GROUP 0560 - EXTERNAL FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEMS
GRGUP 0570 - TACHOMETER PICK UP

SECTION 8 - STEERING SYSTEMS
GROUP 0930 - SECONDARY STEERING
GROUP 0960 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

SECTICN 10 - SERVICE BRAKES
GROUP 1011 - ACTIVE ELEMENTS
GROUP 1015 - CONTROLS LINKAGE
GROUP 1060 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

SECTION 11 - PARKING-EMERGENCY BRAKES
GROUP 1115 - CONTROLS LINKAGE

SECTION 13 - MISCELLANEOUS VEHICLE
GROUP 1314 - LICENSE BRACKETS
GROUP 1320 - VEHICLE FINISH AND TRIM
GROUP 1330 - SHIPPING AND PACKAGING
GROUP 1369 - GREASES, OILS, FUELS AND COOLANTS
GROUP 1370 - LUBRICATION SYSTEMS
GROUP 1399 - FILTERS

SECTION 16 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
GROUP 1671 - BATTERIES, SUPPORT AND CABLES
GROUP 1672 - ALTERNATOR, REGULATOR AND
CHARGING SYSTEM WIRING
GROUP 1873 - LIGHTING SYSTEM
GROUP 1674 - WIRING HARNESS AND SWITCHES
GROUP 1676 - INSTRUMENTS AND INDICATORS

1-14

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1A12

LX150 LOADER

SECTION AND GROUP CONTENTS - CONTINUED

SECTION 17 - FRAMES, CHASSIS OR SUPPORTING

STRUCTURE
GROUP 1740 - FRAME INSTALLATION
GROUP 1746 - FRAME BOTTOM GUARDS
GROUP 1749 - CHASSIS WEIGHTS

SECTION 18 - OPERATOR'S STATION
GROUP 1810 - OPERATOR ENCLOSURE
GROUP 1821 - SEAT AND SEAT BELT
GROUP 1822 - STEPS AND HANDHOLDS
GROUP 1830 - HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING

SECTION 19 - SHEET METAL AND STYLING
GROUP 1910 - HOOD OR ENGINE ENCLOSURE
GROUP 1913 - MISCELLANEQUS SHIELDS
GROUP 1921 - GRILLE AND GRILLE HOUSING
GROUP 1927 - FENDERS

SECTION 20 - SAFETY, CONVENIENCE AND
MISCELLANEOUS
GROUP 2001 - RADIO
GROUP 2002 - MIRROR
GROUP 2004 - HORN AND WARNING DEVICES
GROUP 2005 - TOOLBOX

SECTION 31 - LOADER
GROUP 3102 - BUCKETS
GROUP 3140 - FRAMES
GROUP 3160 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

SECTION Il - NUMERICAL INDEX

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN

I-15



LX150 LOADER

MEMORANDA

1-16 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1A13

LX150 LOADER

GRID

2G5
218
219
3017
3D23
1G16
2B8
213
2H24

1121
1H12
1J6
1J13
1J14
1J13
1J13
2J2
2E1
2J6

2B7
2123
2119
2C21
1J16
2J20
2F11
2C7
2C6
1121
1121
1121
1121
3B17
1D6
1D8
2H6
2H8
112
119
116
2H21
1F12
2H5
2E20
2F9
3C3

3C5

2F19
3B4

3C21
3823
3B21

3B4

3825
1C23
1C21
1C23
1C21
1C18
3B7

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

PAGE
A
ACCESS DOOR ......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1810 -2
ACCESS PLATFORM AND STEPS ............ 1822 - 3

ACCESS STEPS WITHOUT PLATFORM .....
ACTUATOR, BOOM KICKOUT
ACTUATOR, BOOM KICKOUT
ADAPTER, EXHAUST MANIFOLD
ADHESIVE, SILICONE RUBBER .
ADJUSTER ASSEMBLY, WEIGHT ..., 1821 - 14
ADJUSTER, SEAT LOWER BACK, SUSPENSION

SEAT 1821 - 11
ADJUSTING STRAP, ALTERNATOR ...........ccccooeeiiiiinnnn. 0423 -2
AFTERCOOLER ... 0414 -2
AID, STARTING COLD WEATHER .. 0505 - 1
AIR CLEANER ..., 0520 - 1~
AIR CLEANER BRACKET AND HOSE ................cooeinnnn. 0520 - 2

AIR CLEANER COVER ..0520 -1
AIR CLEANER ELEMENTS ..., 0520 - 1
AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR .........cc.cccooeeiiiiiinnnn. 1830 - 18
AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR HARNESS .............. 1674 - 38

AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
BRACKETS
AIR CONDITIONER O-RING REPAIR KIT
AIR CONDITIONING EVAPORATOR
AIR CONDITIONING KIT
AIR CONDITIONING SHUTOFF SWITCH ....
AIR STACK CAP
ALARM, BACK-UP
ALARM, MONITOR
ALTERNATOR (135 AMP)
ALTERNATOR (85 AMP)
ALTERNATOR ADJUSTING BRACKET
ALTERNATOR ADJUSTING STRAP
ALTERNATOR BRACKET
ALTERNATOR SUPPORT
ANTI-CAVITY VALVE BOOM SECTION ....
ARM, FRONT AXLE DISCONNECT
ARM, FRONT AXLE DISCONNECT
ARM, FRONT WIPER
ARM, REAR WIPER
ARMATURE (DELCO-REMY - 37MT) ...
ARMATURE (DELCO-REMY - 37MT) ...
ARMATURE, STARTER
ARMRESTS AND BACKREST BRACKETS .....
ARMS, ROCKER
ASH TRAY

.. 1830 - 22
..1330 -1

AUTO FUSE TERMINALS ... 1674 - 58
AUTO FUSE TERMINALS ..., 1674 - 74
AUXILAIRY SECTION (2 OR 3 LEVER REMOTE

CONTROLLER) ..o 3160 - 20
AUXILAIRY SECTION (2 OR 3 LEVER REMOTE

CONTROLLER) ... 3160 - 22
AUXILIARY BOTTOM GUARD ... 1746 -2

AUXILIARY CUTTING EDGE
AUXILIARY HYDRAULICS, THIRD FUNCTION ... .
..................................... 3160 - 14

AUXILIARY SECTION VALVE
AUXILIARY SECTION, UNIVERSAL RELIEF
VALVE 3160 - 12

....3102 -1
...................... 3160 - 17
................... 0250 - 6
....... ....0250 - 4
................................................ 0250 - 6

AUXILIARY, SINGLE, CONTROLLER ..
AXLE HOUSING, FRONT
AXLE HOUSING, REAR
AXLE SHAFT, FRONT

AXLE SHAFT, REAR ..., 0250 - 4
AXLE STOP ..0240 -2
AXLE, FRONT, CAPSCREWS ..., 3140 -2

GRID
1C11

2J20
2H21
2H18
2H19
3C15
2J7
2C5
2C4
2C5
2C4
2C5
2C4
2C5
2C4
1C3
1124
1J1
1F9
1H18
1C2

1C4

1F9
2H15
2H16
1J9
1J9
2H6
2H8
1F16
1F22
1F18
2123
2113
2110
1G14
3C15
3C19
3D17
3D23
3017
3D23
3D17
3023
389
3C3

3Cs

3B15
2F19
2F18
115
1J14
1121
1121
1G25
1H1
2J21

AXLE, REAR, CAPSCREWS

BACK-UP ALARM ...
BACKREST BRACKETS
BACKREST CUSHION
BACKREST EXTENSION
BARREL, BOOM CYLINDER
BASE, SEAT
BATTERY CABLE (DUAL)
BATTERY CABLE (SINGLE)
BATTERY CLAMP (DUAL)
BATTERY CLAMP (SINGLE)
BATTERY HOLD DOWN (DUAL)
BATTERY HOLD DOWN (SINGLE)
BATTERY INSTALLATION (DUAL)
BATTERY INSTALLATION (SINGLE)
BEARING QUILLS, DIFFERENTIAL (NO-SPIN)
BEARING, FAN PULLEY
BEARING, FAN PULLEY
BEARING, THRUST
BEARING, WATER PUMP
BEARINGS AND DIFFERENTIAL QUILLS
(STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL)
BEARINGS, DIFFERENTIAL QUILLS
(DIFFERENTIAL LOCK)
BEARINGS, MAIN
BELT, SEAT, RETRACTABLE (51MM (2") WIDE
BELT, SEAT, RETRACTABLE (76MM (3") WIDE
BELTS, FAN
BLADE, FAN
BLADE, FRONT WIPER
BLADE, REAR WIPER
BLOCK, CYLINDER
BLOCK, CYLINDER .
BLOCK, SHORT
BLOWER FAN
BLOWER FAN SWITCH
BLOWER MOTOR RESISTOR
BOLTS, CYLINDER HEAD
BOOM CYLINDER
BOOM CYLINDER HYDRAULICS .....
BOOM KICKOUT ACTUATOR ...
BOOM KICKOUT ACTUATOR ...
BOOM KICKOUT BRACKETS
BOOM KICKOUT BRACKETS
BOOM KICKOUT SWITCH
BOOM KICKOUT SWITCH ...
BOOM LOADER .......coiiiiiiiiiii e
BOOM SECTION (2 OR 3 LEVER REMOTE
CONTROLLER)
BOOM SECTION (2 OR 3 LEVER REMOTE
CONTROLLER)
BOOM SECTION VALVE
BOTTOM GUARD, AUXILIARY ...
BOTTOM GUARD, REAR
BRACKET FUEL PRE FILTER
BRACKET, AIR CLEANER AND HOSE ....
BRACKET, ALTERNATOR
BRACKET, ALTERNATOR ADJUSTING
BRACKET, FUEL SHUT-OFF
BRACKET, FUEL SHUT-OFF
BRACKET, HORN

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN



1A14

LX150 LOADER

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID
2B2  BRACKET, LICENSE PLATE ... .. 1314 -1 2J7  CAB REAR PANEL
3D16 BRACKET, RETURN-TO-DIG ... ..3160 - 60 2G15 CAB REAR WINDOW .
3022 BRACKET, RETURN-TO-DIG ...... ..3160 - 66 2G4  CAB SHIELDS ...
1G24 BRACKET, SPEED CONTROL ..0413 -8 2G17 CAB WINDOW FRAME AND GLASS (RIGHT SIDE) ........ 1810 - 14
1H10 BRACKET, SPEED CONTROL .................... ..0413 - 20 2G15 CAB WINDOWS ... ..
2C13 BRACKET, TAIL LIGHT AND STOP LIGHT ..1673 -6 2G15 CAB WINDSHIELD
2H21 BRACKETS, ARMREST ..., 1821 -8 2D18 CAB WORK LIGHT HARNESS ... 1674 - 30
2H21 BRACKETS, BACKREST ........... 1821 -8 2E24 CAB WORK LIGHT HARNESS ... 1674 - 64
3D17 BRACKETS, BOOM KICKOUT ..3160 - 61 2C5  CABLE, BATTERY (DUAL)
3D23 BRACKETS, BOOM KICKOUT 3160 - 67 2C4  CABLE, BATTERY (SINGLE) ...,
1J18  BRACKETS, ENGINE MOUNTING ...........ccccooc. 1D6  CABLE, FRONT AXLE DISCONNECT
1D12 BRACKETS, MOUNTING, TRANSMISSION ... 1D8  CABLE, FRONT AXLE DISCONNECT
1K23 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH ... 1060 - 4 2113 CABLE, HEATER VALVE CONTROL
1K19  BRAKE LINE, DIFFERENTIAL ...l 1011 -2 1J12  CABLE, SPEED CONTROL ...,
1K20 BRAKE PEDALS 1F10  CAMSHAFT
1K18 BRAKE PLATES 1F10 CAMSHAFT AND INJECTION PUMP DRIVE GEAR ......... 0402 - 1
3D1  BRAKE PUMP (CLOSED CENTER) ..., 3160 - 44 1F10  CAMSHAFT BUSHING ..., 0402 - 1
1K21 BRAKE VALVE ... 1060 - 2 1F10 CAMSHAFT FOLLOWER .. 0402 - 1
1K23 BRAKE VALVE HYDRAULICS ... 1060 - 4 1F12  CAMSHAFT FOLLOWER ................... 0402 -3
1K18 BRAKES ... ! 2G13 CANOPY ... ...1810-10
2E11 BREAKER, CIRCUIT ... 1674 - 48 2H3  CANOPY FLOOR MAT ..................... ...1810 - 26
1B24 BREATHER, DIFFERENTIAL CASE ............................ 0210 - 16 2D20 CANOPY WORK LIGHT HARNESS ... ... 1674 -32
1112 BRUSH, STARTER (DELCO-REMY - 37MT) .................. 0422 - 2 2E25 CANOPY WORK LIGHT HARNESS ........ ... 1674 - 65
119  BRUSH, STARTER (DELCO-REMY - 37MT) .................. 0422 - 10 1J16  CAP, AIR STACK ... ...0620 -4
3821 BUCKET AND AUXILIARY SECTION, UNIVERSAL 2G7  CAP, WINDOW WASHER . ..1810 -4
RELIEF VALVE ... 3160 - 12 1B24 CASE, DIFFERENTIAL ..... 0210 - 16
3C17 BUCKET CYLINDER HYDRAULICS TO LOADER , 1H16 CENTER HOUSING, TURBOCHARGER 0416 - 4
CONTROL VALVE ..., 3160 - 34 1H17 CENTER HOUSING, TURBOCHARGER ...0416 -5
3C3  BUCKET SECTION (2 OR 3 LEVER REMOTE 1D19 CHARGE PUMP . ..o 0350 - 8
CONTROLLER) ..o, 3160 - 20 2E11  CIRCUIT BREAKERS ... 1674 - 48
3C5 BUCKET SECTION (2 OR 3 LEVER REMOTE 2C5 CLAMP, BATTERY (DUAL) ... .. 1671 -2
CONTROLLER) ..o 3160 - 22 2C4  CLAMP, BATTERY (SINGLE) 1671 -1
3B19 BUCKET SECTION VALVE ... 3160 - 10 1J13  CLEANER, AIR .. ..o 0520 -1
3B5 BUCKET TEETH, LOADER ..., 3102 -2 2113  CLIMATE CONTROLS ..... ...1830 -4
3C3 BUCKET, BOOM, AUXILIARY SECTION (2 OR 3 1E13  CLUTCH ASSEMBLY ... 0350 - 26
LEVER REMOTE CONTROLLER) ... 3160 - 20 1E15  CLUTCH ASSEMBLY ... 0350 - 28
3C5 BUCKET, BOOM, AUXILIARY SECTION (2 OR 3 1E17 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY ... ...0350 - 30
LEVER REMOTE CONTROLLER) .............cccoooeoiinnn. 3160 - 22 1F3  CLUTCH DISCCNNECT CONTROL ...0374 -2
3B5 BUCKETS, LOADER .......cooooiiiiiiiii, 3102 -2 242 CLUTCH, COMPRESSOR .........cccoeeiiiiiinnnnn. ...1830 - 18
2C12 BULB, REAR TURN SIGNAL LAMP ... 1673 -5 1E13 CLUTCHES, FORWARD AND FIRST GEAR ...0350 - 26
2C12 BULB, REAR WARNING LAMP ..., 1673 -5 2J2 COIL, COMPRESSOR ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiieies ...1830 - 18
2C11 BULB, STOP LAMP ... 1673 -4 1112 COIL, FIELD WINDING (DELCO-REMY - 37MT) ...0422 -2
2C11 BULB, TAIL LAMP ... 1673 -4 1119 COIL, FIELD WINDING (DELCO-REMY - 37MT) ...0422 - 10
2F17 BUMPER STOP, RUBBER ..o, 1740 -3 1115 COIL, STARTER ... ...0422 -6
1F10  BUSHING, CAMSHAFT ... 0402 - 1 1J6  COLD WEATHER STARTING AID ..., 0505 -1
3C13 BUSHINGS, BUCKET CYLINDER ..., 3160 - 30 1K15 COLUMN, STEERING ... 0960 - 14
2D2 BUTTON, HORN ... 1674 - 13 1114  COMMUTATOR END FRAME, STARTER ... ...0422 -5
1E24 BY-PASS VALVE, THERMAL ... 0360 - 3 2C22 COMPARTMENT, LOAD CENTER ........cccoooeiiiiiiie 1674 -8
1N BYPASS VALVE, OIL FILTER .........coooiiiiin, 0419 - 2 2J2  COMPRESSOR COIL ......oiviiiiiiiiic e 1830 - 18
2J3  COMPRESSOR HARDWARE KIT ..1830 - 18
2J4  COMPRESSOR SHAFT SEAL KIT 1830 - 20
C 2J2  COMPRESSOR, AIR CONDITIONER ..., 1830 - 18
2E1  COMPRESSOR, AIR CONDITIONER, HARNESS ...18674 - 38
2G9  CAB i 1810 -6 2J2  COMPRESSOR, CLUTCH PULLEY .................... ...1830 - 18
2G19 CAB DOOR AND GLASS ... 1810 - 16 2119 CONDENSER ..o, ...1830 - 10
2G23 CAB DOOR HANDLE ... 1810 - 20 2125 CONDENSER DOOR .........cioiiiiiiiiiiiiniieniiiinnn, ...1830 - 16
2G21 CAB DOCR HOLD-OPEN LATCH ..., 1810 - 18 2113 CONDENSER DOOR AND REFRIGERENT LINES ...1830 - 10
2G23 CAB DOOR LATCH ... 1810 - 20 2119  CONDENSER HOUSING ...........ccoccoiieiiieiiiiinnnn. ...1830 - 10
2G23 CAB DOOR LATCH LINKAGE ..........ccocooiiiiiiiin, 1810 - 20 2121  CONDENSER HOUSING WITH FANS ...1830 - 12
2G21 CAB DOOR, HOLD-OPEN RELEASE .................... 1810 - 18 2B18 CONDITIONER, COOLANT ..1369 - 10
2H4  CAB FLOOR MAT ... 1810 - 27 1F14 CONNECTING RODS ......... 0403 - 1
2G18 CAB FRESH AIR FILTER DOOR AND LOCK .................. 1810 - 15 1H3  CONNECTORS, FUEL INJECTION PUMP HOUSING ........ 0413 - 12
2D5 CAB GROUND (-) STRAP .o 1674 - 17 1G22 CONNECTORS, FUEL INJECTION PUMP HOUSING
2E21 CAB GROUND (-) STRAP ..o 1674 - 60 (NIPPONDENSO) (AZ031)  ...ooooiiiiiiiiieieieiiiiineeeiiis 0413 -6
2G11 CABISOLATORS ... 1810 -8 2E16 CONNECTORS, WEATHERPACK ......cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 1674 - 54
2G9 CAB MOUNTS 2F5  CONNECTORS, WEATHERPACK .
2G15 CAB QUARTER WINDOW ... 1810 -12 2H2  CONSOLE COVER, LEFT ...
i-18 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1A15

LX150 LOADER

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
2C22 CONSOLE, CONTROL ......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e 1674 -8 3B4  CUTTING EDGE, AUXILIARY ..o 3102 -1
2H1  CONSOLE, RIGHT ........ 1810 - 23 3B5 CUTTING EDGE, LOADER BUCKET ..........cccoeeeeieiiiiis 3102 -2
2C22 CONTROL CONSOLE ... 1674 -8 1F16  CYLINDER BLOCK ... 0404 -2
1E7  CONTROL VALVE ...... 0350 - 20 1F22 CYLINDER BLOCK ...t 0404 -8
1E9  CONTROL VALVE ................. 0350 - 22 1G14 CYLINDER HEAD ........ccocciiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 0409 - 2
1E5  CONTROL VALVE GASKET ....0350 - 18 1G14 CYLINDER HEAD BOLTS ..., 0409 - 2
1E5S  CONTROL VALVE PLATE ..., ....0350 - 18 1G14 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET ..., 0409 -2
3B11  CONTROL VALVE, LOADER (2 OR 3-SPOOL) ....3160 -2 1J3  CYLINDER HEAD GASKET KIT ..., 0452 - 2
1E7  CONTROL VALVE, TRANSMISSION ..................... ....0350 - 20 1K14 CYLINDER HYDRAULICS, STEERING ...l 0960 - 12
1E9  CONTROL VALVE, TRANSMISSION ...................... ....0850 - 22 2B18 CYLINDER LINER PACKING LUBRICANT ...................... 1369 - 10
1F3  CONTROL, CLUTCH DISCONNECT ... ....0374 -2 1F14 CYLINDER LINERS
2113 CONTROL, TEMPERATURE .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiee 1830 - 4 1K9  CYLINDER PINS, STEERING ..., 0960 - 6
3C7 CONTROLLER, HYDRAULIC REMOTE ........................ 3160 - 24 3C15 CYLINDER, BOOM ...,
2022 CONTROLLER, SECONDARY STEERING . ....1674 -8 3C13 CYLINDER, BUCKET
3B25 CONTROLLER, SINGLE AUXILIARY ... 3160 - 17 1K10 CYLINDER, STEERING ..., 0960 -8
3C2 CONTROLLER, THREE-LEVER REMOTE ...................... 3160 - 19 1K11  CYLINDER, STEERING .......ccoooiiiiiiie s 0960 -9
3Ct  CONTROLLER, TWO-LEVER REMOTE ....3160 - 18
2113 CONTROLS, CLIMATE ... 1830 - 4
1D6  CONTROLS, FRONT AXLE DISCONNECT ..................... 0315 -2 D
1D8  CONTROLS, FRONT AXLE DISCONNECT ... ....0315 -4
1D18 CONVERTER ... 0350 - 6 1D11  DAMPENER, DRIVE AND COVER ..., 0325 - 2
1D16 CONVERTER HOUSING AND DRIVE ... 0350 -4 1123 DAMPER, CRANKSHAFT ... 0429 -1
1E3  CONVERTER PRESSURE REGULATOR ....0350 - 16 2H10 DASH LOWER COVER ... 1810 - 34
iD18  CONVERTER, TORQUE .................c. ....0350 -6 2H10 DASH PANEL ................. 1810 - 34
1J8  COOLANT HEATER, ENGINE .............. ....0505 -4 214 DEC. 1050467 ................. 1821 - 15
111 COOLER AND OIL FILTER HOUSING ...... ....0419 -2 2B4  DECALS AND LABELS ........... 1320 -2
1E24 COOLER HYDRAULICS, TRANSMISSION . ....0360 -3 2113  DEFROSTER FAN SWITCH ..... 1830 - 4
M COOLER, ENGINE OIL ... ....0419 -2 2E19 DEUTSCH TERMINALS ..1674 - 57
2B19 COOLING FLUID, ENGINE ....1369 - 11 2F8  DEUTSCH TERMINALS ... 1674 - 73
2123 CORE, HEATER ... ....1830 - 14 1C4  DIFFERENTIAL BEARING QUILLS
2F21  COUNTERWEIGHT ATTACHING HARDWARE ................ 1749 -2 (DIFFERENTIAL LOCK) ..o, 0210 - 21
2F22 COUNTERWEIGHT ATTACHING HARDWARE ................ 1749 -3 1C3  DIFFERENTIAL BEARINGS AND QUILLS
2F23 COUNTERWEIGHT WITH DRAWBAR ....1749 - 4 (NO-SPIN) o 0210 - 20
2F20 COUNTERWEIGHT, INSIDE ... 1749 -1 1C2  DIFFERENTIAL BEARINGS AND QUILLS
2F22 COUNTERWEIGHT, SECOND ........cccooociiiiiiiiiiiiis 1749 -3 (STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL) ... 0210 - 19
1D10 COUPLING ..o, 0325 -1 1C5  DIFFERENTIAL BEVEL GEAR ..0210 - 22
1B20 COVER DIFFERENTIAL (FRONT) (DISCONNECT) ......... 0210 - 12 1B24 DIFFERENTIAL CASE .........ccooiiiiiiiiiii 0210 - 16
2B17 COVER KIT WITH DUST CAP ..., 1369 -9 1C1 DIFFERENTIAL CASE OIL L.NES ..., 0210 - 18
1J18 COVER, AIR CLEANER ..., ....0520 - 1 1C5  DIFFERENTIAL COVER ..0210 - 22
2G21 COVER, CAB DOOR, HOLD-OPEN RELEASE ....1810 - 18 1C5  DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING ..., 0210 - 22
2H10 COVER, DASH LOWER ..... ....1810 - 34 1C9  DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING (DIFFERENTIAL
1C5 COVER, DIFFERENTIAL ................. S, ....0210 - 22 LOCK) oo 0210 - 26
1C9  COVER, DIFFERENTIAL (DIFFERENTIAL LOCK) ........... 0210 - 26 1C7  DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING (NO-SPIN) ........................ 0210 - 24
1B18 COVER, DIFFERENTIAL (FRONT) 1B20 DIFFERENTIAL INPUT QUILL (FRONT)

(NO DISCONNECT)  ...iiiiiiiiiii e 0210 - 10 (DISCONNECT)  iiiiiiiiiiiiiin e 0210 - 12
1C7  COVER, DIFFERENTIAL (NO-SPIN) ....0210 - 24 1818 DIFFERENTIAL INPUT QUILL (FRONT)
1B16 COVER, DIFFERENTIAL (REAR) .......cooociiiiiiiiiiins 0210 -8 (NO DISCONNECT) ......covviviiiiiiiiininnn, ....0210 - 10
1F11  COVER, INJECTION PUMP ACCESS ........cccooveiiiniinnnns -0402 - 2 1816 DIFFERENTIAL INPUT QUILL (REAR) ....0210 -8
2H2  COVER, LEFT CONSOLE .................... ....1810 - 24 1D1  DIFFERENTIAL LOCK LINES, FRONT AND REAR ..........0260 - 2
2J7  COVER, RECIRCULATION FILTER ...........ccooiiiinii, 1830 - 23 103  DIFFERENTIAL LOCK PEDAL AND SWITCH .................. 0260 - 4
2H11 COVER, RIGHT CONSOLE ...........ccoooeviiiiiii, 1810 - 35 1C11  DIFFERENTIAL SUPPORTS AND LUBE LINES ............... 0210 - 28
1F13 COVER, ROCKER ARM (6076) ...0402 - 4 1E1T DIPSTICK ....0350 - 14
1118  COVER, STARTER SOLENOID 0422 -9 1F24  DIPSTICK, ENGINE OIL ... 0407 - 1
1F11 COVER, TIMING GEAR ...........cccoooiiiiiiiiiii, 0402 - 2 1D6  DISCONNECT CONTROLS, FRONT AXLE 0315 -2
1F13 COVER, VALVE (6076) ..... ....0402 - 4 1D8  DISCONNECT CONTROLS, FRONT AXLE ... ....0315 -4
2H12 COVER, VANDAL ................ ....1810 - 36 1K18 DISK, BRAKE .. ..o 1011 -1
2J12 COVERS, BATTERY BOX ..... ....1913 -2 2C14  DOME LIGHT .iiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1673 -7
1F8  CRANKSHAFT ... ....0401 -1 2G23 DOOR HANDLE, CAB ......................... ....1810 - 20
1123 CRANKSHAFT DAMPER ............. ....0429 -1 2G21 DOOR HOLD-OPEN RELEASE, CAB ..... ....1810-18
1F11 CRANKSHAFT FRONT OIL SEAL ........... ....0402 - 2 2G5 DOOR, ACCESS ............ ....1810 -2
1F15 CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL ... ....0404 -1 2G19 DOOR, CAB AND GLASS ....1810 - 16
1F15 CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL HOUSING ....0404 -1 2G18 DOOR, CAB FRESH AIR FILTER .... ..1810 - 15
1128 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY ..o 0429 - 1 2125 DOOR, CONDENSER ..., 1830 - 16
2H18 CUSHION, BACKREST ..o 1821 -5 2G6 DOOR, STORAGE COMPARTMENT ............ococccciveeeis 1810 -3
2H18 CUSHION, SEAT ....1821 -5 2F21  DRAWBAR PIN .. 1749 -2
2F17 CUSHION, STEERING ...........occooiiiiii 1740 -3 2F22 DRAWBAR PIN 1749 -3

I-19

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN



1A16

LX150 LOADER

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID
2F23 DRAWBAR, WITH COUNTERWEIGHT 1749 - 4 1J10 FAN SHROUD ...ooviiiiiieeiieaiee et
1D11  DRIVE DAMPENER AND COVER .............. 0325 -2 2123 FAN, BLOWER .oooiiiieieiiie oo
1F8  DRIVE GEAR, OIL PUMP ................ 0401 -1 2121 FANS, CONDENSER HOUSING
1116  DRIVE HOUSING, STARTER ....coooiiiiiiieeiiiieeeeeeee 0422 -7 2J15 FENDER, LEFT REAR ...coiiiiiiiiiiiiee e
2C17 DRIVE LIGHT SWITCH .ooiiiiiiiii i 1674 - 2 2J16  FENDER, RIGHT REAR .....ooooiiiiiiiieeieieieeee e
1C13 DRIVE SHAFT 0225 -2 2J14  FENDERS, FRONT ..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e
1C15 DRIVE SHAFT 0225 -4 1112 FIELD WINDING COIL (DELCO-REMY - 37MT)
1C19 DRIVE SHAFT, PLANETARY  .....oooiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiieeae 0250 - 2 1119  FIELD WINDING COIL (DELCO-REMY - 37MT)
2B17 DUST CAP WITH COVER KIT .ot 1369 -9 1EY  FILLER TUBE AND DIPSTICK ....cccooiiiiieiii. ...0350 - 14
1G12 FILLER, ENGINE OIL .....cooo v, ... 0407 - 14
2J7  FILTER COVER, RECIRCULATION ............. ...1830 - 23
E 1G6  FILTER, ENGINE OIL .................... ...0407 -8
111 FILTER, ENGINE OIL ....ooooiiiiiii i ...0419 -2
1J7  EHTER INJECTION SOLENOID .................... 0505 - 2 2110 FILTER, FRESH AIR ...ooooiiiiiiieii ...1830 - 1
1G16 ELBOW, EXHAUST MANIFOLD ............. 0410 -2 13 FILTER, FUEL  .ooiiiiiiiiee oo ... 0420 -2
1G25 ELECTRIC SHUT-OFF SOLENOID .......... 0413 -9 117 FILTER, FUEL ....ccoooien.. ...0420 -6
1H1  ELECTRIC SHUT-OFF SOLENOID KIT ..0413 -10 3D10 FILTER, HYDRAULIC OIL ......... e ... 3160 - 54
1J13  ELEMENTS, AIR CLEANER ............. ... 0520 - i 3DS  FiLTER, OIL, MAIN HYDRAULIC ... ...3160 - 53
2B6 EMBLEM, SLOW MOVING VEHICLE ............ 1320 - 4 2J7  FiLTER, RECIRCULATION ........cccooieiiiii. ..1830 - 23
217  ENGINE COMPARTMENT STEP ... .....1822-2 3D5 FILTER, SUCTION 3160 - 48
1J8  ENGINE COOLANT HEATER . .ooooiiiiiiieiiiiei 0505 - 4 1E21  FILTER, TRANSMISSION ...t 0350 - 34
2D3  ENGINE COOLANT TEMPERATURE SENDER . ... .....1674 - 14 1H18 FILTER, WEEP HOLE (WATER PUMP) ...0417 -2
2F16  ENGINE FRAME ...oiiiiiiiioe oo e 1740 - 2 2B21 FILTERS MACHINE ..... R TT U TR PP PR 1399 -1
2E7  ENGINE FRAME HARNESS ..o, 1674 - 44 3C13 FITTINGS AND GREASE HOSE, BUCKET
1J18  ENGINE MOUNTING BRACKETS 0540 - 2 CYLINDER ..o e 3160 - 30
101 ENGINE OIL COOLER ...ovveioiiiieoee e 0419 -2 307  FITTINGS, HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR ......cccoiiiiiee. 3160 - 50
1F24  ENGINE OIL DIPSTIC© oiiiiiiiiiiiiis s e 0407 - 1 2E11  FLASHER oottt 1674 - 48
1F24 ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK TUBE 0407 - 1 2C19 FLASHER SWITCH (4-WAY FLASHER) ...1674 -4
1G12 ENGINE OIL FILLER .....cccovevnennnn. 0407 - 14 2B16 FLAT FACE O-RING SEAL KIT ............ IEURUUTROUUOOR 1369 - 8
1G6  ENGINE OIL FILTER . oiiiiieie e 0407 -8 2H3  FLOOR MAT, CANOPY ..ottt 1810 - 26
11 ENGINE OIL FILTER  oooiiiee oo, 419 - 2 2B19 FLUID, ENGINE COOLING ... ...1369 - 11
2C25 ENGINE OIL PRESSURE SWITCH ....coovvviviioiiieeceenn. 1674 - 11 102 FLYWHEEL .oooeiiviiiiiiie, ...0433 -1
1G1 ENGINE OIL PUMP oo 0407 - 2 1F10 FOLLOWER, CAMSHAFT ... ...0402 -1
1G3  ENGINE OIL PUMP INTAKE .. ..ciiiiiioiiiieieeeeeee 0407 - 4 1F12  FOLLOWER, CAMSHAFT .......... ...0402 -3
1F20 ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT ..oovoiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 0404 -6 2H23 FORE AND AFT ADJUSTMENT ................. ...1821-10
1J3  ENGINE REBUILD GASKET KIT ...oooooiiiiieiieie 0452 - 2 1E13 FORWARD AND FIRST GEAR CLUTCHES ... ...0350 - 26
2J10  ENGINE SIDE SHIELD LATCH ...ccovooivieiiieiiieeeee 1910 -2 1E11  FOURTH GEAR IDLER AND SHAFT ................. ...0350 - 24
2J10  ENGINE SIDE SHIELD PLATE ...oooviiiiieiiieieeeeeee, 1910 -2 1E17 FOURTH GEAR, CLUTCH ASSEMBLY ...0350 - 30
2J10  ENGINE SIDE SHIELDS .....oooveiiiiieiiieeieeeeeeeeeee 1910 - 2 2F16  FRAME, ENGINE ..ooooiiiiiieoieeee e 1740 - 2
1J22  ENGINE SPEED SENSOR .....cooviiiiiiiiiiioeee e 0570 - 2 387  FRAME, LOADER .....oooiviiiiiioiiece e 3140 -2
2F14 ENGINE SPEED SENSOR ...ccoooovveiiiieeeeeinnn. 1676 - 5 2110 FRESH AIR FILTER ...1830 -1
1D10 ENGINE TO TRANSMISSION UNIVERSAL JOINT ........... 0325 - 1 2110 FRESH AIR HOUSING ......ooooiiiiiiiiieiiieeieee e 1830 - 1
2B18 ENGINE VALVE STEM LUBRICANT ......ccoovieiiien 1369 - 10 1D1  FRONT AND REAR DIFFERENTIAL LOCK LINES ........... 0260 - 2
1F13  ENGINE VENT!LATOR OUTLET HOSE (6076) 0402 - 4 2G7 FRONT AND REAR WINDOW WASHER ............... ...1810 -4
2123 EVAPORATOR LINES, AIR CONDITIONING ................... 1830 - 14 2C15 FRONT AND REAR WORK LAMP ........cc.oocooeiiiia, 1673 -8
2123 EVAPORATOR, AIR CONDITIONING ........cccooovveeeennnnn.. 1830 - 14 3B7 FRONT AXLE CAPSCREWS ......ocooiiiiiiiiiiieeieeee 3140 -2
1G16 EXHAUST MANIFOLD ADAPTER ......oooiveeeeeeeeeineeea, 0410 -2 1D6  FRONT AXLE DISCONNECT CONTROLS ..0315 -2
1G16 EXHAUST MANIFOLD ELBOW ......... e 0410 -2 1D8  FRONT AXLE DISCONNECT CONTROLS 0315 -4
1G16 EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKETS ....coooovviiviiiiiciie 0410 -2 1C15 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL UNIVERSAL JOINTS
1G16  EXHAUST MANIFOLDS .....ccooiiiiiiiiiieinieeiee e 0410 - 2 (WITH DISCONNECT) oo 0225 -4
1G14 EXHAUST VALVE SHIELD ......ooovvveiieeiieieccieeeeee 0409 - 2 1C13 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL UNIVERSAL JOINTS
1G14  EXHAUST VALVES  ..oioooiiiiiee e 0409 - 2 (WITHOUT DISCONNECT) ..... ..0225 -2
2123  EXPANSION VALVE, AIR CONDITIONING ..................... 1830 - 14 2J14 FRONT FENDERS ................... .. 1927 -1
2C10 FRONT LIGHT GUARD .... ..1673 -3
1F11  FRONT OIL SEAL ............. ..0402 -2
F 2C8 FRONT TRACTOR LAMP .......... ..1673 -1
2C9 FRONT TURN SIGNAL LIGHT .. 1673 -2
1J9  FAN BELTS  ooiiiiiiiieie e, 0510 - 1 2C9 FRONT WARNING LIGHT ... 1673 -2
1J9  FAN BLADE, SPACER AND BELTS .....ccooovvviieiieinnn, 0510 - 1 1H23 FRONT WATER MANIFOLD .......ccoooovieiiieiiieiieee 0418 - 2
1124 FAN DRIVE PULLEY 2H6 FRONT WINDSHIELD WIPER ..1810 - 30
1125 FAN DRIVE PULLEY ........ 2H6  FRONT WINDSHIELD WIPER SWITCH .........ccoeeeennnnn. 1810 - 30
1J1  FAN DRIVE PULLEY ... 2H6  FRONT WIPER ARM .........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 1810 - 30
1J10 FAN GUARD .............. 2H6  FRONT WIPER BLADE .... ..1810 - 30
1124 FAN PULLEY BEARING ... 113  FUEL CHECK VALVE ..0420 - 2
1J1 FAN PULLEY BEARING ... 17 FUEL CHECK VALVE ..0420 -6
113 FUEL FILTER ............ 0420 -2
N7 FUEL FILTER oo 0420 - 6
1-20 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1A17

LX150 LOADER

GRID
17
113
1J20
1G20
1H8
1G18
1G20
1G17
1H7
1H8
1G23

1H5

1H3
1G22

1H7
1G17
1G20
115
115
115
1G25
1H1
1J20
1G17
1H7
1H8
119
1110
1H2
2E20
2F9
2E11

1J3
1J3
1E5
1G14
1
11
1G4
1G8
1G10
1F13
1F11
1H14
1H23
1H18
1H22
1G16
1H11
1H12
1C5
1C9

1C7
1F10
1G1
1F8
1814

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PAGE

FUEL FILTER LINES
FUEL FILTER PIPES
FUEL HOSES
FUEL INJECTION LINES
FUEL INJECTION LUBE LINE
FUEL INJECTION NOZZLE (NIPPONDENSO)
FUEL INJECTION NOZZLES
FUEL INJECTION PUMP
FUEL INJECTION PUMP
FUEL INJECTION PUMP
FUEL INJECTION PUMP GOVERNOR LEVERS

(NIPPONDENSO) oo 0413 -7
FUEL INJECTION PUMP GOVERNOR LEVERS AND

CONTROLS ..o, 0413 - 14
FUEL INJECTION PUMP HOUSING CONNECTORS ........ 0413 - 12
FUEL INJECTION PUMP HOUSING CONNECTORS

(NIPPONDENSO) (AZO31) ..o, 0413 -6
FUEL INJECTION PUMP LUBE LINES ...cocooooveeiin 0413 - 16
FUEL INJECTION PUMP LUBE PIPES ... 0413 - 1
FUEL LEAK-OFF LINES ................ 0413 - 4
FUEL PRE FILTER ....cccoco...... 0420 - 4
FUEL PRE FILTER BRACKET ..ooviioieeeeereeeeeee, 0420 - 4
FUEL PRE FILTER LINE «oovoeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 0420 - 4
FUEL SHUT-OFF BRACKET ... ....0413 -9
FUEL SHUT-OFF BRACKET ...oioiiieieeeeeeeeee. 0413 - 10
FUEL TANK AND FUEL HOSES .......ocovvieerimoeeena, 0560 - 2
FUEL TRANSFER PUMP ......... ....0413 - 1
FUEL TRANSFER PUMP ....0413 - 16
FUEL TRANSFER PUMP ....0413 -18
FUEL TRANSFER PUMP ....0421 -1
FUEL TRANSFER PUMP .....c.cvovvveenn.. ....0421 -2
FUEL TRANSFER PUMP (NIPPONDENSO) ...0413 - 11
FUSE HOLDER, STACKABLE AUTO ......c.ccocoviieeen 1674 - 58
FUSE HOLDER, STACKABLE AUTO ......coovoviieeene 1674 - 74
FUSES ottt 1674 - 48

G

GASKET KIT, CYLINDER HEAD .....cocoovovovivviniee. 0452 - 2
GASKET KIT, ENGINE REBUILD ....0452 -2
GASKET, CONTROL VALVE ... ....0350 - 18
GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD ... ....0409 - 2
GASKET, OIL COOLER ...ovovieoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 0419 - 2
GASKET, OIL FILTER HOUSING ......coovovvovieeee. 0419 - 2

..0407 -6
0407 - 10
10407 - 12
..0402 -4
0402 - 2
0416 - 2
...0418 -2

GASKET, OiL PAN
GASKET, OIL PAN
GASKET, OIL PAN
GASKET, ROCKER ARM COVER (6076)
GASKET, TIMING GEAR COVER ..............
GASKET, TURBOCHARGER
GASKET, WATER MANIFOLD . .
GASKET, WATER PUMP ....0417 -2
GASKET, WATER PUMP INLET HOUSING . ....0417 -6
GASKETS, EXHAUST MANIFOLD ... 0410 -2
GASKETS, INTAKE MANIFOLD 0414 -1
GASKETS, INTAKE MANIFOLD ..0414 -2
GEAR, BEVEL DIFFERENTIAL 0210 - 22
GEAR, BEVEL, DIFFERENTIAL (DIFFERENTIAL

LOCK) oo, 0210 - 26
GEAR, BEVEL, DIFFERENTIAL (NO-SPIN) ....co.cooooevn... 0210 - 24
GEAR, CAMSHAFT AND INJECTION PUMP DRIVE ........ 0402 - 1
GEAR, OIL PUMP ..0407 -2
GEAR, OIL PUMP DRIVE ......ooioiioeeeee, 0401 - 1
GEAR, RING AND PINION SHAFT

(SPIRAL BEVEL) (REAR)  .ooovoieeoeeeoeeo e, 0210 -5

GRID
1B15

1B13

1J2
1D21
2G17
1H5

1G23

2C5
2C4
1J10
2C10

2G23
2E1
2D5
2E21
2E7
2C20
2E22
2E5
2D14
2E3
2D12
1K2
2D16
2D6
2D10
2D22
2115
2D24
2D18
2E24
2D20
2E25
1G14
3C7
2123
2114
2113
1J8
2G20
2J9
2J21
2J21
2J21
2D2
2D7
3D3
1F13
1G8
1G10
303
3D3
3D11

1J20
2114

1811
1C23

PAGE
GEAR, RING AND PINION SHAFT (SPIRAL
BEVEL) (FRONT) (DISCONNECT) ... 0210 -6
GEAR, RING AND PINION SHAFT (SPIRAL
BEVEL) (FRONT) (NO DISCONNECT) .........ccoooovieeiinn 0210 -4
GEAR, STARTER ..0433 -1

GEARBOX HOUSING ..., 0350 - 10

GLASS, CAB WINDOW (RIGHT SIDE) ... 1810 - 14
GOVERNOR LEVERS AND CONTROLS, FUEL

INJECTION PUMP ... 0413 - 14
GOVERNOR LEVERS, FUEL INJECTION PUMP

(NIPPONDENSO) ..o 0413 -7

...1671 -2
.. 1671 -1
0510 - 2

GROUND STRAP (DUAL)
GROUND STRAP (SINGLE)
GUARD, FAN

GUARD, FRONT LIGHT ... 1673 -3
H
HANDLE, CAB DOOR ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 1810 - 20
HARNESS, AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR ... ...1674 - 38
HARNESS, CAB GROUND (-) STRAP ... 1674 - 17
HARNESS, CAB GROUND (-) STRAP ..., 1674 - 60
HARNESS, ENGINE FRAME ... 1674 - 44
HARNESS, HYDRAULIC FILTER ..., 1674 -5
HARNESS, HYDRAULIC FILTER ..., 1674 - 62

HARNESS, INJECTION PUMP ... ... 1674 - 42
HARNESS, LOADER FRAME ..., 1674 - 26
HARNESS, REAR FRAME ... 1674 - 40
HARNESS, RIDE CONTROL ...1674 - 24
HARNESS, SECONDARY STEERING ... ...0930 -2

HARNESS, SECONDARY STEERING ... ...1674 - 28
HARNESS, START AID LEAD ..., 1674 - 18
HARNESS, STEERING COLUMN ..., 1674 - 22
HARNESS, TEMPERATURE CONTROL ...1674 - 34
HARNESS, TEMPERATURE CONTROL WIRING ............. 1830 - 6

HARNESS, TRANSMISSION ..., 1674 - 36
HARNESS, WORK LIGHT, CAB ... ...1674 - 30
HARNESS, WORK LIGHT, CAB .........cocooiiiii, 1674 - 64
HARNESS, WORK LIGHT, CANOPY ...l 1674 - 32

HARNESS, WORK LIGHT, CANOPY .
HEAD, CYLINDER ...0409 - 2
HEAT SHRINK WRAP .. ...3160 - 24
HEATER CORE ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiii 1830 - 14
HEATER HOSES AND FITTINGS .......cc...ooiiiiieis 1830 - 5
HEATER VALVE CONTROL CABLE ...1830 - 4
HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT ... 0505 - 4

..1674 - 65

HOLDER, MAGAZINE ........ooiiiiii i 1810 - 17
HOOD . ..1910 -1
HORN 2004 - 2
HORN BRACKET ..ot 2004 - 2
HORN ISOLATOR .. ...2004 -2
HORN SWITCH ...... eerr.... 1674 213
HORN SWITCH ..o 1674 - 19
HOSE TO RESERVOIR .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, ..3160 - 46
HOSE, ENGINE VENTILATOR OUTLET (6076) ..0402 - 4
HOSE, OIL PAN DRAIN .........c..ooiiiiiiiii, .. 0407 - 10
HOSE, OIL PAN DRAIN ... .ot 0407 - 12
HOSE, PUMP TO BRAKE ACCUMULATOR .................... 3160 - 46
HOSE, PUMP TO PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE .............. 3160 - 46

HOSES AND FITTINGS, PRESSURE REDUCING
VALVE

HOSES, FUEL

HOSES, HEATER AND FITIINGS

HOUSING, AXLE DISCONNECT (FRCNT)

HOUSING, AXLE, FRONT

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN



1A18

LX150 LOADER

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
1C21 HOUSING, AXLE, REAR ... 0250 - 4 1G14  INTAKE VALVES ... 0409 - 2
2119 HOUSING, CONDENSER ..., 1830 - 10 1G3  INTAKE, ENGINE OIL PUMP ... 0407 - 4
2121  HOUSING, CONDENSER, WITH FANS ... 1830 - 12 2J21  ISOLATOR, HORN ..o 2004 - 2
1D16 HOUSING, CONVERTER AND DRIVE ... 2G11  ISOLATORS, CAB
1F15 HOUSING, CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL 2111 ISOLATORS, PRESSURIZER HOUSING ........................ 1830 -2
1C5  HOUSING, DIFFERENTIAL .......ocoooooiiiiii
1C9  HOUSING, DIFFERENTIAL (DIFFERENTIAL
LOCK) i 0210 - 26 J
1C7  HOUSING, DIFFERENTIAL (NO-SPIN) ... 0210 - 24
2i10  HOUSING, FRESH AIR 1F16 JETS, PISTON COOLING
1D21 HOUSING, GEARBOX 1F22 JETS, PISTON COOLING
2H10 HOUSING, MONITOR CONSOLE  ........ccccoiiiiiiinnn, 1810 - 34 1C13  JOINT, UNIVERSAL
n HOUSING, OIL COOLER AND FILTER ..0419 -2 1C17 JOINT, UNIVERSAL
1G6 HOUSING, OIL FILTER (ENGINE) ...........c.ooooin 0407 -8 1D10  JOINT, UNIVERSAL
2111 HOUSING, PRESSURIZER AND ISOLATORS ................. 1830 -2
1116 HOUSING, STARTER DRIVE ... 0422 -7
1F1 HOUSING, THERMAL BY-PASS VALVE ....................... 0360 - 4 K
1H23 HOUSING, THERMOSTAT, FRONT ... .......................... 0418 - 2
1H16 HOUSING, TURBOCHARGER CENTER ........................ 0416 - 4 2J22  KEY
1H17 HOUSING, TURBOCHARGER CENTER ......................... 0416 -5 2C24 KEY SWITCH
1H22 HOUSING, WATER PUMP INLET ... 0417 -6 2D8  KEY SWITCH
2C20 HYDRAULIC FILTER LEAD ... 1674 -5 2B7  KIT, AiR CONDITIONER C-RING REPAIR ...................... 1330 - 1
2E22 HYDRAULIC FILTER LEAD .....ccooiiiiiiiiis .1674 - 62 2119 KIT, AIR CONDITIONING
309 HYDRAULIC FILTER RESTRICTION SWITCH ................. 3160 - £3 2J3 KIT, COMPRESSOR .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
3D9 HYDRAULIC FILTER RETURN HOSE ...l 3160 - 53 2J4 KIT, COMPRESSOR SHAFT SEAL ..o,
3D9 HYDRAULIC HOSE, BULKHEAD TEE TO FILTER ...........3160 - 53 1H1  KIT, ELECTRIC SHUT-OFF SOLENOID
3D10 HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER ...t 3160 - 54 1F20  KIT, ENGINE OVERHAUL ...
3D9 HYDRAULIC OIL RETURN FILTER ASSEMBLY .............. 3160 - 53 2B16 KiT, FLAT FACE O-RING SEAL ...,
1L2  HYDRAULIC PARKING BRAKE, HOSE AND 3C24 KIT, HYDRAULIC PUMP ..........
BRACKETS ... 1115 -2 2B8  KIT, LOCTITE SERVICE ...,
3C23 HYDRAULIC PUMP ... 3160 - 40 2B10 KIT, O-RING ......ccooiiiiiiii e,
3D3 HYDRAULIC PUMP HOSES AND FiTTINGS ....3160 - 46 2B12 KIT, O-RING ..............
3C24 HYDRAULIC PUMP KIT ... ....3160 - 42 1L5  KIT, PARK BRAKE ............coeiiinns
3C7 HYDRAULIC REMOTE CONTROLLER ................. ....3160 - 24 1118 KIT, STARTER SOLENOID COVER ...
3D5 HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR ................... ....3160 - 48 2E12 KIT, WIRE LEAD ...
3D20 HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR ................ ....3160 - 64 2E14 KIT, WIRE LEAD ..
3D7 HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR FITTINGS ........ ....3160 - 50 2F1 KIT, WIRE LEAD ..
308 HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR TO OIL COOLER . ....3160 - 52 2F3  KIT, WIRE LEAD ...........
3C19 HYDRAULICS, BOOM CYLINDER ............ ....3160 - 36 2C18 KNOB, TURN SIGNAL ..o
1K23 HYDRAULICS, BRAKE VALVE ....... e 1060 - 4
3C17 HYDRAULICS, BUCKET CYLINDER TO LOADER
CONTROL VALVE ... 3160 - 34 L
3C9 HYDRAULICS, SINGLE LEVER REMOTE ...................... 3160 - 26
3C11 HYDRAULICS, THIRD FUNCTION REMOTE ................... 3160 - 28 2B4  LABELS AND DECALS ...
3C9 HYDRAULICS, THREE-LEVER REMOTE ..3160 - 26 2B3  LABELS AND DECALS (FRENCH, SPANISH) ... .
3C9 HYDRAULICS, TWO-LEVER REMOTE 3160 - 26 2C8  LAMP TRACTOR, FRONT AND REAR .............ccoccee.
2C12 LAMP, REAR TURN SIGNAL ...
2C12 LAMP, REAR WARNING
| 2C11 LAMP, TAIL s
2G23 LATCH, CAB DOOR .......coiiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
1E11  IDLER GEAR, FOURTH ..., 0350 - 24 2G21 LATCH, CAB DOOR HOLD-OPEN
2C24 IGNITION SWITCH ............ 1674 - 10 2J10 LATCH, ENGINE SIDE SHIELD .......................
1H18 IMPELLER, WATER PUMP 0417 -2 2G25 LATCH, WINDOW HOLD OPEN, RIGHT-HAND ..
1G18 INJECTION NOZZLE, FUEL (NIPPONDENSO) ..... ....0413 -2 2C20 LEAD, HYDRAULIC FILTER ..........ccooeeiiiiiinnnnn.
1F11  INJECTION PUMP ACCESS COVER ................... ....0402 -2 2E22 LEAD, HYDRAULIC FILTER .....
2E5 INJECTION PUMP HARNESS .............. . ....1674 - 42 2D6 LEAD, STARTAID ..................
3B13 INLET SECTION VALVE WITH RELIEF VALVE ..... ....3160 -4 2E9  LEAD, START AID ............
1D19 INPUT SHAFT, HOUSING AND CHARGE PUMP ... ....0350 -8 2H2  LEFT CONSOLE COVER ...
1B10  INPUT YOKE . ...occooiiiiiiiii e 0210 -1 2J15 LEFT REAR FENDER ...
1G14 INSERTS, VALVE SEAT ... 0409 - 2 1F3  LEVER, CLUTCH DISCONNECT ..........ccccoiiiiiiiiiinnn.
2F20 INSIDE COUNTERWEIGHT ........ ....1749 -1 1D6 LEVER, FRONT AXLE DISCONNECT ...
2J18 INSIDE REAR VIEW MIRROR ...........cooooiiiiiiiiiiieic 2002 - 1 1D8  LEVER, FRONT AXLE DISCONNECT
2H10 INSTRUMENT PANEL ... 1810 - 34 2B2  LICENSE PLATE BRACKET ........cccoociiiiiiiiiiiiiinnenn
1H11 INTAKE MANIFOLD ..0414 -1 1G13 LIFT STRAPS, ENGINE
1H12 INTAKE MANIFOLD 0414 -2 2C10 LIGHT GUARD, FRONT
1H11 INTAKE MANIFOLD GASKETS ... 0414 -1 2C14 LIGHT, DOME ...ttt
1H12 INTAKE MANIFOLD GASKETS ... 0414 -2
I-22 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1A19

LX150 LOADER

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID
2C9  LIGHT, FRONT TURN SIGNAL .....cccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 1673 - 2 2F11  MONITOR ALARM ...
2C9  LIGHT, FRONT WARNING 2H10 MONITOR CONSOLE HOUSING
2C12 LIGHT, REAR TURN SIGNAL  .....iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccee 1673 -5 1111 MOTOR, STARTING .......ooiiiiiiiiiii e,
2C12  LIGHT, REAR WARNING ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceee, 1673 -5 1F3  MOUNT, CLUTCH DISCONNECT .......cccoooiiiiiiiiniiiniinnn, 0374 -2
2C11  LIGHT, STOP 2J6  MOUNTING BRACKETS, AIR CONDITIONER
2C11  LIGHT, TAIL COMPRESSOR ..o 1830 - 22
1K19 LINE, BRAKE, DIFFERENTIAL ....cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn 1011 -2 1J18  MOUNTING BRACKETS, ENGINE ................ ..0540 -2
1H8  LINE, FUEL INJECTION LUBE ....0413 - 18 1D12 MOUNTING BRACKETS, TRANSMISSION ..... 0342 -2
115 LINE, FUEL PRE FILTER ............ ....0420 - 4 2G9  MOUNTS, CAB ..., 1810 -6
1F14 LINER O-RINGS ......... ....0403 - 1 1017 MUFFLER L 0530 - 1
1F14  LINERS, CYLINDER ...ttt 0403 - 1
1D1  LINES, DIFFERENTIAL LOCK, FRONT AND REAR ......... 0260 - 2
2123  LINES, EVAPORATOR, AIR CONDITIONING .................. 1830 - 14 N
17 LINES, FUEL FILTER ......c.cooviiiiiiiiieeeii, ....0420 -6
1G20 LINES, FUEL INJECTION ................c.... ....0413 -4 2D5  NEGATIVE (-) CAB STRAP . ...ccoiiiiiiiiiee 1674 - 17
1H7  LINES, FUEL INJECTION PUMP LUBE .................cccee. 0413 - 16 2E21 NEGATIVE (-) CAB STRAP ....cooiiiiieee 1674 - 60
1G20 LINES, FUEL LEAK-OFF ...ttt 0413 - 4 1E7  NEUTRAL SAFETY SWITCH ...,
1C1  LINES, OIL DIFFERENTIAL CASE ....0210 - 18 1G18 NOZZLE, FUEL INJECTION (NIPPONDENSO)
241 LINES, REFRIGERANT ... 1830 - 17 1G20 NOZZLES, FUEL INJECTION ...,
1H14  LINES, TURBOCHARGER OIL ......ooooeiiiiiiiiiii, 0416 - 2
2G23 LINKAGE, CAB DOOR LATCH ....1810 - 20
3B10  LINKAGE, LOADER .........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 3140 -5 0]
1K15 LINKAGE, STEERING COLUMN 0960 - 14
2C22 LOAD CENTER COMPARTMENT ... ....1674 -8 2B10 O-RING KIT ..o 1369 - 2
3B9 LOADER BOOM AND PINS ...t 3140 -4 2B12  O-RING KIT .o 1369 - 4
3B5 LOADER BUCKET CUTTING EDGE .........covvvvivviiiiiiinis 3102 -2 2B7  O-RING REPAIR KIT, AIR CONDITIONER ...................... 1330 - 1
3B5 LOADER BUCKET PINS ................... ...3102 -2 1F14  O-RINGS, LINER ....0403 -1
3B5 LOADER BUCKET TEETH 3102 -2 n OIL COOLER GASKET  .....coiiiiiiiiiiiieieeci e 0419 -2
3B5 LOADER BUCKETS .......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 3102 -2 3D8 OlL COOLER HOSES TO RESERVOIR AND RETURN
3811 LOADER CONTROL VALVE (2 OR 3-SPOOL) ..3160 -2 FILTER o 3160 - 52
3D15 LOADER CONTROL VALVE RETURN HOSE 3160 - 59 1E23 OIL COOLER, TRANSMISSION ... ....0360 - 1
3C19 LOADER CONTROL VALVE TO BOOM CYLINDER n OIL FILTER BYPASS VALVE ............ ....0419 -2
HYDRAULICS ... 3160 - 36 1G6 OIL FILTER HOUSING (ENGINE) ....0407 -8
3C17 LOADER CONTROL VALVE TO BUCKET CYLINDER 1 OIL FILTER HOUSING GASKET ....0419 -2
HYDRAULICS ... 3160 - 34 1G6 OIL FILTER, ENGINE ..., 0407 -8
3B7 LOADER FRAME ....3140 -2 1 OIL FILTER, ENGINE ..., 0419 -2
2D14 LOADER FRAME HARNESS .. ....1674 - 26 3D10 OIL FILTER, HYDRAULIC ....3160 - 54
3B10 LOADER LINKAGE ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice e 3140 -5 309 OIL FILTER, MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM ...................... 3160 - 53
2G18 LOCK, CAB FRESH AIR FILTER DOOR ..........cccccuvvnnnnne 1810 - 15 2F12 OIL LEVEL SENSOR ..., 1676 -3
2B8  LOCTITE SERVICE KIT ....1330 -2 1C1  OIL LINES, DIFFERENTIAL CASE ....0210 - 18
1K23 LOW BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH ..., 1060 - 4 1H14 OIL LINES, TURBOCHARGER .........cccocooiiiiiiiiiiinnnn, 0416 - 2
1C11  LUBRICATION LINES, DIFFERENTIAL.SUPPORTS ......... 0210 - 28 1G4 OIL PAN 0407 -6
2B20 LUBRICATION SYSTEM, STEERING CYLINDER 1G8 OIL PAN .. ... 0407 - 10
HEAD END ... 1370 -1 1G10 OIL PAN 0407 - 12
1G8 OIL PANDRAIN HOSE .........ccccooiiiiiiiiiii . 0407 - 10
1G10 OIL PAN DRAIN HOSE .. ....0407 - 12
M 1G4  OIL PAN GASKET ........................ ....0407 -6
1G8 OIL PAN GASKET ... ....0407 - 10
2B21 MACHINE FILTERS 1399 -1 1G10 OIL PAN GASKET ........cccooeiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. ....0407 - 12
2G20 MAGAZINE HOLDER ... ...1810 - 17 1 OIL PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE ................cces 0419 -2
1J22 MAGNETIC PICK-UP ...0570 -2 1G6  OIL PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE
2F14 MAGNETIC PICK-UP ...1676 -5 (ENGINE) ... 0407 -8
1E22 MAGNETIC PICKUP ...0350 - 35 2C25 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH, ENGINE .... ... 1674 - 11
1F9  MAIN BEARINGS ......ccooiiiiiiic e 0401 -2 1F8  OIL PUMP DRIVE GEAR ... 0401 -1
1115 MAIN FRAME, STARTER ... 0422 -6 1G1 OILPUMP, ENGINE ..., 0407 - 2
3D9  MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, OIL FILTER .... ...3160 - 53 1F15 OIL SEAL, CRANKSHAFT ....0404 -1
1H11  MANIFOLD, INTAKE ..., 0414 -1 1F11  OIL SEAL, CRANKSHAFT FRONT ... 0402 - 2
1H12  MANIFOLD, INTAKE .. ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, 0414 -2 1D23 OIL SUCTION PIPES . ... 0350 - 12
1H23 MANIFOLD, WATER, FRONT ...0418 - 2 2D4  OIL TEMPERATURE SENDER, TRANSMISSION ..1674 - 15
1G16 MANIFOLDS, EXHAUST ............. ...0410 -2 2B9  OIL ENGINE ... 1366 -1
2H4  MAT, FLOOR,CAB ..o ...1810 - 27 1822 OSCILLATING DIFFERENTIAL HARDWARE .................. 0210 - 14
2J12 MATTING, BATTERY BOX COVER ...1913 -2 1C11  OSCILLATING DIFFERENTIAL SUPPORT ...................... 0210 - 28
2J19 MIRROR, OUTSIDE ....................... ...2002 -2 1F13  OUTLET TUBE, ENGINE VENTILATOR (6076) ....0402 - 4
2J18 MIRROR, REAR VIEW, INSIDE ..2002 -1 1E19  OUTPUT SHAFT ... 0350 - 32
2F10 MONITOR (SIXTEEN FUNCTION) .....ccoocoiiimiiiiiiiiiinnnn. 1676 - 1 2J19 OUTSIDE MIRROR .. ... 2002 - 2
1F20 OVERHAUL KIT, ENGINE ... 0404 -6
1-23

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN



1A20

LX150 LOADER
ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED
GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
P 1H3  PUMP HOUSING CONNECTORS, FUEL INJECTION ....... 0413 - 12
3D1  PUMP, BRAKE (CLOSED CENTER) .......ccoooeviiiiiiiniiiiins 3160 - 44
2B18 PACKING, LUBRICANT, CYLINDER LINER 1D19 PUMP, CHARGE ..........ccccceviviiinnnn,
2J22 PADLOCK AND KEY  .....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiccc e 1G1  PUMP, ENGINEOIL ............
1G4 PAN,OIL 1G17 PUMP, FUEL INJECTION
1G8 PAN, OIL ... 1H7  PUMP, FUEL INJECTION
1G10 PAN, OIL ..... 1H8  PUMP, FUEL INJECTION
2H21 PAN, SEAT ................ .1821 -8 1G17 PUMP, FUEL TRANSFER
2J7 PANEL, CAB REAR ... . 1830 - 23 1H7  PUMP, FUEL TRANSFER
2H10 PANEL, DASH ............ ...1810 - 34 1H8  PUMP, FUEL TRANSFER
2H10 PANEL, INSTRUMENT ... ...1810 - 34 119 PUMP, FUEL TRANSFER
L4 PARK BRAKE CALIPER ASSEMBLY 1115 -4 1110  PUMP, FUEL TRANSFER
1L5  PARK BRAKE REPAIR KIT ... 1115-5 1H2  PUMP, FUEL TRANSFER (NIPPONDENSO) .................. 0413 - 11
208 PARK BRAKE SWITCH ... 1674 - 20 3C23 PUMP, HYDRAULIC ... s
12  PARKING BRAKE, HYDRAULIC ...1115 -2 3C24 PUMP, HYDRAULIC KIT .
1J12  PEDAL, SPEED CONTROL ..., 0515 -2 1K2  PUMP, SECONDARY STEERING ...........ccciiiiiiiiins 0930 - 2
1K20 PEDALS, BRAKE ... 1015 -1 1K4  PUMP, SECONDARY STEERING ..o 0930 -4
1J22  PICK-UP, MAGNETIC ..0570 -2 1H18 PUMP, WATER ... ....0417 -2
2F14  PICK-UP, MAGNETIC 1676 - 5 2G7  PUMPS, WINDOW WASHER 1810 -4
3B9  PIN, BELLCRANK TOBOOM ... 3140 - 4 1F12  PUSH RODS i 0402 -3
3B9  PIN, BOOM CYLINDER ROD END TO BOOM PIN ........... 3140 -4
3B10 PIN, BUCKET CYLINDER TO BELLCRANK ... ... ...3140-5
3B10 PIN, BUCKET LINK TO BELLCRANK 3140 -5 Q
2F21 PIN, DRAWBAR ... ....1749 - 2
2F22 PIN, DRAWBAR ... ..1749 -3 2G15 QUARTER WINDOW, CAB ... 1810 - 12
1B22 PIN, PIVOT OSCILLATING DIFFERENTIAL 0210 - 14 1B20 QUILL, INPUT DIFFERENTIAL (FRONT)
1B14 PINION SHAFT AND RING GEAR (DISCONNECT) .ot 0210 - 12
(SPIRAL BEVEL) (REAR) . ...ccooiiiii 0210 -5 1B18 QUILL, INPUT DIFFERENTIAL (FRONT)
1B15 PINION SHAFT AND RING GEAR (SPIRAL (NO DISCONNECT) ..o 0210 - 10
BEVEL) (FRONT) (DISCONNECT) ..........ccciivniii, 0210 - 6 1B16 QUILL, INPUT DIFFERENTIAL (REAR) ... 0210 -8
1B13 PINION SHAFT AND RING GEAR (SP!RAL 1C2  QUILLS AND DIFFERENTIAL BEARINGS
BEVEL) (FRONT) (NO DISCONNECT) ............ccccceeil 0210 - 4 (STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL) ..o 0210 - 19
3B5  PINS, LOADER BUCKET ..., 3102 -2 1C4  QUILLS, DIFFERENTIAL BEARINGS
1K9  PINS, STEERING CYLINDER ... ....0960 -6 (DIFFERENTIAL LOCK)  .ioovniiiiiriiieeii e 0210 - 21
113 PIPES, FUEL FILTER . ... 0420 -2 1C3  QUILLS, DIFFERENTIAL BEARINGS (NO-SPIN) ............ 0210 - 20
1G17 PIPES, FUEL INJECTION PUMP LUBE .......................... 0413 -1
1D23 PIPES, OIL SUCTION .0350 - 12
1F16 PISTON COOLING JETS ....ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 0404 - 2 R
1F22 PISTON COOLING JETS ...ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiincci 0404 -8
1F14 PISTON RINGS .04083 -1 1J10 RADIATOR, FAN SHROUD AND GUARD ............c......... 0510 - 2
1K18 PISTON, BRAKE 1011 -1 1C11  REAR AXLE CAPSCREWS .................. ....0210 - 28
1F14  PISTON, ENGINE ... ..., 0403 - 1 1C17 REAR AXLE UNIVERSAL ........ 0225 -6
1B22 PIVOT PIN OSCILLATING DIFFERENTIAL ... ...0210 - 14 2F18 REAR BOTTOM GUARD ...... 1746 -1
1C19 PLANET PINION CARRIER ........................ ...0250 - 2 2E3  REAR FRAME HARNESS ..... 1674 - 40
1C19 PLANETARY FINAL DRIVE .0250 -2 2C13 REAR LIGHT BRACKET 1673 -6
1E5  PLATE. CONTROL VALVE ....... .0350 - 18 2J7 REAR PANEL, CAB ...................... 1830 - 23
2J10 PLATE, ENGINE SIDE SHIELD .. .1910 -2 2H13 REAR SIDE OPENING WINDOW .....
1K18 PLATES, BRAKE ................. .1011 -1 2C12 REAR WARNING LAMP ...
218 PLATFORM, ACCESS AND STEPS .1822 -3 2G15 REAR WINDOW, CAB ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiciieei s
115 PRE FILTER, FUEL .................... .0420 - 4 2H8  REAR WINDSHIELD WIPER
3D13 PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE ... 3160 - 57 2H8 REAR WINDSHIELD WIPER SWITCH ..., 1810 - 32
3D11 PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE HOSES AND 2H8 REAR WIPER ARM ...,
FITTINGS ..o, 3160 - 55 2H8 REAR WIPER BLADE
3D12 PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE MANIFOLD ................... 3160 - 56 2119 RECEIVER DRIER .....c.ccooiiiiiiiiiini
1E3  PRESSURE REGULATOR, CONVERTER ..........cccccccoceee. 0350 - 16 2J7 RECIRCULATION FILTER .....ooooiiiiiiiiiiineeee e, 1830 - 23
2C25 PRESSURE SWITCH, ENGINE OIL ................... L1674 - 11 2J7 RECIRCULATION FILTER COVER . 1830 - 23
2111 PRESSURIZER HOUSING AND ISOLATORS 1830 -2 21 REFRIGERANT LINES ..........ccccccoeeiiiini. 1830 - 17
1KS  PRIORITY VALVE ... 0960 - 2 2119  REFRIGERENT LINE WITH SIGHT GLASS .... 1830 - 10
1K12 PRIORITY VALVE HYDRAULICS .. .0960 - 10 2119  REFRIGERENT LINES ...l 1830 - 10
1E24 PROTECTIVE, SLEEVE ............... .0360 -3 1E3  REGULATOR, PRESSURE, CONVERTER . 0350 - 16
2C7  PULLEY (135 AMP) ....... .1672 -3 2E11 RELAYS ... 1674 - 48
2C6  PULLEY (85 AMP) ...... ...1672 -2 3813 RELIEF VALVE FOR INLET SECTION VALVE ...
1124  PULLEY FAN DRIVE .. ...0429 -2 3C7 REMOTE CONTROLLER, HYDRAULIC .............
1125 PULLEY FANDRIVE ..., 0429 -3 3C2 REMOTE CONTROLLER, THREE-LEVER ......................
11 PULLEY FANDRIVE ..., 0429 - 4 3Ct REMOTE CONTROLLER, TWO-LEVER ...............c....
2J2  PULLEY, COMPRESSOR .... ..1830 - 18 3C11  REMOTE HYDRAULICS, THIRD FUNCTION .
1123 PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT 0429 -1 1H20 REPAIR KIT, WATER PUMP ...
124 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1A21

LX150 LOADER

GRID
1J7
3D5
3020
2110
2415
2H16
308
3D15

3D16
3022
3Di6
3022
3D16
3D22
1E15
2D12
2H1
2H11
2J16
2G25
1B14

1B15

1B13

1F14
1F13
1F13
1F12
1F12
3C15
iF14
1F12

21
2C7
2C6
1F15
1F11
1H18
3C13
2H17
2H18
247
2H15
2H16
2H18
2H24

2H21
215
2H23
213
1E15
2F22
1K2
2C22
2D16
1K4
3B17
3B23
3B15

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PAGE

REPLACEMENT SOLENOID ..o 0505 -2
RESERVOIR, HYDRAULIC ... ...3160 - 48
RESERVOIR, HYDRAULIC ... [UUTTRUUTRROTN 3160 - 64
RESISTOR, BLOWER MOTOR .......ooviiiiiiieiiiies 1830 - 1
RETRACTABLE SEAT BELT (51MM (2") WIDE ... 1821 -2
RETRACTABLE SEAT BELT (76MM (3") WIDE ............... 1821 -3
RETURN FILTER HOSE TO OIL COOLER ... 3160 - 52
RETURN HOSES, LOCADER CONTROL VALVE AND

STEERING VALVE ... e 3160 - 59
RETURN-TO-DIG BRACKET 3160 - 60
RETURN-TO-DIG BRACKET ... ..3160 - 66
RETURN-TO-DIG SUPPORT 3160 - 60
RETURN-TO-DIG SUPPORT ...t 3160 - 66
RETURN-TO-DIG SWITCH ..3160 - 60
RETURN-TO-DIG SWITCH 3160 - 66
REVERSE AND SECOND GEAR CLUTCHES ................. 0350 - 28
RIDE CONTROL HARNESS ........covveeiiiinn, ...1674 - 24
RIGHT CONSOLE ............... TP 1810 - 23
RIGHT CONSOLE COVER ..ot 1810 - 35
RIGHT REAR FENDER .........cccooviiiiiiiinien. ..1927 -3
RIGHT-HAND WINDOW HOLD OPEN LATCH 1810 - 22
RING GEAR AND PINION SHAFT

(SPIRAL BEVEL) (REAR) oot 0210 -5
RING GEAR AND PINION SHAFT (SPIRAL

BEVEL) (FRONT) (DISCONNECT) ..cooviiiiiiiiiiieie, 0210 -6
RING GEAR AND PINION SHAFT (SPIRAL

BEVEL) (FRONT) (NO DISCONNECT) ....coooeeiiiiinen. 0210 -4
RINGS, PISTON ... 0403 -1
ROCKER ARM COVER (6076)  ....cccvevniiieiiieieeieeainns 0402 - 4
ROCKER ARM COVER GASKET (6076) ...0402 -4
ROCKER ARM SHAFT .. i 0402 -3
ROCKER ARMS .. it 0402 -3
ROD, BOOM CYLINDER ........ ...3160 - 32
RODS, CONNECTING ..ottt 0403 - 1
RODS, PUSH e 0402 - 3

S

SCISSORS SUSPENSION ARMS WITH SHAFTS ............ 1821 -12
SCREEN (135 AMP) ..o ...1672 -3
SCREEN (95 AMP) ............ ... 1672 -2
SEAL, CRANKSHAFT OIL ...0404 -1
SEAL, FRONT OIL  ...cociiiienns .0402 -2
SEAL, WATER PUMP ............... 0417 -2
SEALS, BUCKET CYLINDER ... ...3160 - 30
SE AT 1821 -4
SEAT AND BACKREST CUSHION ..........ccooviviiennnn....: 1821 -5
SEAT BASE ..o ..1830 - 23
SEAT BELT, RETRACTABLE (51MM (2") WIDE 1821 -2
SEAT BELT, RETRACTABLE (76MM (3") WIDE .............. 1821 -3
SEAT CUSHION ..ottt 1821 -5
SEAT LOWER BACK ADJUSTER, SUSPENSION

SE AT o 1821 - 11
SEAT PAN ....... ...1821 -8
SEAT SHELF ........... ...1821 - 16
SEAT SLIDE TRACK ..ot ...1821 - 10
SEAT WEIGHT ADJUSTER ASSEMBLY .......... .. 1821 -14
SECOND AND REVERSE GEAR CLUTCHES ...0350 - 28
SECOND COUNTERWEIGHT ....coooeiiiiiiin, ...1749 -3
SECONDARY STEERING .....coovviieiiiiniiinnen, ..0930 -2
SECONDARY STEERING CONTROLLER ... ..1674 -8
SECONDARY STEERING HARNESS ............................ 1674 - 28
SECONDARY STEERING PUMP ..., 0930 - 4
SECTION, BOOM, VALVE, ANTI-CAVITY ..3160 -8
SECTION, VALVE, AUXILIARY ... .ooiiiiiiiiiii 3160 - 14
SECTION, VALVE, BOOM ..ot 3160 - 6

GRID
3B19
3B13
2C25
203

2D4

1422
2F14
2F12
2F13
1E11
1C23
1C21
1C13
1C15
1E19
1B14

1B15
1B13

1F12
215
2C6
1G14
2G4
2J11
2D7
1B11
1F18
1J10
2J10
2119
2C9
2C18
2B8
3B25
3C9
2G4
2G4
2G4
1E24
2B6
112
19
iz
3D12
3D14
1G25
1J7
1G24
1H10
1J12
1J12
1D10
1B15

1B13
1B14

1F3
2E20
2F89
2D6
2E9

SECTION, VALVE, BUCKET
SECTION, VALVE, INLET, WITH RELIEF VALVE ... .
SENDER, ENGINE OIL PRESSURE SWITCH .............. ... 1674 - 11

SENDER, TEMPERATURE ..., 1674 - 14
SENDER, TRANSMISSION OIL TEMPERATURE ... ... 1674 - 15
SENSOR, ENGINE SPEED ... ..., 0570 - 2
SENSOR, ENGINE SPEED ... 1676 -5
SENSOR, OiL LEVEL .. 1676 -3

SENSOR, TEMPERATURE SWITCH ...l 1676 - 4
SHAFT AND FOURTH IDLER GEAR ... 0350 - 24

SHAFT, AXLE, FRONT ..0250 - 6
SHAFT, AXLE, REAR 0250 - 4
SHAFT, DRIVE 0225 -2
SHAFT, DRIVE ...0225 -4
SHAFT, OUTPUT ..o 0350 - 32
SHAFT, PINION AND RING GEAR

(SPIRAL BEVEL) (REAR) ... 0210 -5
SHAFT, PINION AND RING GEAR (SPIRAL

BEVEL) (FRONT) (DISCONNECT) ......occooiiiiiiiin 0210 -6
SHAFT, PINION AND RING GEAR (SPIRAL

....................... 0210 - 4

BEVEL) (FRONT) (NO DISCONNECT)
SHAFT, ROCKER ARM ...
SHELF, SEAT .
SHIELD (95 AMP)  ............... ... 1672 -2
SHIELD, EXHAUST VALVE ..., 0409 -2
SHIELDS, CAB ..ot 1810 -1
SHIELDS, TRANSMISSION ... ...1913 -1
SHIFT SELECTOR SWITCH ..., 1674 - 19
SHIFTER YOKE DISCONNECT ..., 0210 -2
SHORT BLOCK ..0404 -4
SHROUD, FAN 0510 - 2
SIDE SHIELDS, ENGINE ... 1910 -2
SIGHT GLASS WITH REFRIGERENT LINE ...1830 - 10
SIGNAL LIGHT, FRONT TURN .. ... 1673 - 2
SIGNAL SWITCH, TURN ..., 1674 -3
SILICONE RUBBER ADHESIVE ...1330 -2
SINGLE AUXILIARY CONTROLLER ...3160 - 17
SINGLE LEVER REMOTE HYDRAULICS ...3160 - 26
SKIRT, FRONT, CAB ...1810 -1
SKIRT, LEFT-HAND, CAB ...... ...1810 -1
SKIRT, RIGHT-HAND, CAB .... ...1810 -1
SLEEVE, PROTECTIVE ...0360 - 3
SLOW MOVING VEHICLE EMBLEM ... ...1320 -4
SOLENOID (DELCO-REMY - 37MT) ...0422 -2
SOLENOID (DELCO-REMY - 37MT) ...0422 - 10
SOLENOID SWITCH, STARTER ...0422 -8
SOLENOID VALVE ... 3160 - 56
SOLENOID VALVE ... 3160 - 58
SOLENOID, ELECTRIC SHUT-OFF ..0413 -9
SOLENOID, REPLACEMENT 0505 -2
SPEED CONTROL BRACKET 0413 -8
SPEED CONTROL BRACKET ... ...0413 - 20
SPEED CONTROL CABLE ........ccoooiiii 0515 -2

...0402 -3
..1821 -16

SPEED CONTROL PEDAL  .....ooovviiiiiiiieeiieicieee 0515 -2
SPIDER AND BEARING .........oooviiiiiieieeiieceeeieee 0325 - 1
SPIRAL BEVEL PINION SHAFT AND RING GEAR

(FRONT) (DISCONNECT)  ..oooiiiiiiiiee e 0210 -6
SPIRAL BEVEL PINION SHAFT AND RING GEAR

(FRONT) (NO DISCONNECT)  ....ocooooiiiiiiiiieiei 0210 - 4

SPIRAL BEVEL PINION SHAFT AND RING GEAR

(REAR)
SPRING, CLUTCH DISCONNECT
STACKABLE AUTO FUSE HOLDER
STACKABLE AUTO FUSE HOLDER
START AID LEAD
START AID LEAD

1674 - 18

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

1-25



1A22

LX150 LOADER

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID
1116 STARTER ARMATURE .....ooiiiiieieeee e, 0422 -7 1K23  SWITCH, BRAKE LIGHT oot
1112 STARTER BRUSH (DELCO-REMY - 37MT) ...0422 - 2 1F3 SWITCH, CLUTCH DISCONNECT ...
1119 STARTER BRUSH (DELCO-REMY - 37MT) 0422 - 10 2113 SWITCH, DEFROSTER FAN .........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii,
1115  STARTER COIL oo 0422 -6 1D3  SWITCH, DIFFERENTIAL LOCK PEDAL ........cccovvviinninns 0260 - 4
1114 STARTER COMMUTATOR END FRAME ...0422 -5 2C17  SWITCH, DRIVE, LIGHT .....cccevriienennns . -2
1116 STARTER DRIVE HOUSING ....c..oovvieoieioeieeeeeeeee, 0422 -7 2C25 SWITCH, ENGINE OIL PRESSURE .........cocoooooiiiie . 1674 - 11
1J2  STARTER GEAR ..ocooieiieeee oo 0423 - 1 2C19 SWITCH, FLASHER (4-WAY FLASHER)  ......ccooooeiene. 1674 - 4
1115 STARTER MAIN FRAME ..0422 -6 2H6  SWITCH, FRONT WINDSHIELD WIPER ...1810 - 30
1118 STARTER SOLENOID COVER KIT ..o, 0422 -9 2D2  SWITCH, HORN .o 1674 - 13
1117 STARTER SOLENOID SWITCH ...eooiveiieieeeeeeeeeeee, 0422 -8 2D7  SWITCH, HORN ..ooiiiiiie oo 1674 - 19
1J6  STARTING AID, COLD WEATHER . .. 0505 - 1 3D9 SWITCH, HYDRAULIC FILTER RESTRICTION ...3160 - 53
1111 STARTING MOTOR ..0422 -1 2C24 SWITCH, KEY  .ooooooeoeee oo ...1674 - 10
1K15 STEERING COLUMN ..0960 - 14 2D8  SWITCH, KEY ...coooiiiiiiioiieeeee ...1674 - 20
2D10 STEERING COLUMN HARNESS .. 1674 -22 1K23 SWITCH, LOW BRAKE PRESSURE ... 1060 - 4
1K15 STEERING COLUMN LINKAGE ..... ..0960 - 14 1E7  SWITCH, NEUTRAL LOCK ............... ...0350 - 20
2F17 STEERING CUSHION ................. 1740 -3 1E9  SWITCH, NEUTRAL LOCK ... ...0350 - 22
1K10 STEERING CYLINDER ... ..0960 - 8 1E7  SWITCH, NEUTRAL SAFETY . ...0350 - 20
1K11  STEERING CYLINDER ......ccoiiiiiiiioiieoieeeeeee 0960 - 9 2D8  SWITCH, PARK BRAKE ..............c....... ..1674 - 20
2B20 STEERING CYLINDER HEAD END LUBRICATION 2H8  SWITCH, REAR WINDSHIELD WIPER .......ccoovveeeenen.. 1810 - 32
SYSTEM ............ SR U UURRURRURRIN 1370 - 1 3D16 SWITCH, RETURN-TO-DIG ......ocoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee 3160 - 60
1K14 STEERING CYLINDER HYDRAULICS .. 0960 - 12 3D22 SWITCH, RETURN-TO-DIG ...3160 - 66
1K9  STEERING CYLINDER PINS ....coiioiiiiiiiis oo 0960 - 6 1E7  SWITCH. REVERSE WARNING ......ccooooiiiiiiiiiiie 0350 - 20
2D16 STEERING HARNESS, SECONDARY ..........cccccccoeeieii... 1674 - 28 1E9  SWITCH, REVERSE WARNING ..........ccooooiiviineineeen. 0350 - 22
1K4  STEERING PUMP, SECONDARY ..0930 -4 1K2  SWITCH, SECONDARY STEERING ...0930 -2
1K7  STEERING VALVE .....ooiiiiiiiii oo, 0960 - 4 2D7  SWITCH, SHIFT SELECTOR ....cooviiiiieiieeeeieeeeeeeee. 1674 - 19
3D15 STEERING VALVE RETURN HOSE .....cc.coveveeeeeieeneaenn. 3160 - 59 1117 SWITCH, STARTER SOLENOID .....ccoooiiineioiiinieeein, 0422 -8
1K15 STEERING WHEEL ..0960 - 14 2D1 SWITCH, TRANSMISSION OIL PRESSURE ... ...1674 - 12
1K2 STEERING, SECONDARY ..ot 0930 - 2 2C18 SWITCH, TURN SIGNAL ... e 1674 -3
1B2  STEM oo e e, 0110 -1 2D7  SWITCH, TURN SIGNAL ..coooiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 1674 - 19
1B3 STEM ... ..0110-2 2C16  SWITCH, WORK LIGHT .ooooiieeoeeeee oo 1674 -1
B4 STEM oo e 0110 -3
1B6 STEM s 0110 -5
1B6  STEM, VALVE ..ottt 0110 -5 T
216  STEP, ENGINE COMPARTMENT ......occoviiiieiiianeanen. 1822 - 1
217 STEP, ENGINE COMPARTMENT .......ccooviiiiiiiiannne.. 1822 -2 2C11 TAIL LAMP ............. ...1673 -4
218 STEPS oo e 1822 -3 2C11 TAIL LAMP BULB ........... ..1673 -4
219  STEPS WITHOUT PLATFORM .....ccooovvimiiieeeeee. 1822 -4 2C13 TAIL LIGHT BRACKET ...1673 -6
2C11  STOP LAMP ..o 1J20  TANK, FUEL  wooooeioiiioeeeieee e ...0560 - 2
2C11 STOP LAMP BULB ...oviiieiiiieieeeeee e 2G7  TANK, WINDOW WASHER .......ccceovvieneinnn. ...1810 -4
2C13 STOP LIGHT BRACKET . 385 TEETH, LOADER BUCKET ..... ...3102-2
1C18 STOP, AXLE ..o 2113 TEMPERATURE CONTROL ...ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeceeeaeas 1830 -4
2F17 STOP, RUBBER BUMPER .........cccooovioiiiieieaieeiieen 2D22 TEMPERATURE CONTROL HARNESS .........c.cccoove.n. 1674 - 34
2G6 STORAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR 2115 TEMPERATURE CONTROL HARNESS ...1830 -6
1121 STRAP, ALTERNATOR ADJUSTING ....cooooevieiiiinnn.. 0423 -2 2D3  TEMPERATURE SENDER .....ccoooooiiiiiiiieieee e 1674 - 14
2D5 STRAP, CAB GROUND () 2D4 TEMPERATURE SENDER, TRANSMISSION OIL ............ 1674 - 15
2E21 STRAP, CAB GROUND (-) 2F13 TEMPERATURE SWITCH SENSOR ...1676 - 4
2C5 STRAP, GROUND (DUAL) 2E20 TERMINALS, AUTO FUSE ....oovioviiieeeoieeeeeeeeeeee e 1674 - 58
2C4  STRAP, GROUND (SINGLE)  ..ooiovioieeieeieee e, 1671 -1 2F9  TERMINALS, AUTO FUSE ...oioiioeeoeeeeeeeeee e 1674 - 74
2H20 STRAP, TETHER ................ 2E19 TERMINALS, DEUTSCH ..1674 - 57
1G13 STRAPS, ENGINE LIFT 2F8  TERMINALS, DEUTSCH 1674 - 73
3D5 SUCTION FILTER ......... 2E18 TERMINALS, SUPPLEMENTARY ........ccccoovviiiiiieai.. 1674 - 56
1D23 SUCTION, OIL, PIPES 2F7  TERMINALS, SUPPLEMENTARY ... ...1674 -72
2E18 SUPPLEMENTARY TERMINALS, CONNECTORS AND 2E16 TERMINALS, WEATHERPACK ... ...1674 - 54
REPAIR CONDUIT ..o, 1674 - 56 2F5  TERMINALS, WEATHERPACK ... ...1674 - 70
2F7  SUPPLEMENTARY TERMINALS, CONNECTORS AND 2H20 TETHER STRAP .....ccooovvennn.. ..1821 -7
REPAIR CONDUIT ..ot 1674 -72 1E24 THERMAL BY-PASS VALVE ... ...0360 - 3
1121 SUPPORT, ALTERNATOR .....oooeioieoeeceeee e 0423 -2 1F1 THERMAL BY-PASS VALVE .....ooooiiiiiiiioeieieeeeeeeen 0360 - 4
1B22 SUPPORT, OSCILLATING DIFFERENTIAL .......ccccoveeni... 0210 - 14 1F1 THERMOSTAT oo 0360 - 4
3D16 SUPPORT, RETURN-TO-DIG 1H23 THERMOSTAT HOUSING, FRONT ...0418 -2
3D22 SUPPORT, RETURN-TO-DIG 1E17 THIRD AND FOURTH GEAR .......cocoiviiiiiiaiieeeeieei 0350 - 30
1C11  SUPPORTS, DIFFERERNTIAL ...ooooioiieeieeeeee e, 0210 - 28 3C21 THIRD FUNCTION AUXILIARY HYDRAULICS ................. 3160 - 38
211  SUSPENSION SEAT, SCISSORS ARMS WITH 3C11 THIRD FUNCTION REMOTE HYDRAULICS ..3160 - 28
SHAFTS i, 1821 - 12 3C2 THREE-LEVER REMOTE CONTROLLER ..........ccocoee... 3160 - 19
2C21 SWITCH, AIR CONDITIONING SHUTOFF ......ccevivnennnen. 1674 -6 3C9 THREE-LEVER REMOTE HYDRAULICS .........cccoovennnenn 3160 - 26
2113 SWITCH, BLOWER FAN .....cooiiimiiiiiiiieeie oo, 1830 - 4 1F9  THRUST BEARING .......ccoeoveevennnnn. ..0401 - 2
3D17  SWITCH, BOOM KICKOUT ..ooeeoereoieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 3160 - 61 1F11  TIMING GEAR COVER ................. ..0402 - 2
3023 SWITCH, BOOM KICKOUT ...oovoiiviioieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 3160 - 67 1F11  TIMING GEAR COVER GASKET 0402 - 2
1-26 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1A23

LX150 LOADER
ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED
GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
1D18 TORQUE CONVERTER ......cciiiiiiimiiiiiiiiieeeeeeieiiiiies 0350 - 6 1G6  VALVE, OlL PRESSURE REGULATING
2H23 TRACK, SEAT SLIDE .....ooooiiiiiiiiiiii 1821 - 10 (ENGINE) oo -8
118 TRANSFER PUMP, FUEL 0421 -1 3D13 VALVE, PRESSURE REDUCING -57
1110  TRANSFER PUMP, FUEL 0421 -2 3D12 VALVE, PRESSURE REDUCING MANIFOLD .................. 3160 - 56
1H2  TRANSFER PUMP, FUEL (NIPPONDENSO) .................. 0413 - 11 1K5  VALVE, PRIORITY e
1D14  TRANSMISSION ... 0350 - 2 3D12 VALVE, SOLENOID ...
1E7  TRANSMISSION CONTROL VALVE . ..., 0350 - 20 3D14 VALVE, SOLENOID ...
1E24 TRANSMISSION COOLER HYDRAULICS ..........cccccveeies 0360 -3 1K7  VALVE, STEERING ................
1E21  TRANSMISSION FILTER ......ocovviviiinn. PP 0350 - 34 1E24 VALVE, THERMAL BY-PASS
2D24 TRANSMISSION HARNESS ... 1674 - 36 1F1 VALVE, THERMAL BY-PASS
1D12  TRANSMISSION MOUNTING BRACKETS 0342 -2 3B21 VALVE, UNIVERSAL RELIEF, BUCKET AND
1E23  TRANSMISSION OIL COOLER . ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieis 0360 - 1 AUXILIARY SECTION ..., 3160 - 12
201 TRANSMISSION OIL PRESSURE SWITCH ......cccccoeeennn. 1674 - 12 1G14 VALVES, EXHAUST ..., 0409 - 2
2D4  TRANSMISSION OIL TEMPERATURE SENDER . 1674 - 15 1G14 VALVES, INTAKE ..0409 -2
2J11  TRANSMISSION SHIELDS ..., 1913 -1 2H12 VANDAL COVER 1810 - 36
1C17 TRANSMISSION TO REAR AXLE UNIVERSAL ............... 0225 -6 2B6  VEHICLE EMBLEM, SLOW MOVING ............................. 1320 - 4
1D10  TRANSMISSION UNIVERSAL JOINT, ENGINE ............... 0325 -1
1E9  TRANSMISSION, CONTROL VALVE .....0350 - 22
1F24  TUBE, ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK . ....ccoiiiiiiiiiieiieeieieiis 0407 -1 W
1E1 TUBE, FILLER AND DIPSTICK ......cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiie 0350 - 14
3D3  TUBE, RESERVOIR TO PUMP ... 3160 - 46 2C9  WARNING LIGHT, FRONT ... 1673 -2
1H14 TURBOCHARGER 0416 - 2 1H23 WATER MANIFOLD GASKET ..0418 -2
1H16 TURBOCHARGER CENTER HOUSING ..........cccocoeeiiii. 0416 - 4 1H23 WATER MANIFOLD, FRONT 0418 -2
1H17  TURBOCHARGER CENTER HOUSING ..........cccceeeiiiine 0416 -5 1H18 WATER PUMP .. 0417 -2
1H14 TURBOCHARGER GASKET 0416 - 2 1H18 WATER PUMP BEARING ..0417 -2
1H14 TURBOCHARGER OIL LINES 0416 - 2 1H18 WATER PUMP GASKET 0417 -2
2C12 TURN SIGNAL LAMP, REAR ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeies 1673 -5 1H18 WATER PUMP IMPELLER ... 0417 -2
2C9  TURN SIGNAL LIGHT, FRONT  ....ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiini, 1673 - 2 1H22 WATER PUMP INLET HOUSING ........... ....0417 -6
2C18 TURN SIGNAL SWITCH ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiecee e 1674 -3 1H22 WATER PUMP INLET HOUSING GASKET . ....0417 -6
2D7  TURN SIGNAL SWITCH ..., 1674 - 19 1H20 WATER PUMP REPAIR KIT ..................... ..0417 -4
3C1  TWO-LEVER REMOTE CONTROLLER ..........cccceviviinie 3160 - 18 1H18 WATER PUMP SEAL ... 0417 -2
3C9  TWO-LEVER REMOTE HYDRAULICS ........................... 3160 - 26 3B4  WEAR PLATES, AUXILIARY ... 3102 - 1
2E16 WEATHERPACK TERMINALS AND CONNECTORS 1674 - 54
2F5  WEATHERPACK TERMINALS AND CONNECTORS ........ 1674 - 70
U 1H18 WEEP HOLE FILTER (WATER PUMP) ......................... 0417 -2
213 WEIGHT ADJUSTER, SEAT .................. ..1821 -14
1C13  UNIVERSAL JOINT 1B2  WHEEL ASSEMBLY 0110 -1
1C15 UNIVERSAL JOINT 1B3  WHEEL ASSEMBLY 0110 -2
1C17 UNIVERSAL JOINT 1B4  WHEEL ASSEMBLY ....0110 -3
1D10  UNIVERSAL JOINT 1B5 WHEEL ASSEMBLY ....0110 -4
3B21 UNIVERSAL RELIEF VALVE BUCKET AND 1B6  WHEEL ASSEMBLY ...0110 -5
AUXILIARY SECTION ..ottt 3160 - 12 1K15 WHEEL, STEERING 0960 - 14
2G17 WINDOW FRAME, CAB (RIGHT SIDE) .........cccoccoeiiinnnn. 1810 - 14
2G25 WINDOW HOLD OPEN LATCH, RIGHT-HAND ...1810 - 22
\ 2G7 WINDOW WASHER CAP ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiees 1810 -4
2G7  WINDOW WASHER PUMPS ..., 1810 -4
1F13  VALVE COVER (6076) .......ocoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinieeeeeeen 0402 - 4 2G7 WINDOW WASHER TANK ....................... ...1810 -4
1K12 VALVE HYDRAULICS, PRIORITY 2G7 WINDOW WASHER, FRONT AND REAR ....................... 1810 -4
1G14  VALVE SEAT INSERTS ......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2G15 WINDOWS, CAB ...l 1810 - 12
2B18 VALVE STEM LUBRICANT, ENGINE ........ ..1369 - 10 2H13 WINDOWS, REAR SIDE OPENING ...1810 -38
3B17 VALVE, ANTI-CAVITY, BOOM SECTION ... ....3160 -8 2G15 WINDSHIELD, CAB ............. ...1810 -12
3B23 VALVE, AUXILIARY SECTION ................. ....3160 - 14 2H6  WIPER, FRONT WINDSHIELD . ...1810 - 30
3B15 VALVE, BOOM SECTION .....ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, 3160 -6 2H8  WIPER, REAR WINDSHIELD ..........ccccooiiiiiiin, 1810 - 32
1K21  VALVE, BRAKE ... 1060 -2 2E12 WIRE LEAD KIT 1674 - 50
1K23 VALVE, BRAKE, HYDRAULICS ..1060 - 4 2E14 WIRE LEAD KIT .. 1674 - 52
3B19  VALVE, BUCKET SECTION .........ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinne, 3160 - 10 2F1 WIRE LEAD KIT 1674 - 66
1K2  VALVE, CHECK ... 0930 - 2 2F3  WIRE LEAD KIT 1674 - 68
1E7  VALVE, CONTROL .... ..0350 - 20 2E1 WIRING HARNESS, AIR CONDITIONER
1E9  VALVE, CONTROL 0350 - 22 COMPRESSOR ............. PN 1674 - 38
2123 VALVE, EXPANSION, AIR CONDITIONING ..................... 1830 - 14 2D5  WIRING HARNESS, CAB GROUND (-) STRAP 1674 - 17
113 VALVE, FUEL CHECK .............ccccc. ..0420 -2 2E21  WIRING HARNESS, CAB GROUND (-) STRAP . ...1674 - 60
17 VALVE, FUEL CHECK ............. 0420 -6 2E7  WIRING HARNESS, ENGINE FRAME  ................... 1674 - 44
3B13 VALVE, INLET SECTION WITH RELIEF VALVE . 3160 - 4 2E5  WIRING HARNESS, INJECTION PUMP ......................... 1674 - 42
3811 VALVE, LOADER CONTROL (2 OR 3-SPOOL) 3160 - 2 2D14 WIRING HARNESS, LOADER FRAME ..... .. 1674 - 26
1 VALVE, OIL FILTER BYPASS .............. 0419 - 2 2E3  WIRING HARNESS, REAR FRAME ...... P, 1674 - 40
n VALVE, OIL PRESSURE REGULATING .........cccccoeeennnn. 0419 -2 2D16  WIRING HARNESS, SECONDARY STEERING ................ 1674 - 28
1-27

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN




1A24

LX150 LOADER
ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED
GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
2D6  WIRING HARNESS, START AID LEAD .............cceeeeeein. 1674 - 18
2D22 WIRING HARNESS, TEMPERATURE CONTROL 1674 - 34
2115  WIRING HARNESS, TEMPERATURE CONTROL ...1830 -6
2D24 WIRING HARNESS, TRANSMISSION ...l 1674 - 36
2E24 WIRING HARNESS, WORK LIGHT (CAB) .........cccccceeen. 1674 - 64
2D18 WIRING HARNESS, WORK LIGHT, CAB ......... ... 1674 - 30
2D20 WIRING HARNESS, WORK LIGHT, CANOPY ... ...1674 - 32
2C20 WIRING LEAD, HYDRAULIC FILTER ... ...1674 -5
2622 WIRING LEAD, HYDRAULIC FILTER ... ... 1674 - 62
2C15 WORK LAMP, FRONT AND REAR ...... ...1673 -8
2D20 WORK LIGHT HARNESS, CANOPY .... ... 1674 - 32
2E25 WORK LIGHT HARNESS, CANOPY ... ...1674 - 65
2C16  WORK LIGHT SWITCH .......ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieecee 1674 - 1
Y
1B11 YOKE DISCONNECT ... 0210 -2
1B10  YOKE, INPUT ..o 0210 - 1

I-28 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-0CT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1B02

WHEELS 1

TP18674

WHEEL ASSEMBLY

4
3
.
TP18674

POWERED WHEELS AND FASTENGINS 0110

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QrYy SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT102171 WHEEL 1 (229 MM X 610 MM (9" X 24") RIM) (356 MM X
610 MM (14" X 24") TIRE)

2 AT25226 STEM 1

3 T108443 STUD 3 (USED ON WHEEL STUDS FOR TIRE AND RIM
REPLACEMENT)

4 19H2431 CAP SCREW 14 3/4" X 2-1/4"

5 T134960 WASHER 14

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0110-1



1BO3

WHEELS 1

733486

POWERED WHEELS AND FASTENGINS 0110

WHEEL ASSEMBLY

2 \
1 %b
’ & 5
AR
o
_ gD
“@ |
/ 7
/ 9 733486
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY  SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T27194 WHEEL RING 1 LOCK (INCLUDES LOCKING TAB)

2 T27532 WHEEL RING 1 SIDE

3 T59933 O-RING 1 PACKING

4 AT25226 STEM 1

5 T134960 WASHER 14

6 19H3158 CAP SCREW 14 3/4" X 2"

7 T108443 STUD 3 (USED ON WHEEL STUDS FOR TIRE AND RIM
REPLACEMENT)

8 AT143187 WHEEL 1 (432 MM X 635 MM (17" X 25" RIM) (521 MM X
635 MM (20.5" X 25") TIRE) (WITH VALVE STEM
SHIELD) (ALSO ORDER 15H688)

9 15H688 FITTING 1 1-1/2", VALVE STEM SHIELD

0110-2

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1BO4

WHEELS 1
POWERED WHEELS AND FASTENGINS 0110

WHEEL ASSEMBLY

TP314385

TP31495
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R29479 WHEEL RING 1 LOCK (INCLUDES LOCKING TAB)
2 R29480 O-RING 1 PACKING
3 U43961 WHEEL RING 1 BEAD SEAT (ALSO ORDER AT140358)
4 R29477 WHEEL RING 2 SIDE
5 AT129545 WHEEL 1 (ALSO ORDER 15H688) (495 MM X 635 MM (19.5" X
25") RIM) (FOR 597 MM X 635 MM (23.5" X
25") TIRES)
6 T134960 WASHER 14
7 19H3158 CAP SCREW 14 3/4" X 2"
8 AT36212 TIRE VALVE STEM 1
9 15H688 FITTING 1 1-1/2"
10 T108443 STUD 3 (NOT ILLUSTRATED) (USED ON WHEEL STUDS FOR
TIRE AND RIM REPLACEMENT)
11 T55260 DRIVER 1
12 AT140358 KT 1 WHEEL DRIVER LOCK

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0110-3



1B0O5

WHEELS 1
POWERED WHEELS AND FASTENGINS 0110
WHEEL ASSEMBLY
TP18676
2\ \
— @
l/ —
TP18676
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME Qry  SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 15H8 FITTING 1 z
2 19H3158 CAP SCREW 14 3/4" X 2
3 T134960 WASHER 14
4 AT103559 WHEEL 1 (635 MM X 660 MM (25" X 26") RIM) (FOR 711 MM
: X 660 MM (28" X 26") TIRES)
5 T108443 STUD 3 (USE FOR TIRE AND RIM REPLACEMENT)

0110-4 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-0CT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1BO6

WHEELS 1

WHEEL ASSEMBLY

POWERED WHEELS AND FASTENGINS 0110

4
3
2
1
TP6930

KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R29479 WHEEL RING 1 LOCK

2 R29480 O-RING 1 PACKING

3 U43961 WHEEL RING 1 BEAD SEAT

4 R29477 WHEEL RING 2 SIDE

5 AT133211 WHEEL 1 (19.5 X 25 WHEEL) (84 OFFSET) (USE WITH 23.5

X 25 TIRES)

6 T134960 WASHER 14

7 19H1768 CAP SCREW 14 3/4" X 2"

8 AT36212 TIRE VALVE STEM 1

9 15H688 FITTING 1 1-1/2"
10 T108443 STUD 3 (USED ON WHEEL STUDS FOR TIRE AND RIM

REPLACEMENT)

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN

0110-5



WHEELS 1
POWERED WHEELS AND FASTENGINS 0110

MEMORANDA

0110-6 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-0CT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1BO9

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
DRIVE AXLE HOUSING AND SUPPORT 0201

AXLES
TP33953
] - l
M ¢
NEEERN Lo i ¢ i
AR D% &
sy !
T NN | |
—— - T d !
- L
S
TP33953
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QrYy SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE50855 AXLE, WITH DIFFERENTIAL 1 FRONT, ROAG251, STD DIFF, NON-OSC
RE50861 AXLE, WITH DIFFERENTIAL 1 REAR, ROAG251, STD DIFF, OSC
RE50856 AXLE. WITH DIFFERENTIAL 1 FRONT, ROAG251, DIFF LOCK, NON-0SC
50859 AXLE, WITH DIFFERENTIAL 1 FRONT. ROAG251, DIFF LOCK, NON-OSC, DISC

RE50857 AXLE, WITH DIFFERENTIAL 1 FRONT, ROAG251, NO SPIN, NON-OSC
RE50862 AXLE, WITH DIFFERENTIAL 1 REAR, ROAG251, DIFF LOCK, OSC
RE50859 AXLE. WITH DIFFERENTIAL 1 FRONT, ROAG251, DIFE LOCK, NON-OSC, DISC

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0201-1



AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
DRIVE AXLE HOUSING AND SUPPORT 0201

MEMORANDA

0201-2 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1B10

INPUT YOKE
(FRONT AND REAR)
(RE35714) (OC-1)
(NO DISCONNECT)

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

RXP8552

/

RXP8552

AXLE

KEY  PARTNO. PART NAME QTY  SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE45315 SEAL KIT 1
RE45317 KIT 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0210-1



1B11

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

YOKE DISCONNECT
(RE37967) (OC-A)
(FRONT)

RXP8645

RXP8645

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0210-2 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1B12

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2

YOKE DISCONNECT - CONTINUED

DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

(RE37967) (OC-A)
(FRONT)
AXLE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T80622 O-RING 1
2 M81896 SPRING PIN 1
3 R88598 YOKE 1
4 R74372 WASHER 2
5 T21841 SHOE 2
6 R116088 LEVER 1
7 C19243 SNAP RING 1
8 40M7178 SNAP RING 1
9 JD9320 BALL BEARING 1
10 RB88606 HOUSING 1
11 AT12820 SEAL 1
12 R88599 SHAFT 1
13 R88600 LEVER 1
14 M81896 SPRING PIN 1
15 R42697 DETENT 1
16 R33277 SPRING 1
17 R26448 O-RING 1
18 R45010 FITTING 1
19 R47172 WASHER 6
20 19M7943 CAP SCREW 2 M12 X 90
21 19M7361 CAP SCREW 4
22 RE45315 SEAL KIT 1
23 RE45319 KIT 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0210-3



1B13

SPIRAL BEVEL INPUT PINION AND RING GEAR SET
(RE35711) (OC-3)
(FRONT) (NO DISCONNECT)

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

RWP6340

AXLE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 RE32540 GEAR 1 L.H. ASSEMBLY, (MARKED R80048 AND R92802)
(ALSO ORDER RES50114)

0210-4 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-0CT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1B14

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

SPIRAL BEVEL INPUT PINION AND RING GEAR SET
(RE35712) (OC-3)
(REAR)
RXP6492

AXLE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ) Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 RE32539 GEAR 1 R.H. ASSEMBLY, (MARKED R56289 AND R92801)
(ALSO ORDER RE50114)

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0210-5



1B15

SPIRAL BEVEL INPUT PINION AND RING GEAR SET
(RE50967) (OC-3)
(FRONT) (DISCONNECT)

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

RWP8340

AXLE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QrY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 RE51807 GEAR 1 L.H. ASSEMBLY, (MARKED R115187 AND R92802)
(ALSO ORDER RE50115)

0210-6 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

MEMORANDA

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-0CT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0210-7



1B16

INPUT QUILL ASSEMBLY
(RE39002) (OC-1)
(REAR)

AXLES AND SUSPENSICON SYSTEMS 2
DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

RXP9481

1]
N \\ ,
pr /
RXP948] @ % ;

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0210-8 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1B17

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2

INPUT QUILL ASSEMBLY - CONTINUED

(RE39002) (OC-1)

DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

(REAR)
AXLE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE49486 ROLLER BEARING 1
2 R35365 SHIM AR
R35366 SHIM AR
R35367 SHIM AR
3 R26448 O-RING 2
4 R27218 FITTING PLUG 2
5 R73290 WASHER 14
6 19M7409 CAP SCREW 14 M16 X 50
7 F3171R O-RING 2
8 R27175 PIPE PLUG 2
9 R70452 SLEEVE 1
10 R70453 SLEEVE 1
11 RE39026 COVER 1
12 R51196 SHIM AR
R51197 SHIM AR
R51198 SHIM AR
R51199 SHIM AR
13 R56308 WASHER 1
14 JD8255 BEARING CUP 1
15 JD9078 BEARING CONE 1
16 RE45315 SEAL KIT 1
17  A4540R O-RING 1
18 R48733 WASHER AR
R48734 WASHER AR
R48735 WASHER AR
19 11M7032 COTTER PIN 1 5 X 50 MM
20 R48776 NUT 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0210-9



1B18

INPUT QUILL ASSEMBLY
(RE39003) (OC-1)
(FRONT) (NO DISCONNECT)

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

RXP3482

s\‘.

2
& ~
// |
\ o

| P - /-7 t
L - @j“’?ﬁ: N, |
~ I
Q7 l

R,
10 ./ 4
1 Aoy G098 ¥

YOEA

RXP9482 @\;

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0210-10 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1B19

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2

INPUT QUILL ASSEMBLY - CONTINUED
(RE39003) (OC-1)
(FRONT) (NO DISCONNECT)

DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

AXLE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE49486 ROLLER BEARING 1
2 R35365 SHIM AR
R35366 SHIM AR -
R35367 SHIM AR
3 R26448 O-RING 2
4 R27218 FITTING PLUG 2
5 R73290 WASHER 14
6 19M7409 CAP SCREW 14
7 F3171R O-RING 2
8 R27175 PIPE PLUG 2
9 R100267 COVER 1
10 R51196 SHIM AR
R51197 SHIM AR
R51198 SHIM AR
R51199 SHIM AR
7 R56308 WASHER 1
12 JD8255 BEARING CUP 1
13 JD9078 BEARING CONE 1
14 RE45315 SEAL KIT 1
15  A4540R O-RING 1
16 R48733 WASHER AR
R48734 WASHER AR
R48735 WASHER AR
17 _R48776 NUT 1
18 11M7032 COTTER PIN 1 5 X 50 MM

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0210-11



1B20

INPUT QUILL
(RE39813) (OC-A)
(FRONT) (DISCONNECT)

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

RXP9480

\‘6 RXP9480

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0210-12 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1B21

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2

INPUT QUILL - CONTINUED

(RE39813) (OC-A)
(FRONT) (DISCONNECT)

DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

AXLE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE49486 ROLLER BEARING 1
2 R35365 SHIM AR
R35366 SHIM AR
R35367 SHIM AR
3 R26448 O-RING 2
4 R27218 FITTING PLUG 2
5 R73290 WASHER 14
6 19M7409 CAP SCREW 14 M16 X 50
7 F3171R O-RING 2
8 R27175 PIPE PLUG 2
9 R100609 COVER 1
10 R88602 SHIM AR
R88603 SHIM AR
R88604 SHIM AR
11 R88611 SPACER 1
12 RE49486 ROLLER BEARING 1
13 JD8809 NEEDLE BEARING 1
14 R88608 WASHER AR
R88609 WASHER AR
R88610 WASHER AR
15  11H247 COTTER PIN 1
16 R88607 NUT 1
.. T43514 GASKET 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0210-13



1B22

OSCILLATING DUAL PIVOT
(RE44160) (OC-A)
(REAR)

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

RXP8646

A\
//
~
UPEEOIN
o \\\
\
™ oA
.__";//\
Py
AN
So_ T
AR
B
T -
> ','\.
R
N \
\O\
>
\‘'¢ \\ -
N
*
\X RS
\\:

RXP864A

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

0210-14 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1B23

OSCILLATING DUAL PIVOT - CONTINUED
(RE44160) (OC-A)

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

(REAR)
AXLE

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME QTY  SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AR92437 SEAL 1

2 15H558 PIPE PLUG 1

3 R70454 BUSHING 1

4 RE41837 SUPPORT 1

5 R42227 SNAP RING 1

6 AR94169 SEAL 1

7 R56298 THRUST WASHER 1

8 R97704 PIN 1

9 19M8634 CAP SCREW 11

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0210-15



1B24

DIFFERENTIAL CASE
(RE38999) (OC-1)

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

RXP8630

RXP8630

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0210-16 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1B25

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2

DIFFERENTIAL CASE - CONTINUED
(RE38999) (OC-1)

DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

AXLE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R39112 DRAIN PLUG 1
2 R26375 O-RING 1

3 15H563 PIPE PLUG 1 3/8"

U43871 BREATHER 1
4 R21612 BLEED SCREW 2
5 R106789 BUSHING 2
6 R26448 O-RING 2
7 F3171R O-RING 3
8 R27175 PIPE PLUG 3
9 R54380 DOWEL PIN 4
10 R27474 DRAIN PLUG 1
11 R26906 O-RING 1
12 F3171R O-RING 1
13 R84262 FITTING PLUG 1
14 R54380 DOWEL PIN 3
15 R375R O-RING 2
16 R100263 CASE 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0210-17



1CO1

DIFFERENTIAL CASE OIL LINES
(RE44413) (OC-4)
(FRONT AND REAR) (DIFFERENTIAL LOCK)

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

RXP8676
1 _—
%{ i O
’/ A .
r@‘\ 27N
N \\\ S -~
] -—
o TN N /((\'/\:\\ - N
Y NN — Tl ~ 2
AT S NN e,
1 e = P o — T F P -
NSRRI 2 4 3
AN AV - VY
: :'r: - (‘,‘|‘|' / g nq\“ /’““\ ‘\’)“ —>5
\6‘1‘,"/// fa ‘\‘ / / S ll" ' |1 Q 7>
\ & 4
3 "4‘,<~;/,/, N I,” I ©/
] [} CY [ \/0/ )/ / | 6
W Iy | :/H ! -7 / /”
] " \0 T /
i PN 7N
1 P S I E g
b == 7 e /L4
N \\\ 1 I‘ \\\ o=, / N
N TS o= TN T 5
NECNMY NSy
SO NI B N,
~ :/‘:j[_" _ - 4~ 9 %/8
oA
/ =,
‘\: ‘ros -
A fyoa
RS Sy
‘\I\ < - /
AXLE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 1106596 SCREW 1
2 R72328 O-RING 1
3 RE44414 OIL LINE 1
4 T80938 ADAPTER 1
5 T77814 O-RING 2
6 RE44496 OIL LINE 1
7 R115176 ADAPTER 1
8 R26287 O-RING 1
9 RE50431 CHECK VALVE 1

0210-18 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1C02

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2

RXP6441

RXP6441

DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

DIFFERENTIAL BEARING QUILLS
(STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL)
(RE44166) (OC-1)
(FRONT AND REAR)

e
\m
D
~N
[V o]
a

SNe
\
)

AXLE
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME QTY  SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R112887 BOLT 12 (SUB FOR R86886)
2 R47172 WASHER 12
3 R62465 QUILL 1
4 R46323 SHIM AR
R46324 SHIM AR
R46325 SHIM AR
5 JD8210 BEARING CUP 1
6 14M7295 NUT 2 M12
7 JD8159 BEARING CONE 1
8 JD9055 BEARING CONE 1
9 JD9118 BEARING CUP 1
10 R59419 QuILL 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0210-19



1C03

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2

RXP6441

RXP6441

DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

DIFFERENTIAL BEARING QUILLS
(NO-SPIN DIFFERENTIAL)
(RE44167) (OC-2)
(FRONT AND REAR)

{ 10

1
/

/ -/
UW

AXLE
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME QTY  SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R112887 BOLT 12
2 R47172 WASHER 12
3 R62465 QUILL 1
4 R46323 SHIM AR
R46324 SHIM AR
R46325 SHIM AR
5 JD8210 BEARING CUP 1
6 14M7295 NUT 2 M12
7 JD8159 BEARING CONE 1
8 JD9055 BEARING CONE 1
9 JD9118 BEARING CUP 1
10 R59419 QuILL 1

0210-20

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN



1C04

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2

RXP8559

RXP8559

DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

DIFFERENTIAL BEARING QUILLS
(DIFFERENTIAL LOCK)
(RE44413) (OC-3)
(FRONT AND REAR)

AXLE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R112887 BOLT 12
2 R47172 WASHER 12
3  400R BALL 1
4 RE19630 QUILL 1
5 R46323 SHIM AR 0.08 MM (.003")
R46324 SHIM AR 0.13 MM (.005")
R46325 SHIM AR 0.25 MM (.010")
6 JD8210 BEARING CUP 1
7 14M7295 NUT 2 M12
8 JD8159 BEARING CONE 1
9 R34513 RING 2
10 JD9601 BEARING CONE 1
11 JD9156 BEARING CUP 1
12 R59419 QuUILL 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN

0210-21



1C05

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS

2

RXP8555

RXP6555

0210-22

i

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL
(RE44166) (OC-1)
(FRONT AND REAR)

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN

DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210



1C06

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL
(RE44166) (OC-1)
(FRONT AND REAR)

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

AXLE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R115439 CAP SCREW 8
2 R73008 COVER 1
3 R93623 THRUST WASHER 2
4 R59289 BEVEL GEAR 2
5 R59460 THRUST WASHER 4
6 R70113 THRUST WASHER 4
7 R68170 PINION 4
8 R70115 NEEDLE ROLLER 4
9 R70112 THRUST WASHER 4
10 R70114 SNAP RING 4
11 R70111 PINION SHAFT 2
12 R85225 CAP SCREW 12
13 R85226 WASHER 12
14 R89140 HOUSING 1
.. R51494 WASHER 4 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK HOLES
R69532 FITTING PLUG 4 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK HOLES

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0210-23



1C07

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL
(NO-SPIN)
(RE44167) (OC-2)
(FRONT AND REAR)

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

RXP6552

RXP6552

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0210-24 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1C08

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2

(NO-SPIN)

(RE44167) (OC-2)
(FRONT AND REAR)

DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL

) AXLE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R85225 CAP SCREW 12
2 R85226 WASHER 12
3 R89140 HOUSING 1
4 R92622 GEAR 2
5 R60044 GUIDE 2 SPRING
6 R60045 SPRING 2
7 RE32167 CLUTCH 2
8 R56305 BUSHING 1
9 RE32166 SPIDER 1
10 RE32165 DIFFERENTIAL 1
11 R73008 COVER 1
12 R115439 CAP SCREW 8
.. R51494 WASHER 4 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK HOLES
R69532 FITTING PLUG 4 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK HOLES

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0210-25



1C09

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL
(DIFFERENTIAL LOCK)
(RE44413) (OC-4)
(FRONT AND REAR)

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

RXP9440

RXP9440

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0210-26 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1C10

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2

DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL - CONTINUED
(DIFFERENTIAL LOCK)
(RE44413) (OC-4)

(FRONT AND REAR)

AXLE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H2964 CAP SCREW 12 7/16" X 1-1/8"
2 T105740 WASHER 12
3 R84993 COVER 1 (ALSO ORDER (3) 34H327)
4 34H327 SPRING PIN 3
5 R93623 THRUST WASHER 2
6 R34203 SPRING 3
7 RE29428 DISK 4
8 R34858 CLUTCH PLATE 3 SEPARATOR
9 R34857 CLUTCH PLATE 1 BACKING
10 R58775 PISTON 1
11 R68615 WASHER 1
12 R68616 WASHER 1
13 R70532 BUSHING 1
14 R60038 PACKING 1
15 RE32603 HOUSING 1 (MARKED R89118)
16 R85225 CAP SCREW 12
17 R85226 WASHER 12
18 R59290 BEVEL GEAR 1
19 R59460 THRUST WASHER 4
20 R70112 THRUST WASHER 4
21 R70115 NEEDLE ROLLER 104
22 R68170 PINION 4
23 R70113 THRUST WASHER 4
24 R70114 SNAP RING 4
25 R70111 PINION SHAFT 2
26 R59289 BEVEL GEAR 1
27 400R BALL 1
28 H871R BALL 2
29 RE21029 HOUSING 1 (MARKED R82197)
30 R116211 SCREW 8

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0210-27



1C11

DIFFERENTIAL SUPPORTS AND LUBRICATION LINES

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

TP33627

TP33627

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0210-28 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1C12

DIFFERENTIAL SUPPORTS AND LUBRICATION LINES

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
DIFFERENTIAL OR BEVEL DRIVE 0210

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME Qry  SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 JD7797 LUBRICATION FITTING 2
2 E12379 NUT 2
3 R36311 FITTING 2
4 AT103354 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 /8" X 650 MM (25-1/2") X 1/8"
5 H77698 TIE BAND 1
6 AT53541 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 1/8" X 1 490 MM (58-3/4") X 1/8"
7 15H219 ELBOW FITTING 1
8 19M7493 CAP SCREW 6 M12 X 40
9  24M7044 WASHER 6 13 X 20 X 2 MM
10 R97708 COVER 1
11 R97709 SHIM AR
R97710 SHIM AR
R97711 SHIM AR
R97712 SHIM AR
12 RQ7705 WASHER 1
13~ 19M7883 SCREW 4 M20 X 120
14 24M7242 WASHER 8 21.400 X 42 X 5 MM
15 30251 BUSHING 4
16 R97707 BUSHING 1
17 AT149818 SUPPORT 1 (MARKED T130527)
18 AT49859 SEAL 1
19 19M7892 CAP SCREW 4

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0210-29



1C13

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
INPUT DRIVE SHAFTS AND U-JOINTS 0225
TRANSMISSION TO FRONT DIFFERENTIAL UNIVERSAL JOINTS
(WITHOUT DISCONNECT)
TP32159
<£§§=!'

s
'
\
\
|
|
\
!

TP32159

0225-2

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2

INPUT DRIVE SHAFTS AND U-JOINTS 0225
TRANSMISSION TO FRONT DIFFERENTIAL UNIVERSAL JOINTS

(WITHOUT DISCONNECT)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H3183 CAP SCREW 24 1/2" X 2-1/8"
2 T27134 WASHER 2
3 RE40111 UNIVERSAL JOINT CROSS 3
4 19H2710 CAP SCREW 2 5/8" X 1-3/4"
5 JD7759 LUBRICATION FITTING 1
6 T101723 DRIVE SHAFT 1
7 14H1040 NUT 4 1/2"

8 T35025 WASHER 4
9 JD7842 LUBRICATION FITTING 1

10 AT150856 BEARING 1

11 T144348 PIN 1

12 03H1764 BOLT 4 1/2" X 1-3/4"

13 T59890 UNIVERSAL JOINT YOKE 2

14 T27132 SNAP RING 2

15 AT161033 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0225-3



AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2

INPUT DRIVE SHAFTS AND U-JOINTS 0225
TRANSMISSION TO FRONT DIFFERENTIAL UNIVERSAL JOINTS
(WITH DISCONNECT)

TP32159

<£§J= v

TP32159

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0225-4 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1C16

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2

INPUT DRIVE SHAFTS AND U-JOINTS 0225

TRANSMISSION TO FRONT DIFFERENTIAL UNIVERSAL JOINTS

(WITH DISCONNECT)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H3183 CAP SCREW 24 1/2" X 2-1/8"
2 T27134 WASHER 2
3 RE40111 UNIVERSAL JOINT CROSS 3
4 19H2710 CAP SCREW 2 5/8" X 1-3/4"
5 JD7759 LUBRICATION FITTING 1

JD5814 LUBRICATION FITTING 1
6 T102517 DRIVE SHAFT 1
7 14H1040 NUT 4 1/2"
8 T35025 WASHER 4
9 JD7842 LUBRICATION FITTING 1

10 AT150856 BEARING 1

11 T144348 PIN 1

12 03H1764 BOLT 4 1/2" X 1-3/4"

13 T59890 UNIVERSAL JOINT YOKE 2

14 T27132 SNAP RING 2

15 AT161033 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0225-5



1C17
AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2

INPUT DRIVE SHAFTS AND U-JOINTS 0225
TRANSMISSION TO REAR AXLE UNIVERSAL

TP32160
@E .

TP32160
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTYy SERIAL NO. REMARKS
T RE40111 UNIVERSAL JOINT CROSS 2
2 JD7759 LUBRICATION FITTING 1
3 19H3183 CAP SCREW 16 1/2" X 2-1/8"
4 AT161032 1

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0225-6 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)



AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2

POWERED WHEEL AXLE 0240
MEMORANDA

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0240-1



AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
POWERED WHEEL AXLE 0240

AXLE STOP
TP19671
-
i e
2]
"II":
()8 C
P St A L
Teell "'."‘0’
<o, /‘0""0 - -
y I el *es . AN et IQ‘
/ / ?/"?,.‘/‘: 00' 0""" /’.,. ,'/.-.
e, ‘ D (P g el
lp e D 3 s / el
// -/*'/1;,'"'r ./'21’? g e "/'l/' A /i N / ¥
‘ e, 2 / AR
f ¢ 1""515’ ..% L b /I//"‘ ?'/ J . /
P! ' ' LA DD Ceal (el e ., /
;1 ' /3 L/ 2/ 00,0, Y/ /./0' /’//r
‘| .~ 77, // 42944y 7. i
P i I Y1117/ L tlor” 0 :/:
L el '7 /’ "o.,"’ /:/ L/ {lé//
-
“‘~ e V/,/(/<.
S e T
el ¢ I / S ,/~ VA |
- M ’ .Q". |4 y : /
(PL /

0
0
"
’
»
’
g
\
.
- ‘: >,
‘\
3
&
'
U
:
~
A A

.
// “‘ ..'o:"/// _ -
e “e. . 754 'g,//
TP19671 R 7
~o .~ 7 //’/ -
e ~ e
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QrYy SERIAL NO. REMARKS
7 T102108 REINFORCEMENT 3 AXLE STOP (8, 11 OR 13 DEGREE OSCILLATION)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0240-2 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)



AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
AXLE, SHAFT, BEARINGS AND REDUCTION GEARS 0250

MEMORANDA

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0250-1



1C19

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
AXLE, SHAFT, BEARINGS AND REDUCTION GEARS 0250

PLANETARY FINAL DRIVE
(RE44172) (OC-3)

RXP8631

o/

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0250-2 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1C20

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2

PLANETARY FINAL DRIVE - CONTINUED

(RE44172) (OC-3)

AXLE, SHAFT, BEARINGS AND REDUCTION GEARS 0250

AXLE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19M8620 CAP SCREW 12 M16 X 110
2 R73290 WASHER 12
3 R93939 GEAR 1
4 R54380 DOWEL PIN 4
5 R33029 SNAP RING 1
6 R116810 PLANET PINION CARRIER 1
7 R97998 SHAFT 3
8 R112079 THRUST WASHER 6
9 R116821 PLANET PINION 3
10 R109082 NEEDLE ROLLER 48
11 R109083 WASHER 1
12 R52389 SHIM 1
13 R82921 WASHER 1
14 R82175 CAP SCREW 1
15 R26012 LOCK PLATE 1
16 R36664 SNAP RING 1
17 R84997 PINION 1
18 R73013 DRIVE SHAFT 1
.. T43514 GASKET 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN

0250-3



AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2

AXLE, SHAFT, BEARINGS AND REDUCTION GEARS 0250
AXLE HOUSING AND SHAFT
(RE48700)
(REAR)

RXP9478

RXP9478

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0250-4 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1C22

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2

AXLE, SHAFT, BEARINGS AND REDUCTION GEARS 0250

AXLE HOUSING AND SHAFT - CONTINUED

(RE48700)
(REAR)
AXLE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R110326 SPINDLE 1
2 R114347 SEAL 1
3 JD10315 BEARING CONE 1
4 JD10316 BEARING CUP 1
5 15H559 PIPE PLUG 1 1/4"
6 R105593 HOUSING 1
7 JD8272 BEARING CUP 1
8 JD8989 BEARING CONE 1
9 R52389 SHIM 1
10 R59439 SHIM AR 0.13 MM (.005")
R59440 SHIM AR 0.51 MM (.020")
R61461 SHIM AR 0.08 MM (.003")
R79989 SHIM AR 0.18 MM (.007")
11 F2380R WASHER 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0250-5



AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2

: AXLE, SHAFT, BEARINGS AND REDUCTION GEARS 0250
AXLE HOUSING AND SHAFT
(RE48701)
(FRONT)

RXP9478

RXP9478

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0250-6 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1C24

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2

AXLE HOUSING

AXLE, SHAFT, BEARINGS AND REDUCTION GEARS 0250
AND SHAFT - CONTINUED

(RE48701)
(FRONT)
AXLE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTy SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R110326 SPINDLE 1
2 R114347 SEAL 1
3 JD10315 BEARING CONE 1
4 JD10316 BEARING CUP 1
5 15H559 PIPE PLUG 1 1/4"
6 R116159 HOUSING 1
7 JD8272 BEARING CUP 1
8 JD8989 BEARING CONE 1
9 R52389 SHIM 1
10 R59439 SHIM AR 0.13 MM (.005")
R59440 SHIM AR 0.51 MM (.020")
R61461 SHIM AR 0.08 MM (.003")
R79989 SHIM AR 0.18 MM (.007")
11 F2380R WASHER 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0250-7



1DO1

DIFFERENTIAL LOCK LINES

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 0260

TP33622

za

ENGINE
INTAKE
MANIFOLD
1
19 N
35 8 el
8 & d A
STk
~, 1 {_—RESERVOIR
. Pt i 4
. . Dol
! b
- “ 0. i
E N :"f O:T\‘L\\’-{';\? 21 22
: ; SN ?\d/mé
' N RN T
| B R T
| \ . % 6 23 PIVOT
H . BULKHEAD
\:\

PRESSURE
REGULATING
VALVE

TP33622

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0260-2 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1D02

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 0260

DIFFERENTIAL LOCK LINES

KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry REMARKS
1 AT151798 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 13/16" X 1 334 MM (52-1/2") X 13/16"
2 T77857 O-RING 6
3 38H1175 ADAPTER 2
4 U12547 O-RING 2
5 AT151141 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 9/16" X 1 195 MM (47") X 9/16"
6 T77814 O-RING 11
7 38H1445 ADAPTER 2
8 R26375 O-RING 4
9 R26906 O-RING 2
10 DD11603 ADAPTER 2
11 R26286 O-RING 2
12 38H1167 ADAPTER 2
13 AT151802 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 9/16" X 1 676 MM (66") X 9/16"
14 R27976 O-RING 2
15 R44302 TIE BAND AR ((AT151802 AND AT151803 HOSES TO ENGINE
BREATHER TUBE)
16 AT161752 TEE FITTING
17 P40098 ADAPTER
18 AT151803 HYDRAULIC HOSE 9/16" X 2 286 MM (90") X 9/16"
19 38H1005 ELBOW FITTING
20 AT151801 HYDRAULIC HOSE 13/16" X 2 286 MM (90") X 13/16"
21 R47150 O-RING
22 R39112 DRAIN PLUG
23 38H1284 ADAPTER
24 H77698 TIE BAND A
25 38H1275 ADAPTER

26 AT151797

HYDRAULIC HOSE

9/16" X 1 824 MM (71-3/4") X 9/16"

27 AT102427

HYDRAULIC HOSE

9/16" X 1 075 MM (42-1/4") X 9/16"

28 R28782 O-RING
29 38H1159 ADAPTER
30 38H1029 TEE FITTING

31 AT151799
32 AT151797

HYDRAULIC HOSE
HYDRAULIC HOSE

13/16" X 1 824 MM (71-3/4") X 13/16"
9/16" X 1 824 MM (71-3/4") X 9/16"

33 14H832
34 T78716
35 38H1414

NUT
NUT
FITTING PLUG

[T (] U FIFGN Y FOEEs o |1 RSOy BN QY BN

9/16"

(WITHOUT REAR DIFF LOCK)

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0260-3



1D03

AXLES AND SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 2

TP33623

KEY

PART NO.

TP33623

DIFFERENTIAL

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 0260

LOCK PEDAL AND SWITCH

MOUNTING

\
\
\
\
\
\
\ PLATE

\
\
\
\
.\

PART NAME QTY  SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 21H1348 SCREW 2 NO. 6 X 1-1/8"
2 (15421 LOCK NUT 2
3 AT150765 PEDAL 1
4 24H1281 WASHER 2 5/32" X 3/8" X 0.049"
5 AT58887 SWITCH 1
6 19M7785 SCREW 1 M10 X 25
7 E78686 EXTENSION SPRING 1

0260-4

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



TRANSMISSION 3

CONTROLS 0315
MEMORANDA

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0315-1



1D06

FRONT AXLE DISCONNECT CONTROLS

3

TRANSMISSION

CONTROLS 0315

TP33774

u>
>3

%uzvg S —— ORI -

TP33774

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

PRINTED IN JAPAN

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

0315-2



1D07

TRANSMISSION 3

CONTROLS 0315
FRONT AXLE DISCONNECT CONTROLS

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QrYy SERIAL NO. REMARKS
T . HANDLE 1
2 R38454 GROMMET 1
99M7056 PLUG 1 (USED WITHOUT DISCONNECT)
3 AT158243 CABLE 1
4 T143651 BRACKET 1
5 T34037 SCREW 2
6 M81896 SPRING PIN 1
7 R27453 NUT 1
8 R116088 LEVER 1
9 AH76556 BALL JOINT 1 -

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0315-3



1D0O8

FRONT AXLE DISCONNECT CONTROLS

3

TRANSMISSION

CONTROLS 0315

TP20116

TP20116

PRINTED IN JAPAN

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

0315-4



1D09

FRONT AXLE DISCONNECT CONTROLS

TRANSMISSION 3
CONTROLS 0315

KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 11M7058 COTTER PIN 1 2 X 25 MM
2 T119580 ROD 1
3  24M7240 WASHER 1 13 X 25 X 3 MM
4 R41076 GROMMET 2
5 19M7874 CAP SCREW 1 M6 X 30
6 R31396 LEVER 1
7 14M7272 NUT 1 M6
8 R27453 NUT 2
9 24H1304 WASHER 1 13/32" X 23/32" X 0.120"
10 AH76556 BALL JOINT 2
11 T119670 KNOB 1
12 AT117018 CABLE 1
13 T13988 U-BOLT 1
14 T34037 SCREW 2
15 T102978 BRACKET 1
16 T15021 STRAP 1
17 14H786 NUT 2 1/4"

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0315-5



TRANSMISSION 3
CONTROLS 0315

MEMORANDA

0315-6 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1D10

TRANSMISSION 3
INPUT DRIVE SHAFTS AND U-JOINTS 0325

ENGINE TO TRANSMISSION UNIVERSAL JOINT

TP31191
\\‘= .
TP31191

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 19H2960 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-3/4"

2 AT115918 UNIVERSAL JOINT CROSS 1

3 AT158758 UNIVERSAL JOINT 1

4 19H3239 CAP SCREW 6 378" X 1-1/4"

5 24M7239 WASHER 6 10.700 X 21 X 2.500 MM

6 19H2960 CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 1-3/4"

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0325-1



1D11

DRIVE DAMPENER AND COVER

TRANSMISSION 3
INPUT DRIVE SHAFTS AND U-JOINTS 0325

TP19738
\\s‘.
TP19738

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME Ty SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 19H1798 CAP SCREW 6 3/4" X 1-3/4"

2 24M7051 WASHER 6 21 X 37 X 3 MM

3 T101736 COVER 1

4 AT158465 TORSIONAL DAMPENER 1

5 24M7239 WASHER 8 10.700 X 21 X 2.500 MM

6 19H1936 CAP SCREW 8 3/8" X 3/4"

0325-2 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



TRANSMISSION 3
INPUT DRIVE SHAFTS AND U-JOINTS 0325

MEMORANDA

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0325-3



1D12

TRANSMISSION MOUNTING BRACKETS

TRANSMISSION 3
MOUNTING PARTS 0342

TP33736

e,

=

TP33736

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0342-2 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1D13

TRANSMISSION MOUNTING BRACKETS

TRANSMISSION 3
MOUNTING PARTS 0342

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QrYy SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19M7793 SCREW 4 M16 X 40
2 19M7950 CAP SCREW 4 M20 X 45
3 AT102934 BRACKET 1
4 19M7883 SCREW 4 M20 X 120
5 T42977 WASHER 4
6 AT102326 ISOLATOR 4
7 24M7242 WASHER 4 21.400 X 42 X 5 MM
8 14M7277 NUT 8 M20
9 AT158238 BRACKET 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0342-3



1D14

3

TRANSMISSION

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350

TRANSMISSION

TP23285

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

0350-2



1 D1 5 TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350

TRANSMISSION
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME Qry  SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AT159261 TRANSMISSION 1 (CONVENIENCE ASSEMBLY)

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0350-3



1 D1 6 TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
CONVERTER HOUSING AND DRIVE

TP33693

\\\=l

TP33693

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0350-4 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-0CT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1 D1 7 TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
CONVERTER HOUSING AND DRIVE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T116613 WASHER 1
2 19M8397 CAP SCREW 2 M8 X 50
3 T116516 WASHER 1
4 Ti116614 FLANGE 1
5 19M7179 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 50
6 19M7180 CAP SCREW 11 M10 X 45
7 T116999 COVER 1
8 JD9406 BALL BEARING 1
9 T116938 SHIM 1
T116939 SHIM 1
T123090 SHIM 1
10 40M7060 SNAP RING 1
11 19M7658 CAP SCREW 2 M10 X 50
12 14M7274 NUT 12 M10
13 T117001 COVER 1
14 25M7016 GROOVE PIN 2 4X 14 MM
15 T122834 HOUSING 1
16 19M7550 CAP SCREW 12 M10 X 35

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0350-5



1 D1 8 TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350

CONVERTER
TP21147
\\3' l
o
/
i
v
) \
A ]
% '
Ly ‘
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AT159264 CONVERTER 1
0350-6

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
MEMORANDA

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0350-7



1 D1 g TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
INPUT SHAFT, HOUSING AND CHARGE PUMP

TP33694

=

\ 7T T T T A

TP33694

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

0350-8 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1D20

TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
INPUT SHAFT, HOUSING AND CHARGE PUMP

KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T116869 PISTON RING 1
2 40M7084 SNAP RING 2
3 JD30213 BALL BEARING 1
4 T131718 GASKET 1
5 T141833 PUMP 1
6 19M8038 CAP SCREW 4 M8 X 85
7 T144374 WASHER AR
T144375 WASHER AR
T144376 WASHER AR
T144377 WASHER AR
T144378 WASHER AR
T144379 WASHER AR -
T144380 WASHER AR
T144381 WASHER AR
1144382 WASHER AR
7144383 WASHER AR
8 JD30213 BALL BEARING 1
9 40M7084 SNAP RING 2
10 T131697 SHAFT 1
11 T131696 SHAFT KEY 1
12 A37912 BOLT 4
13  34M7204 SPRING PIN 1 1.500 X 5 MM
14 34M7203 SPRING PIN 1 2.500 X 5 MM
15 T116969 SHAFT 1
16 T116913 PISTON RING 1
17 40M7058 SNAP RING 1
18 7116938 SHIM AR
T116939 SHIM AR
T116937 SHIM AR
T116936 SHIM AR
T116935 SHIM AR
T116934 SHIM AR
T116933 SHIM AR
T116932 SHIM AR
T116931 SHIM AR
1116930 SHIM AR
T116929 WASHER AR
19 JD7155 BALL BEARING 1
20 T131688 GEAR 1
21 JD10242 ROLLER BEARING 1
22 T131713 GASKET 1
23 T116529 COVER 1
24 T116495 SCRAPER RING 1
25 T116498 NEEDLE BEARING 1
26  T116502 SEAL 1
27 19M7288 CAP SCREW 8 M8 X 30
28 AT108324 FLANGE 1
29 T131719 GASKET 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN

0350-9



1D21

TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
GEARBOX HOUSING

TP33700

\\“.

-~

TP33700

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0350-10 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1 D2 2 TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
GEARBOX HOUSING

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 24M7238 WASHER 3 8.700 X 17 X 2 MM
2 T144394 SCREW 3
3 T116966 SHEET 1 N
4 15M7027 DRAIN PLUG 1
5 L55601 O-RING 1
6  T143371 HOUSING 1
7 T116918 BREATHER 1
8 T116598 DRIVER 1
9 40M7181 SNAP RING 1

70 140275 O-RING 2

11 T116569 ADAPTER 2

12 774553 O-RING 1 B

13 15M7020 DRAIN PLUG 1

14  T116968 COVER 1

15 T116964 COVER 1

16 T108478 CAP 2

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0350-11



1 D2 3 TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
OIL SUCTION PIPES

TP21150
=

4

5

6

7

_—.9.\ g

et = o
T s 12
3 L. PR AN

|’\?\‘\: X el "

-

//"
- L—_——

0
]
\
NG ! “;s
‘Q\ h = “’ *
\"‘0\7\"&: : v !
PN Y ]
(RS AIGR
\‘&H{ RN
REG
Ve

/

TP21150

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0350-12 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1D24

TRANSMISSION 3

OIL SUCTION PIPES

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350

KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AT108319 OIL TUBE 1
2 T131720 GASKET 1
3  19M7269 CAP SCREW 2 M8 X 50
4 AT108306 HOSE 1 FORWARD
5 AT159244 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 REVERSE
6 AT159245 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 FIRST GEAR
7 AT159245 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 SECOND GEAR
8 AT108306 HOSE 1 THIRD GEAR
9 AT108306 HOSE 1 FOURTH GEAR
10 T116604 GASKET 1
11 T144544 ADAPTER 12
12 R76617 O-RING 12
13 T74552 O-RING 12
14 19M8024 SCREW 2 M8 X 30

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0350-13



1EO1

TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
FILLER TUBE AND DIPSTICK

TP33704

\\‘E'

TP33704

THIS PARTS LISTING 1S CONTINUED
0350-14 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1EO02

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
FILLER TUBE AND DIPSTICK

TRANSMISSION 3

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME QTY  SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T116604 GASKET 2

2 19M7162 CAP SCREW 2 M8 X 16

3 T116605 PLATE 1

4 30M7023 CAP 1

5 T116962 OIL TUBE 1

6 T123938 DIPSTICK 1

7 T116450 FITTING PLUG 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0350-15



1 an TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
CONVERTER PRESSURE REGULATOR

TP33705

=

TP33705

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0350-16 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1 E04 TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
CONVERTER PRESSURE REGULATOR

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME QTY  SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 138752 BALL 1

2 T116488 COMPRESSION SPRING 1

3 15M7065 FITTING 1

4 155601 O-RING 1

5 T143367 SLEEVE 1

6 T143366 PISTON 1

7 T143368 COMPRESSION SPRING 1

8 T143365 WASHER 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0350-17



1 E05 TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350

GEARSHIFT SYSTEM
(CONTROL VALVE PLATE AND GASKET)

TP33706
=

O T e ——

.
Ny D
[t

TP33706

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN

0350-18



1EO06

TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350

GEARSHIFT SYSTEM
(CONTROL VALVE PLATE AND GASKET)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T144450 PLATE 1
2 T144454 GASKET 1
3 T144455 PLATE 1
4 T144456 GASKET 1
5 R53869 DRAIN PLUG 1
6 T116416 O-RING 1
7 24M7095 WASHER 11 8.400 X 15 X 1.600 MM
8 19M2724 SCREW 11 M8 X 35
9 24M7095 WASHER 4 8.400 X 15 X 1.600 MM
10 19M8554 SCREW 4
11 24M7095 WASHER 11 8.400 X 15 X 1.600 MM
12 19M8274 SCREW 1 M8 X 35
13 24M7095 WASHER 1 8.400 X 15 X 1.600 MM
14 19M8658 SCREW 1 M8 X 60
15 T116416 O-RING 1
16 R53869 DRAIN PLUG 1
17  14M7273 NUT 2 M8
18 42M6421 STUD 1
19 24M7095 WASHER 1 8.400 X 15 X 1.600 MM
20 T144449 GASKET 1
21 T144448 PLATE 1
22 T144447 GASKET 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN

0350-19



1EO7

TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
GEARSHIFT SYSTEM

(CONTROL VALVE)

TP33709
15 16

56 6"3"’;1'14’

4 0 Py e )

! \L 3lz /) ‘ AV

@éf: 8\’ 5’91’1 . 4‘3‘91" ;

- | i
! [y -
w”\g\"}jkw Ny 535?52
\63 62 61 | TS 255
87 56
TP33709 57
THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

0350-20

\\;«

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1 E08 TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
GEARSHIFT SYSTEM
(CONTROL VALVE)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
T T144492 CLAMP 1
2 T144490 COVER 1
3 TH100665 O-RING 1
4 T9M7600 SCREW 5 M5 X 12
5 T144487 WASHER 5
6 T144486 PLATE 5 ——
7 AT159224 VALVE 5
8 T144479 PISTON 1
9 7144475 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
10 T144485 BALL 10
11 T144481 VALVE 1
12 T144482 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
13 T144483 PLATE 1
14 19M6415 SCREW 2 M5 X 10
15 T144480  PISTON 1
16 T144475 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
17 T144460 HOUSING 1
18 AT159227 WIRING HARNESS 1
19 T144489 PLATE 1
20 19M7768 SCREW 2 M6 X 16
21 24M7388 SHIM 2 1 MM
22 T144462 PISTON 1
23 15M6550 FITTING 1
24 T144511  O-RING - 1
25~ T144508 PISTON 1
26 T144509 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
27 T144485 BALL 5
28 T144503 RING AR
T144504 RING AR
T144505 RING AR
T144506 RING AR
T144507 RING AR
29 R73821 O-RING 1
30 15M7066 DRAIN PLUG 1
31 T144500 PISTON 1
T144501 PISTON 1
32 T144502 ROLLER 1
33  19M8627 SCREW 9 M6 X 20
34 24M7267 WASHER 9 6.400 X 11 X 1.600 MM
35 1144496 HOUSING 1
36 T144512 PISTON 1
37 T144513  SHIM 5 B _
38 T116910 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
39 15M7025 DRAIN PLUG 1
40 R104558 RING 1
&1 T144478 GASKET 1
42 T144471 PISTON 1
43 T144469 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
44 T144470 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
45 T144468 PISTON 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0350-21



1E09

TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
GEARSHIFT SYSTEM
(CONTROL VALVE)

TP33709

=

-

TP33709

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0350-22 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-0CT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1E10

TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350

GEARSHIFT SYSTEM
(CONTROL VALVE)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO.
46 T144472 PISTON 1
47 T144473 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
48 T144475 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
49  T144477 PISTON 1
50 T144467 O-RING 1
51 T116416 O-RING 1
52 T144464 ORIFICE 1
T144465 ORIFICE 1
T144466 ORIFICE 1
53 T144493 BALL 2
54 T144494 COMPRESSION SPRING 2
55 R104558 RING 2
56 15M7025 DRAIN PLUG 2
57 R53869 DRAIN PLUG 7
58 T116416 O-RING 7
59 R54013 O-RING 1
60 T144475 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
61 T144474 PLATE 1
62 T144475 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
63 R54013 O-RING 1
COMPRESSION SPRING 1

64 T144461

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN

0350-23



1 E1 1 TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
FOURTH GEAR IDLER AND SHAFT

TP33701
) &g.

3

S ol

TP33701

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN

0350-24



1 E1 2 TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
FOURTH GEAR IDLER AND SHAFT

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME QTY  SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T143442 CAP 1
2 19M8693 SCREW 1 M12 X 100
3 T116865 O-RING 1
4 T141437 AXLE 1
5 T141436 GEAR 1
6 AT140201 NEEDLE ROLLER 1
7 T141438 THRUST WASHER 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0350-25



1 E1 3 TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
(FORWARD AND FIRST GEAR CLUTCHES)

TP33715

="

TP33715

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0350-26 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT02) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1E14

TRANSMISSION

3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350

CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
(FORWARD AND FIRST GEAR CLUTCHES)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 1142856 AXLE 1
2 T116982 CLUTCH DISK 1 2.5 MM (.098")
T116981 CLUTCH DISK 1 2.0 MM (.079")
3 T143420 O-RING 1
4 T116497 PISTON RING 3
5 14M7273 NUT 2 M8
6 T116664 SHIM AR 0.2 MM (.008")
T116665 SHIM AR 0.4 MM (.016")
T116666 SHIM AR 0.6 MM (.024")
T116667 SHIM AR 0.8 MM (.031%)
T116668 SHIM AR 1.0 MM (.039")
T116669 SHIM AR 1.2 MM (.047")
T116670 SHIM AR 1.4 MM (.055")
T116671 SHIM AR 1.6 MM (.063")
T116672 SHIM AR 1.8 MM (071"
T116673 SHIM AR 2.0 MM (.079")
T116674 SHIM AR 2.2 MM (.087")
T116675 SHIM AR 2.8 MM (.094")
T116676 SHIM AR 2.6 MM (.102")
T116677 SHIM AR 2.8 MM (.110")
7 T116475 THRUST WASHER 1
8 71142830 THRUST WASHER 1
9 T131690 SPUR GEAR 1 (63 TEETH)
10 T116979 THRUST WASHER 2
11 T116908 THRUST WASHER 1
12 T116587 THRUST WASHER 1
13 T116587 THRUST WASHER 1
14 T131700 PLATE 1
15 AT157977 ROLLER 1 (MATCHED SET)
16 T116980 WASHER 1
17 T116977 SHIM 2
18 T116986 PISTON 2
19 T116912 SEAL 2
20 T144404 RING 2
21 T116486 COMPRESSION SPRING 2
22 T116579 GUIDE 4
23 T116400 RING 2
24 T116580 GUIDE 2
25 T116871 NEEDLE BEARING 1
26 71116872 NEEDLE BEARING 1
27 T116909 SNAP RING 2
28 T116470 THRUST WASHER 1
29 T142852 SPUR GEAR 1
30 T116914 ROLLER BEARING 1
31 T116858 RING 2
32 40M5099 SNAP RING 1
33 JD8510 BEARING 1
34 T144408 DISK 1
35 T122806 CLUTCH DISK 12 2.0 MM (:079")
36 T116981 CLUTCH DISK 9 2.0 MM (.079")
37 T116982 CLUTCH DISK 1 2.5 MM (.098")
38 T116981 CLUTCH DISK 1 2.0 MM (.079")
T116982 CLUTCH DISK 1 2.5 MM (.098")
39  T122806 CLUTCH DISK 8 2.0 MM (.079")
40 T116982 CLUTCH DISK 2 2.5 MM (.098")
41 T116981 CLUTCH DISK 4 2.0 MM (.079")
42 24M7377 SHIM AR 0.300 MM, 0.3 MM (.011)
2aM7214 SHIM AR 0.500 MM, 0.5 MM (.019)
24M7378 SHIM AR 1 MM, 1.0 MM (.039")
24M7379 SHIM AR 1.200 MM, 1.2 MM (.047")
24M7380 SHIM AR 1.500 MM, 1.5 MM (.059")
24M7381 SHIM AR 1.600 MM
24M7387 SHIM AR ~0.900 MM
43 40M5099 SNAP RING 1
44 42M7045 STUD 2
45 TH104056 BOLT 6

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0350-27



1 E1 5 TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
(REVERSE AND SECOND GEAR CLUTCHES)

TP33717

\\‘.

-~

TP33717

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0350-28 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1 E1 6 TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
(REVERSE AND SECOND GEAR CLUTCHES)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTYy SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T142857 AXLE 1
2 T116982 CLUTCH DISK 2 2.5 MM (.098")
3 T116981 CLUTCH DISK 1 2.0 MM (.079")
T116982 CLUTCH DIsSK 1 2.5 MM (.098")
4 T143420 O-RING 1
5 T116497 PISTON RING 3
6 42M7045 STUD 3
7 14M7273 NUT 3
8 T116664 SHIM AR 0.2 MM (.008")
T116665 SHIM AR 0.4 MM (.016")
T116666 SHIM AR 0.6 MM (.024")
T116667 SHIM AR 0.8 MM (.031")
T116668 SHIM AR 1.0 MM (.039")
T116669 SHIM AR 1.2 MM (.047")
T116670 SHIM AR 1.4 MM (.055")
T116671 SHIM AR 1.6 MM (.063")
T116672 SHIM AR 1.8 MM (.071")
T116673 SHIM AR 2.0 MM (.079")
T116674 SHIM AR 2.2 MM (.087")
T116675 SHIM AR 2.4 MM (.094")
T116676 SHIM AR 2.6 MM (.102")
T116677 SHIM AR 2.8 MM (.110")
9 T116475 THRUST WASHER 1
10 T116540 THRUST WASHER 1
11 T131690 SPUR GEAR 1 (63 TEETH)
12 T116979 THRUST WASHER 2
13 T116908 THRUST WASHER 1
14 T116587 THRUST WASHER 2
15 AT157977 ROLLER 1 (MATCHED SET)
16 T116981 CLUTCH DISK 4 2.0 MM (.079")
17 T116980 WASHER 1
18 T116977 SHIM 2
19 T116986 PISTON 2
20 T116912 SEAL 2
21 T144404 RING 2
22 T116486 COMPRESSION SPRING 2
23 T116579 GUIDE 4
24 T116400 RING 2
25 T116580 GUIDE 2
26 T116871 NEEDLE BEARING 1
27 T116872 NEEDLE BEARING 1
28 T116909 SNAP RING 2
29 T116476 THRUST WASHER 1
30 T144418 GEAR 1
31 T131700 PLATE 1
32 TH104056 BOLT 6
33 T144416 DISK 1
34 T122806 CLUTCH DISK 12 2.0 MM (.079")
35 T116981 CLUTCH DISK 9 2.0 MM (.079")
36 T116982 CLUTCH DISK 1 2.5 MM (.098")
37 T116981 CLUTCH DISK 1 2.0 MM (.079")
T116982 CLUTCH DISK 1 2.5 MM (.098")
38 T122806 CLUTCH DISK 8 2.0 MM (.0797)

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0350-29



1E17

TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
(THIRD AND FOURTH GEAR)

TP33719

S

-~

TP33719

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0350-30 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1E18

TRANSMISSION

3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350

CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
(THIRD AND FOURTH GEAR)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QrY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T142850 AXLE 1
2 T116586 CLUTCH DISK 1 2.0 MM (.079")
T116584 CLUTCH DISK 1 1.5 MM (.059")
T116585 CLUTCH DISK 1 2.5 MM (.098")
3 T143420 O-RING 1
4 T116497 PISTON RING 3
5 T116896 STUD 2
6 14M7273 NUT 2 M8
7 T116664 SHIM AR 0.2 MM (.008") o
T116665 SHIM AR 0.4 MM (.016")
T116666 SHIM AR 0.6 MM (.024")
T116667 SHIM AR 0.8 MM (.031")
T116668 SHIM AR 1.0 MM (.039")
T116669 SHIM AR 1.2 MM (.047")
T116670 SHIM AR 1.4 MM (.055")
T116671 SHIM AR 1.6 MM (.063")
T116672 SHIM AR 1.8 MM (.071")
T116673 SHIM AR 2.0 MM (.079")
T116674 SHIM AR 2.2 MM (.087")
T116675 SHIM AR 2.4 MM (.094")
T116676 SHIM AR 2.6 MM (.102")
T116677 SHIM AR 2.8 MM (.1107)
8 T116475 THRUST WASHER 1
9 T144419 THRUST WASHER 1
10 T131692 SPUR GEAR 1 (29 TEETH)
11 T116477 THRUST WASHER 1
12 T116587 THRUST WASHER 2
13 T116500 NEEDLE BEARING 1
14 T116582 SHIM 2
15 T143418 PISTON 2
16 T116494 SEAL 2
17 T144404 RING 2
18 T116486 COMPRESSION SPRING 2
19 T116579 GUIDE 4
20 T116400 RING 2
21 T116580 GUIDE 2
22 JD9898 NEEDLE BEARING 1
23 JD38926 NEEDLE BEARING 1
24 T116480 SNAP RING 2
25 T116476 THRUST WASHER 1
26 T144439 GEAR 1
27 T116916 NEEDLE BEARING 1
28 T122833 NEEDLE ROLLER 12
29 T144438 DISK 1
30 T116387 CLUTCH DISK 10
31 T116584 CLUTCH DISK 1 1.5 MM (.059")
32 T116586 CLUTCH DISK 6 2.0 MM (.079")
33 T116585 CLUTCH DISK 1 2.5 MM (.098")
34 T116586 CLUTCH DISK 1 2.0 MM (.079")
T116584 CLUTCH DISK 1 1.5 MM (.059")
1116585 CLUTCH DISK 1 2.5 MM (.098")
35 T116387 CLUTCH DISK 9
36 T116586 CLUTCH DISK 2 2.00MM (.079")
37 T116584 CLUTCH DISK 4 1.5MM (.059)
38 T116585 CLUTCH DISK 1 2.5 MM (.098")

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0350-31



1 E1 9 TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
OUTPUT SHAFT

TP33720

\@"

8 10 TP33720

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0350-32 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1E20

TRANSMISSION 3

OUTPUT SHAFT

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350

KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T116973 SHAFT 1 (OUTPUT)
2 T144444 GEAR 1 (OUTPUT)
3 T116875 ROLLER BEARING 1
4 T116927 SHIM AR
5 T116940 WASHER 2
6 19M7168 CAP SCREW. 4 M10 X 30
7 T116928 WASHER 2
8 T116915 SEAL 2
9 T116873 BALL BEARING 1
70 40M7178 SNAP RING 3
11 T116899 WASHER AR
T116902 WASHER AR
T116901 WASHER AR
T116900 WASHER AR
T141519 SHIM AR
T143361 SHIM AR
T116927 SHIM AR
12 T116907 BUSHING 1
13 T116972 FLANGE 1
14 T116975 SHIM 2
T116976 SHIM 2
15 R78975 RING 2
16 T116993 FLANGE 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN

0350-33



1 E 2 1 TRANSMISSION 3

TP21162

KEY PART NO.

PART NAME

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
TRANSMISSION FILTER

=

.N\&(
L\ “\

[SETY

SN
e

—

-

- Q\
s

LX

<

3

\

N

§
CRN
.
-

-
- e

Z{

. ,V
Q‘I‘
RS
¥

-
e .

\,

\
\

[
S
}
\
~ \\‘

P&
A
. e
>
\\'\\‘\
\
\
-
/
/
//

K
¥
LSS
N
-
\ o
W\
\y/

/

(&
4

N,
&
=)
-
A
- /"
‘\3\
-

A
-
-
=
-

TP21162

\

Qry SERIAL NO.

REMARKS

1 AT140030

OIL FILTER

1

0350-34

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1E22

TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
MAGNETIC PICKUP

TP33724

TP33724

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QrYy SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AT147167 MOUNTING PARTS 1
2 T129632 SEAL 1
3 24M7389 SHIM AR 1.500 MM
24M7390 SHIM AR 1.400 MM
24M7391 SHIM AR 1.200 MM
24M7118 WASHER AR 18 X 25 X 1 MM
24M7120 WASHER AR 18 X 25 X 2 MM
24M7211 SHIM AR 0.500 MM
24M7276 SHIM AR 0.300 MM
24M7394 SHIM AR 0.200 MM
24M7119 WASHER AR 18 X 25 X 1.600 MM
24M7392 SHIM AR 1.800 MM
4 30M5581 CAP 1
5 30M7023 CAP 1
6 T122803 FITTING PLUG 1
7 229864 O-RING 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0350-35



TRANSMISSION 3

GEAR, SHAFTS, BEARINGS AND POWER SHIFT CLUTCH 0350
MEMORANDA

0350-36 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1E23

TRANSMISSION 3
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 0360

TRANSMISSION OIL COOLER

TP2:742
“z=a
7
o
3 Valr
L
o
4
//’ 0
~J
TP33742
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19M7784 SCREW 3 M10 X 20
2 24M7296 WASHER 6 10.500 X 30 X 2.500 MM
3 19M7785 SCREW 3 M10 X 25
4 ... .. INSULATOR 1 (MAKE FROM T59937 BULK MATERIAL, CUT TO
LENGTH)
5 AT116051 OIL COOLER 1
0360-1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



TRANSMISSION 3
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 0360

MEMORANDA

0360-2 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1E24

TRANSMISSION 3

TP33745

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 0360

TRANSMISSION COOLER HYDRAULICS

"

-\
'?).' ."
S
.
l"
I
1
S
WON
NASRKN
TP33745 TRANSMISSION 0N
SUPPORT ; RN
PN s
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AT79195 CLAMP 2
2 AT116010 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 1-3/16" X 900 MM (35-1/2") X ....
3 T77858 O-RING 5
4 3BH1194 ADAPTER 2
5 R29936 O-RING 3
6 AT129526 VALVE 1
7 AT103491 TEE FITTING 1
8 AT103261 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 1-3/16" X 1 060 MM (41-3/4") X 1-7/16"
9 38H1163 ADAPTER 1
10 U12547 O-RING 1
11 T76938 O-RING 2
12 R72659 CLAMP 1
13 19M7784 SCREW 1 M10 X 20
14 AT102436 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 1-3/16" X 1 550 MM (61") X 1-7/16"
15 38H1052 ELBOW FITTING 1
16 140275 O-RING 1
17 19M7810 SCREW 2 M10 X 80
18 AT102438 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 1-3/16" X 1 108 MM (43-1/2") X ....
19 R26448 O-RING 1
20 R27218 FITTING PLUG 1
21 H77698 TIE BAND 1
22 T123709 ISOLATOR 1
23 T116569 ADAPTER 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0360-3



1FO1

THERMAL BY-PASS VALVE

TRANSMISSION 3
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 0360

TP18268

“z=a

10

\

S S |
. ‘

\

L

TP18268

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0360-4 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-O0CT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1F02

TRANSMISSION 3

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 0360

THERMAL BY-PASS VALVE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H2336 CAP SCREW 4 1/4" X 3-1/2"
2 .. VALVE COVER 1 (SUB AT129526)
3 T102419 O-RING 2
4 .. THERMOSTAT 1
5 ... HOUSING 1 (SUB AT129526)
6 ........ SEAL 1
7 COVER 1 (SUB AT129526)
8 M40333 LOCK NUT 4
9 ... SPRING 1

10 AT129540 KIT 1

11 AT129526 VALVE 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0360-5



1FO3

CLUTCH DISCONNECT CONTROL

TRANSMISSION 3
WIRING HARNESS AND SWITCHES 0374

TP21225
R, X ] -
-— 4
J/ s/ —
A —
1 | — - —
2 K/ 1. —
,/
@ N B—"
10
TP21225 7
KEY PART NO. FART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 21H1348 SCREW 2 NO. 6 X 1-1/8"
2 19M7785 SCREW 2 M10 X 25
3 24H128 WASHER 2
4  AT58887 SWITCH 1
5 (15421 LOCK NUT 2
6 AT117021 LEVER 1
7 T14307 SPRING 1
8 AT117022 SUPPORT 1
9 24M7296 WASHER 1 10.500 X 30 X 2.500 MM
10 14M7296 FLANGE NUT 1 M10

0374-2 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-0CT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1FO8

ENGINE

4

RGP3677

CRANKSHAFT AND MAIN BEARINGS 0401

CRANKSHAFT

ENGINE

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME QTY  SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R41934 DOWEL PIN 1

2 R63326 GEAR 1

3 26H9 SHAFT KEY 1 1/8" X 5/8"

4 R104587 GEAR 1

5 RE53199 CRANKSHAFT 1 (MARKED R116325)

6 R116311 KEY 1 (USE WITH RE53199)

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1F09

ENGINE

4

CRANKSHAFT AND MAIN BEARINGS 0401

MAIN AND MAIN THRUST BEARINGS

RGP1272
1<
——
¥E
H
] \ oa;\
[ EE I \ ,F‘r’ -3
[ i ) )
) \ - te k:' ==
L P LA r—’ 1
[ Y 1 Sy =-7 b 1
] \‘ ’ Lo ] \\\ ] J
" ~./ ==3 “\‘\.’7‘#",‘
\.. .l : ATV R TN I
l‘\ ! ]
\\:s -’ < - -I
_ P
RGP1272 Mk
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ary REMARKS
1 AR77747 THRUST WASHER STANDARD (PKG. OF (3) R62986)
AR77753 THRUST WASHER 0.18 MM (.007") OVERSIZE FLANGE (PKG. OF (2)
R63010 AND R62986)
2 AR77748 THRUST BEARING 1 STANDARD (PKG. OF R62987 AND R62988)
AR77749 THRUST BEARING 1 0.05 MM (.002") UNDERSIZE (PKG. OF R63002 AND
R63006)
AR77750 THRUST BEARING 1 0.25 MM (.010") UNDERSIZE (PKG. OF R63003 AND
R63007)
AR77751 THRUST BEARING 1 0.51 MM (.020") UNDERSIZE (PKG. OF R63004 AND
R63008)
AR77752 THRUST BEARING 1 0.76 MM (.030") UNDERSIZE (PKG. OF R63005 AND
R63009)
3 AR74814 BEARING AR STANDARD (PKG. OF R61289 AND R57584)
AR74815 BEARING AR 0.05 MM (.002") UNDERSIZE (PKG. OF R61608 AND
R60472)
AR74816 BEARING AR 0.25 MM (.010") UNDERSIZE (PKG. OF R61609 AND
R60473) :
AR74817 BEARING AR 0.51 MM (.020") UNDERSIZE (PKG. OF R61610 AND
R60474)
AR74818 BEARING AR 0.76 MM (.030") UNDERSIZE (PKG. OF R61611 AND
R60475)
0401-2 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-0CT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1F10

ENGINE 4
CAMSHAFT AND VALVE ACTUATING MEANS 0402

CAMSHAFT AND GEAR

RGP3752

RGP3752

ENGINE
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME QTY  SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R87561 BUSHING 4
2 R110126 CAM FOLLOWER 12 (USE WITH R109717)
3 RE42383 CAMSHAFT 1 (MARKED R109717)
4 26H91 SHAFT KEY 1 3/16" X 1-1/4"
5 R104656 THRUST WASHER 1
6 R104589 GEAR 1
7 R112053 GEAR 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0402-1



1F11

ENGINE 4

RGP3590

CAMSHAFT AND VALVE ACTUATING MEANS 0402

TIMING GEAR COVER AND FRONT OIL SEAL

=
w0
e
RGP3590
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AR49025 SEAL 1
2 R104623 GASKET 1
3 R116465 COVER 1
4 R104859 CAP SCREW 7
5 R104861 CAP SCREW 1
6 R112269 CAP SCREW 1
7 R99463 COVER 1
8 R112268 CAP SCREW 1
9 R112267 CAP SCREW 1
0 Ri12273 CAP SCREW 3
11 24H1136 WASHER 1 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065", (NO LONGER
. REQUIRED)
12 R72853 CLAMP 1 (NO LONGER REQUIRED)
13 R105732 CAP SCREW 1
14 R99464 GASKET 1

0402-2

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN



1F12

ENGINE 4

CAMSHAFT AND VALVE ACTUATING MEANS 0402
ROCKER ARMS, SHAFT AND PUSH RODS

—
[}
RGP2824 U :
e_J
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTrY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R54565 PLUG 2
2 R26081 WASHER 2
3 R65553 CLAMP 2
4 R26559 WASHER 6
5 19H1740 CAP SCREW 6 7/16" X 1-3/4"
6 R70826 ROCKER ARM SHAFT 1
7 R71208 WASHER 10
8 R26079 SPRING 5
9 R27443 SET SCREW 12
10 14H846 NUT 12 3/8"
11  RE24045 ROCKER ARM 6
12 R26748 CLAMP 2
13 RE24046 ROCKER ARM 6
14 R85027 PUSH ROD 12
15 R105379 CAM FOLLOWER 12

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-82) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0402-3



ENGINE 4

CAMSHAFT AND VALVE ACTUATING MEANS 0402
ROCKER ARM COVER AND ENGINE VENTILATOR OUTLET HOSE
RGP3626

RGP3626

ENGINE

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME QTY  SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT18904 CLAMP 1

2 AR100124 SCREW, WITH WASHER 8

3 RE37448 COVER 1

4 R49866 GASKET 1

5 R105556 HOSE 1
.. AR31790 ADHESIVE 1

0402-4 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1F14

ENGINE 4

CONNECTING RODS AND PISTONS 0403
PISTON, RINGS, LINERS AND CONNECTING RODS

RGP3595
\ @
A= \
1
} 2\ 10
RGP3595 1
CD,./ 11
T !
R
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 E1343FN SNAP RING 12
2 RS7771 PISTON PIN 6
3 R74008 BUSHING 6
4 R66452 CAP SCREW 12
5 R53292 SLEEVE 12
6 AR93341 CONNECTING ROD 6 (MARKED R71074)
7 AR73277 BEARING AR STANDARD (PKG. OF (2) R57583)
AR73278 BEARING AR 0.05MM (.002") UNDERSIZE (PKG. OF (2) R60485)
AR73279 BEARING AR 0.25MM (.010") UNDERSIZE (PKG. OF (2) R60486)
AR73280 BEARING AR 0.51MM (.020") UNDERSIZE (PKG. OF (2) R60487)
AR73281 BEARING - AR 0.76MM (.030") UNDERSIZE (PKG. OF (2) R60488)
8 RE48380 KIT 6 .
3 AR98850 KT 6
10 RE48739 KIT 6 (MARKED RE25652)
11 R93948 SHIM AR 0.05MM (.002")

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0403-1



ENGINE 4
CONNECTING RODS AND PISTONS 0403

MEMORANDA

0403-2 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-0CT-02) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1F15

CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL AND HOUSING

ENGINE 4
CYLINDER BLOCK 0404

RGP2382
5
RGP2382
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R47074 CAP SCREW 6 7.925 X 28.448 MM (5/16" X 1.120")
2 T27860 WASHER 6 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"

3 _R115050 HOUSING 1

4 R26058 GASKET 1

5 RE22764 SEAL 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0404-1



1F16

CYLINDER BLOCK

4

ENGINE
CYLINDER BLOCK 0404

RGP2850

RGP2850

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN

0404-2



1F17

ENGINE 4

CYLINDER BLOCK 0404
CYLINDER BLOCK - CONTINUED

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AT13740 DRAIN VALVE 1
2 R55396 STUD 5
3 15H624 PIPE PLUG 4 1/2"
4 R39741 DRAIN PLUG 1
5 U13639 O-RING 1
6 R106859 STUD 1 (SUB FOR F3646R OR R26622)
7 R55395 STUD 1
8 15H665 PIPE PLUG 1 3/4"
9 R42340 BUSHING 2
10 R1612R DOWEL PIN 4
11 F1743R DOWEL PIN 2
12 R104592 PIPE PLUG 7
13 R21630 PIPE PLUG 1
14 AR71850 DIPSTICK TUBE 1
15 R43621 ORIFICE i 6 .
16 R62930 BUSHING 2
17 R42365 BOLT 14
18 R70268 WASHER 14
19~ R57158 BEARING CAP 6 (MAIN)
R57159 BEARING CAP 1 (THRUST)
20 R82007 CAP 1
21 R87561 BUSHING 4
22 R61288 DOWEL PIN 1
23 15H562 PIPE PLUG - 1 1"
24 RE29498 CYLINDER BLOCK 1 -158801 (MARKED R88379) (SUB RE47106)
RE47106 CYLINDER BLOCK 1 158802- (MARKED R109777)
25 A4365R 0O-RING 1
26 AR61589 PLUG 1
27 R27149 O-RING 1
28 AR61533 PLUG 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0404-3



1F18

ENGINE 4
CYLINDER BLOCK 0404

ENGINE SHORT BLOCK

RGP3581

RGP3581

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0404-4 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1F19

ENGINE SHORT BLOCK - CONTINUED

ENGINE 4
CYLINDER BLOCK 0404

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 RE53458 SHORT BLOCK ASSEMBLY 1 (MARKED R100406) (ALSO ORDER R104574)

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0404-5



1F20

ENGINE 4

RGP3747

RGP3747

ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT

CYLINDER BLOCK 0404

0404-6

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1F21

ENGINE 4
CYLINDER BLOCK 0404

ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT - CONTINUED

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RG20846 ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT 1 (CONTAINS (6) RE48739 PISTON LINERS, GASKET
KIT, STANDARD BEARINGS, FRONT AND REAR
SEALS)

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0404-7



1F22

CYLINDER BLOCK FITTINGS

ENGINE 4

CYLINDER BLOCK 0404

RGP3824

RGP 3824

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0404-8 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1F23

ENGINE 4

CYLINDER BLOCK FITTINGS - CONTINUED

CYLINDER BLOCK 0404

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 ATi3740 DRAIN VALVE 1
2 R114130 STUD 5
3 15H624 PIPE PLUG 4 1/2"
4 R39741 DRAIN PLUG 1
5 U13639 O-RING 1
6 15H665 PIPE PLUG 1 3/4"
7 R42340 BUSHING 2
8 R1612R DOWEL PIN 2
9 F1743R DOWEL PIN 2
70 R104592 PIPE PLUG 6
11 R104574 DIPSTICK TUBE 1 107.5 MM
R107623 ADAPTER 1 35 MM
12 R43621 ORIFICE 6
13 R62930 BUSHING 2
14 R42365 BOLT 14
15 "R70268 WASHER 14
16 R57158 BEARING CAP 6 (MAIN)
R57159 BEARING CAP 1 (THRUST) B
17 R82007 CAP 1
18 R87561 BUSHING 4
19 R61288 DOWEL PIN L 1
20 “15H562 PIPE PLUG 1 T
21 R53014 FITTING NA
22  A4365R O-RING 1
23 AR61589 PLUG 1
24 R27149 O-RING 1
25 AR61533  PLUG 1
26 H79910 DOWEL PIN NA

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0404-9



ENGINE 4
CYLINDER BLOCK 0404

MEMORANDA

0404-10 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1F24

ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK AND TUBE

ENGINE 4
OILING SYSTEM 0407

RGP3592
RGP3592
ENGINE
KEY — PART NO. PART NAME Qry  SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE41811 DIPSTICK 1
2 R104574 DIPSTICK TUBE 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0407-1



1GO1

OIiL PUMP

ENGINE 4
OILING SYSTEM 0407

RGP3596

RGP3596

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0407-2 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1G02

OIL PUMP - CONTINUED

ENGINE 4
OILING SYSTEM 0407

ENGINE
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME QTY  SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R62930 BUSHING 2
2 RE42114 KIT 1
3 R57696 WASHER 4
4 19H2549 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-7/8"
5 19H2545 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-3/8"
6 R104628 CAP SCREW 5
7 RE52277 OIL PUMP 1
8 R62938 GEAR 1
9 T21242 WASHER 1
10 R79187 NUT 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0407-3



1GO3

ENGINE OIL PUMP INTAKE

ENGINE 4
OILING SYSTEM 0407

RGP3629

RGP3629
ENGINE
KEY  PART NO. PAAT NAME QrY  SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R100569 GASKET 1
2 RE42749 OIL PUMP INTAKE 1
3 R104628 CAP SCREW 3

0407-4 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-0CT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



ENGINE 4
OILING SYSTEM 0407

MEMORANDA

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0407-5



1G04

OiL PAN

ENGINE 4
OILING SYSTEM 0407

RGP3885

RGP 3885

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0407-6 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-0CT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1GO5

ENGINE 4

OILING SYSTEM 0407
OIL PAN - CONTINUED

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RA49377 GASKET 1
2 RE52106 OIL PAN 1
3 24H1305 WASHER 22 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
4 12H304 LOCK WASHER 22 3/8"
5 19H3485 CAP SCREW 4 3/8" X 2"
6 24H1756 WASHER 2 1/2" X 1" X 0.060"
7 12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 1/2"
8 19H2473 CAP SCREW 2 1/2" X 1-3/4"
9 19H3267 CAP SCREW 18 3/8" X 1-5/8"
10 A4827R WASHER 1 25.400 X 31.750 X 1.626 MM (1" X 1-1/4" X
0.064")
11 R26727 DRAIN PLUG 1
12 R47151 O-RING 1
13 AT152180 DRAIN VALVE 1
14  19H3485 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 2"
15 F3171R O-RING 1
16 R27175 PIPE PLUG 1
17 PIPE PLUG 1

15H665

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0407-7



1G06

ENGINE 4
OILING SYSTEM 0407

ENGINE OIL FILTER AND HOUSING

RGP3794

RGP3794

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0407-8 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1GO7

ENGINE 4

OILING SYSTEM 0407

ENGINE OIL FILTER AND HOUSING - CONTINUED

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R43660 PACKING 1
2 AR101278 OIL FILTER 1 (MARKED AR98329)
3 R104621 ADAPTER 1 (USE WITH AR98329)
4 15H665 PIPE PLUG 2 3/4"
5 R104592 PIPE PLUG 1
6 R55233 PIPE PLUG 1
7 AR105510 DRAIN PLUG 1
8 U17409 O-RING 1
9 RE24706 HOUSING 1 (MARKED R84946)
10 R49464 VALVE 1
11 R26151 SPRING 1
12 U17409 O-RING 1
13 34H313 SPRING PIN 1
14 R49465 DRAIN PLUG 1
15 R86875 FITTING 1
16 19H2545 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1-3/8"
17 12H304 LOCK WASHER 3 3/8"
18 R106859 STUD 1
19 R55395 STUD 1
20 R43774 GASKET 1
21 R43548 SPRING 1
22 U40750 WASHER AR
23 R84947 VALVE 1 (USE WITH R84946)
24 14H1076 NUT 2 3/8"
25 RE46380 OIL FILTER 1 (MARKED RE46380)

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0407-9



1GO8

OIL PAN

ENGINE 4
OILING SYSTEM 0407

RGP2844

RGP2844

®—u

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0407-10 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1GO9

ENGINE 4
OILING SYSTEM 0407
OIL PAN - CONTINUED
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R49377 GASKET 1
2 RE18726 OlIL PAN 1
3 24H1305 WASHER 22 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
4 12H304 LOCK WASHER 22 3/8"
5 19H3485 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 2"
6 24H1338 WASHER 2 33/64" X 7/8" X 0.048"
7  12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 172"
8 19H2473 CAP SCREW 2 1/2" X 1-3/4"
9 19H3267 CAP SCREW 18 3/8" X 1-5/8"
QA A2827R WASHER 1 25.400 X 31.750 X 1.626 MM (1" X 1-1/4" X
0.064")
10 R92645 ADAPTER 1
i1 15H200 ELBOW FITTING 1
12 AU40997 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 -101625 (SUB FOR RE45442, THIS APPLICATION)
RE45442 HOSE 1 101626- (SUB FOR AU40997 OR AU10862, THIS
APPLICATION)
13 R56407 FITTING 1
14 15H624 PIPE PLUG 1 1/2"
15 19H3504 BOLT 2 3/8" X 5-3/8"
16 F3171R O-RING 1
17 R27175 PIPE PLUG 1

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0407-11



1G10

ENGINE 4
OILING SYSTEM 0407

OIL PAN
(ENGINE SERIAL NO. 151949- )
RGP3515

RGP3515 15

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0407-12 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1G11

ENGINE 4

OIL PAN - CONTINUED
(ENGINE SERIAL NO. 151949-

OILING SYSTEM 0407
)

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME ary REMARKS
1 R49377 GASKET 1
2 RE45439 OIL PAN 1
3 24H1305 WASHER 22 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.065"
4 12H304 LOCK WASHER 22 3/8"
5 19H3485 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 2"
6 24H1338 WASHER 2 33/64" X 7/8" X 0.048"
7 12H301 LOCK WASHER 2 1/2"
8 19H2473 CAP SCREW 2 1/2" X 1-3/4"
9 19H3267 CAP SCREW 18 3/8" X 1-5/8"
10 A4827R WASHER 1 25.400 X 31.750 X 1.626 MM (1" X 1-1/4" X
0.064")
11 R26727 DRAIN PLUG 1
12 15H624 PIPE PLUG 1 1/2"
13 R56407 FITTING 1
14 RE45441 HOSE 1
15 AU40690 ELBOW FITTING 1
16 F3171R O-RING 2
17 19H3504 BOLT 2 3/8" X 5-3/8"
18 R27175 PIPE PLUG 1
19 15H665 PIPE PLUG 1 3/4"

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0407-13



1G12

ENGINE 4

OILING SYSTEM 0407

ENGINE OIL FILLER

RGP 1083
RGP1083
ENGINE

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME Qry  SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 T20294 CAP 1

2 T20328 GASKET 1

3 R50354 THREADED NIPPLE 1
0407-14 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1G13

ENGINE 4
CYLINDER HEAD AND VALVES 0409
LIFT STRAPS
RG1183
—1
N
12 1
RG1183
ENGINE
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME QTY  SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R61497 STRAP 2
2 19H1756 CAP SCREW 2 5/8" X 1-1/2"

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0409-1



1G14

ENGINE 4
CYLINDER HEAD AND VALVES 0409

CYLINDER HEAD AND VALVES

RGP3684

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0409-2 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1G15

ENGINE 4

CYLINDER HEAD AND VALVES 0409

CYLINDER HEAD AND VALVES - CONTINUED

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Ty SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 120129 CAP 12
2 T20077 RETAINER 24
3 RE11410 ROTATOR 12
4 R91822 SPRING 12
5 R102882 SHIELD 6 (EXHAUST VALVES ONLY)
6 R110289 CAP SCREW 7 - _
7 R110288 CAP SCREW 8
8 R88043 SCREW 6 14.288 X 134.100 MM (0.563" X 5.280")
9 15H690 PIPE PLUG 10 3/4"
70 15H584 PIPE PLUG 2 172"
i1 AT107509 PLUG 1
12 _R112070 VALVE SEAT INSERT 6 EXHAUST
R93350 VALVE SEAT INSERT AR 0.25MM (.010") OVERSIZE
13 R112069 VALVE SEAT INSERT 6 INTAKE
~ R93349 VALVE SEAT INSERT AR __ 0.25MM (.010") OVERSIZE e
14 34H387 SPRING PIN 1 3/16" X 3/4"
15 R76491 PIPE PLUG 1
16 _R84618 INTAKE VALVE 6 STANDARD -
R93308 INTAKE VALVE AR 0.08MM (.003") OVERSIZE
R93312 INTAKE VALVE AR 0.38MM (.015") OVERSIZE
R93314 INTAKE VALVE AR 0.76MM (.030") OVERSIZE
77 R84619 EXHAUST VALVE 6 STANDARD
R93311 EXHAUST VALVE AR 0.08MM (.003") OVERSIZE
R93313 EXHAUST VALVE AR 0.38MM (.015") OVERSIZE
R93315 EXHAUST VALVE AR 0.76MM (.030°) OVERSIZE
18 RE42741 CYLINDER HEAD 1 (MARKED R102932)
19 RE47336 GASKET 1
20 19H2367 CAP SCREW 1 5/8 X 3/4"
21 R110286 CAP SCREW 5

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN

0409-3



1G16

ENGINE 4

RGP2828

EXHAUST MANIFOLD 0410

EXHAUST MANIFOLDS

RGP28283
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H1765 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-3/4"
2 R63845 WASHER 8 10.500 X 17.500 X 3 MM (0.413" X 0.689" X
0.118")
3 19H2128 CAP SCREW 3 3/8"X 3"
4 R46472 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1
5 R58109 RING 1
6 AT103553 CLAMP 1
7 R87732 ADAPTER 1
8 R54500 SCREW 4
9 24H1305 WASHER 4
10 R92305 ELBOW FITTING 1
11 19H2639 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 3-3/8"
12 R86029 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1
13 R83021 GASKET 2
14 R83020 GASKET 2

0410-2

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN



1G17

FUEL INJECTION PUMP AND LUBE PIPES

ENGINE 4
FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM 0413

RGP3881

s
e
T L) )
i | .- o
l:;l ) NS
167 -
q\11
~12

15
@ : RGP 3881
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R51936 PACKING 2
2 RE36812 FUEL LINE 1
3 R67364 ELBOW FITTING 1
4 RE47880 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 (A) (NIPPONDENSO)
5 R104590 GEAR 1
6 R63845 WASHER 4
7 19H3690 BOLT 4
8 R55396 STUD 4
9 M72490 WASHER 4
10 E55662 FLANGE NUT 4
11 R73858 O-RING 1
12 AT32335 ELBOW FITTING 1
13 R67264 PACKING 1
14 RE50140 OIL LINE 1
15 R76822 FITTING 1
16 RE48606 FUEL PUMP 1

(A) "SEE YOUR AUTHORIZED PUMP REPAIR STATION FOR PARTS NOT LISTED."

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN 0413-1



1G18

FUEL INJECTION NOZZLE
(NIPPONDENSO)

ENGINE 4

FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM 0413

RGP3247

RGP3247

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
0413-2 LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-0CT-02) PRINTED IN JAPAN




1G19

ENGINE 4

FUEL INJECTION NOZZLE - CONTINUED

(NIPPONDENSO)

FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM 0413

ENGINE
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME QrY  SERIAL NO. AEMARKS
1 R68035 NUT 1
2 R69089 O-RING 1
3 R115369 NOZZLE HOLDER 1
4 Re68036 SHIM AR 0.70MM (.028")
R90544 SHIM AR 0.725MM (.0285")
R68037 SHIM AR 0.75MM (.030")
R90543 SHIM AR 0.775MM (.0305")
R68038 SHIM AR 0.80MM (.032")
R90542 SHIM L AR 0.825MM (.0324")
R68039 SHIM AR 0.85MM (.034")
890541 SHIM AR 0.875MM (.0344")
R68040 SHIM AR 0.90MM (.035")
R90540 SHIM AR 0.925MM (.0364")
R68041 SHIM AR 0.95MM (.037")
R90539 SHIM AR 0.0975MM (.0383")
R68042 SHIM AR 1.00MM (039"
R90538 SHIM AR 1.025MM (.0403")
R68043 SHIM AR 1.05MM (.041") L
R90537 SHIM AR 1.075MM (.0423")
R68044 SHIM AR 1.10MM (.043")
R90536 SHIM AR 1.125MM (.0443")
R68045 SHIM AR 1.15MM (.045")
R90535 SHIM AR 1.175MM (.0462")
R68046 SHIM AR 1.20MM (.047")
R90534 SHIM AR 1.225MM (.0482")
R68047 SHIM AR 1.25MM (.049")
R90533 SHIM AR 1.275MM (.0502")
R68048 SHIM AR 1.30MM (.051")
R90532 SHIM AR 1.325MM (.0522")
R68049 SHiM AR 1.35MM (.053")
R90531 SHIM AR 1.375MM (.05417)
R68050 SHIM AR 1.40MM (.055")
R90530 ___SHIM AR 1.425MM (.0561")
R115368 SPRING AR 1.45MM (057"
190529 SHIM AR 1.475MM (.0580")
R68052 SHIM AR 1.50MM (.059")
5 R68053 SPRING 1
6 R94410 PLATE 1
7 R94412 PLATE 1
3 RE52110 INJEGTION NOZZLE 1
S R94414 NUT 1
10  R84472 WASHER 1
11 RE30159 INJECTION NOZZLE 6 (NIPPONDENSO)

LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

0413-3



1 G 2 0 ENGINE 4

FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM 0413

FUEL INJECTION NOZZLES AND LINES
RGP3785

27 28 30 29 21

ﬁz Lh&:/MZ\@@G@/@G@/@M@&@l

[

|

|

|

|

@
RGP3785 / ?9

33 32

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED B
LX150 LOADER PC2365 (12-OCT-92) PRINTED IN JAPAN

0413-4



ENGINE 4

1G21
FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM 0413

FUEL INJECTION NOZZLES AND LINES (6076HH031) - CONTINUED
(ENGINE SERIAL NO. 500000- )

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ary SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE47419 FUEL LINE 1 NO. 6
2 RE47718 FUEL LINE 1 NO. 5
3 RE47717 FUEL LINE 1 NO. 4
4 RE47716 FUEL LINE 1 NO. 3
5 R59305 STRAP 1
R58186 CLAMP 2
R61144 STRAP 1
21H1463 CAP SCREW 1 NO. 10 X 7/8"
6 RE47415 FUEL LINE 1 NO. 2
7 RE47714 FUEL LINE 1 NO. 1
8 R59298 STRAP 1
R71212 CLAMP 1
R59297 HALF CLAMP 2
R61145 STRAP 1
R71398 SCREW 2 NO. 10 X 1-1/2"
9 R59305 STRAP 1
R58186 CLAMP 1
R74030 CLAMP B 1
R74804 CLAMP 1
R61144 STRAP 1
R71398 SCREW 1 NO. 10 X 1-1/2"
10 R59298 STRAP 1
R59297 HALF CLAMP 2
21H1463 CAP SCREW 2 NO. 10 X 7/8"
11 RE47120 ABSORBER 1
12 24H1884 WASHER 1 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.120"
13 12M7066 LOCK WASHER 1 10.200 MM, (NO LONGER REQUIRED)
1 19M7166 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 20
15 R84472 WASHER 6 7.360 X 18.160 X 2 MM (0.290" X 0.715" X
~ 0.079")
16 RE30970 INJECTION NOZZLE 6 (ROBERT BOSCH)
17 R77551 O-RING 6 '
18 R87082 FITTING 6 (ALSO ORDER R77551)
19 R51937 TUBE NUT 1
20 ARB85519 PLUG 1
21 R51936 PACKING 1
22 AR104650 FUEL LINE NA
23 R7S604 TUBE NUT 6
24 R79605 WASHER 6
25 R79606 TEE FITTING 6
26 R51936 PACKING 12
27 RE15807 FUEL LINE 2
28 RE15808 FUEL LINE 2
29 RE36421 FUEL LINE 2<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>